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Westside 
Community Development District 

August 6, 2019 

Board of Supervisors 
Westside Community 
Development District 

Dear Board Members: 

135 W. Central Blvd., Suite 320, Orlando, FL 32801 
Phone: 407-841-5524- Fax: 407-839-1526 

The Board of Supervisors of Westside Community Development District will meet Tuesda y, 
August 13, 2019 at 11:00 AM at the Offices of Hanson, Walter & Associates, 8 Broadway 
Avenue, Suite 104, Kissimmee, FL 34741. Following is the advance agenda for the meeting: 

1. Roll Call 
2. Public Comment Period 
3. Organizational Matters 

A. Appoinbnent of Individuals to Fulfill Seats #3 & #5 
B. Administration of Oaths of Office to Newly Appointed Board Members 
C. Election of Officers 
D. Consideration of Resolution 2019-22 Electing Officers 

4. Approval of Minutes of the July 3, 2019 Meeting 
5. Public Hearing 

A. Consideration of Resolution 2019-23 Adopting the Fiscal Year 2020 Budget and 
Relating to the Annual Apprpriations 

B. Consideration of Resolution 2019-24 Imposing Special Assessments and 
Certifying an Assessment Roll 

6. Financing Matters - Series 2005 & 2007 Refunding 
A. Consideration of Preliminary Special Assessment Methodology 
B. Consideration of Resolution 2019-25 Declaring Special Assessments 
C. Consideration of Resolution 2019-26 Setting a Public Hearing for Special 

Assessments 
7. Financing Matters - Parcel K 

A. Consideration of Engineer's Report 
B. Consideration of Master Assessment Methodology 
C. Consideration of Resolution 2019-27 Declaring Special Assessments 
D. Consideration of Resolution 2019-28 Setting a Public Hearing for Special 

Assessments 
8. Staff Reports 

A. Attorney 
B. Engineer 
C. District Manager's Report 

i. Approval of Check Register 
ii. Balance Sheet and Income Statement 

iii. Approval of Fiscal Year 2020 Meeting Schedule 
iv. Discussion of Direct Bill Status 

9. Supervisor's Requests 
10. Other Business 



11. Adjournment 

The second order of business is the Public Comment Period where the public has an 
opportunity to be heard on propositions coming before the Board as reflected on the agenda, 
and any other items. 

The third order of business is the Organizational Matters. Section A is the appointment of 
individuals to fulfill Seats #3 & #5 and Section B is the administration of the Oath of Office to 
the newly appointed Board Members. There is no back-up material. Section C is the election of 
officers and Section Dis the consideration of Resolution 2019-22 electing officers. A copy of the 
Resolution is enclosed for your review. 

The fourth order of business is the approval of the minutes of the July 3, 2019 meeting. The 
minutes are enclosed for your review. 

The fifth order of business opens the public hearing for the Fiscal Year 2020 budget and 
assessments. Section A is the consideration of Resolution 2019-23 Adopting the Fiscal Year 2020 
budget and relating to the annual appropriations. A copy of the Resolution and proposed 
budget are enclosed for your review. Section B is the consideration of Resolution 2019-24 
imposing special assessments and certifying an assessment roll. A copy of the Resolution is 
enclosed for your review and the assessment roll will be available at the meeting for review. 

The sixth order of business is financing matters for the Series 2005 & 2007 refunding. Section A 
is the consideration of the Preliminary Special Assessment Methodology report. A copy of the 
report is enclosed for your review. Section B is the consideration of Resolution 2019-25 
declaring special assessments and Section C is the consideration of Resolution 2019-26 setting a 
public hearing for special assessments. Both Resolutions will be provided under separate cover. 

The seventh order of business is the financing matters for the Parcel K project. Section A is the 
consideration of the Engineer's Report. A copy of the report is enclosed for your review. 
Section B is the consideration of the Master Assessment Methodology Report. A copy of the 
report is enclosed for your review. Section C is the consideration of Resolution 2019-27 
declaring special assessments and Section Dis the consideration of Resolution 2019-28 setting a 
public hearing for special assessments. Both Resolutions will be provided under separate cover. 

The eighth order of business is the Staff Reports. Section C is the District Manager's Report. 
Section 1 includes the check register for approval and Section 2 includes the balance sheet and 
income statement for your review. Section 3 is the discussion of the direct bill status. A copy of 
the summary is enclosed for your review. Section 4 is the approval of the Fiscal Year 2020 
meeting schedule. A sample meeting notice is enclosed for your review. 



The balance of the agenda will be discussed at the meeting. In the meantime, if you have any 
questions, please contact me. 

Sincerely, 

/~ 
George S. Flint 
District Manager 

CC: Jan Carpenter, District Counsel 
Mark Vincutonis, District Engineer 
Darrin Mossing, GMS 

Enclosures 
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SECTIO N D 



RESOLUTION 2019-22 

A RESOLUTION ELECTING OFFICERS OF THE 
WESTSIDE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the Westside Community Development 

District at a regular business Jneeting held on August 13, 2019 desires to elect the below 

recited persons to the offices specified. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD 
OF SUPERVISORS OF THE WESTSIDE COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT: 

1. The following persons were elected to the offices shown, to wit: 

Chairman 

Vice Chairman 

Treasurer 

Assistant Treasurer 

Secretary 

Assistant Secretary 

Assistant Secretary 

Assistant Secretary 

Assistant Secretary 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 13th DAY OF AUGUST, 2019. 

Chairman / Vice Chairman 

Secretary / Assistant Secretary 



M INUTES 



MINUTES OF MEETING 
WESTSIDE 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Westside Community 

Development District was held Wednesday, July 3, 2019 at 11 :00 a.m. at the offices of Hanson 

Walter & Associates, 8 Broadway Avenue, Suite 104, Kissimmee, Florida. 

Present and constituting a quorum were: 

Bennett Ruedas 
Tom Franklin 
Scott Stewart 
Steven Rivera 

Also present were: 

Jason Showe 
Andrew d' Ade sky 
Mark Vincutonis 
William Viasalyers 
Justin Rowan 

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS 

Chairman 
Vice Chairman 
Assistant Secretary 
Assistant Secretary 

District Manager 
District Counsel 
District Engineer 
Field Manager 
MBS Capital Markets 

Roll Call 

Mr. Showe called the meeting to order and called the roll. 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment Period 

There being none, the next item followed. 

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Organizational Matters 

A. Acceptance of Resignation of Keith Trace and Appointment of Individual to 
Fill the Board Vacancy with a Term Ending November 2020 

On MOTION by Mr. Franklin seconded by Mr. Ruedas with all in 
favor Keith Trace's resignation was accepted. 

Mr. Showe asked is there a nomination to fill that seat? 
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On MOTION by Mr. Ruedas seconded by Mr. Stewart with all in 
favor Steven Rivera was appointed to fill the unexpired term of 
office. 

B. Appointment of Individuals to Fill Seats 3 & 5 

This item deferred. 

C. Administration of Oath of Office to Newly Appointed Board Members 

Mr. Showe being a notary public of the State of Florida Administered the oath of office 

to Mr. Rivera. 

Mr. Showe stated behind the Oath of Office form is an information page and if you will 

fill that out before you leave today so we will have your contact information. Next is the Form 1 

Statement of Financial Interests and this is required to be completed and turned in to the 

Supervisor of Elections in the County in which you reside within 30 days of today. Behind that 

is the final form financial statement and is required to be completed and filed within 60 days of 

leaving office and is there for information. As a member of the Board you are entitled to receive 

compensation of $200 per meeting and you can accept or waive compensation. The last item is a 

booklet on the Florida Commission on Ethics Guide to the Sunshine Amendment. As a Board 

Member you are now a public official and you cannot discuss anything that may come up for a 

vote with another Board Member outside of a publicly noticed meeting. That includes emails, 

text messages, phone calls, any social media. You will notice when you get emails from us if 

other Board Members are on it, it will say please do not reply to all at the bottom as a reminder. 

You are not required to keep records from any of these meetings, that is our job as District 

Manager, we are the official record keeper. If you do keep anything we recommend you keep it 

separate from your personal files so if there is a public records request it is in one spot and your 

personal files are not intermingled. 

Mr. d' Adesky stated we will send you a packet of information. 

D. Consideration of Resolution 2019-19 Electing Officers 

Mr. Showe stated at this time you have no Chair and we need to elect officers. At this 

time Ariel Lovera in our office serves as Treasurer, George Flint is Secretary and Jason Showe is 

an Assistant Secretary. 

2 
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Mr. d' Adesky stated in order to execute checks they have to have their staff able to sign 

checks and other documents. 

Mr. Showe stated Mr. Franklin serves as Vice Chair, Mr. Stewart and Mr. Ruedas serve 

as Assistant Secretaries. 

On MOTION by Mr. Stewart seconded by Mr. Franklin with all in 
favor Resolution 2019-19 was approved reflecting the following 
officers: Mr. Ruedas Chairman, Tom Franklin Vice Chairman, Ariel 
Lovera Treasurer, George Flint Secretary, Scott Stewart, Steven 
Rivera and Jason Showe Assistant Secretaries. 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of the Minutes of the June 5, 2019 
Meeting 

On MOTION by Mr. Franklin seconded by Mr. Ruedas with all in 
favor the minutes of the June 5, 2019 meeting were approved, as 
presented. 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Review and Acceptance of Fiscal Year 2018 
Audit Report 

Mr. Showe gave an overview of the audit report and stated we continue to have the same 

findings that we have had since 2011 related to the debt service payments not being made. The 

rest of the items they look at are in compliance and Counsel has reviewed it. 

Mr. d' Adesky stated we have reviewed it and it is as clean as possible with the exception 

of the bonds that we have no power to correct. 

Mr. Showe stated there are management responses to all these findings and the findings 

have been in there since 2011 and 2012. 

On MOTION by Mr. Stewart seconded by Mr. Franklin with all in 
favor the Fiscal Year 2018 Audit was accepted and staff was 
authorized to transmit the final report to the State of Florida. 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Acquisition Agreement 

Mr. d' Adesky stated the acquisition agreement is with Pulte for Windsor at Westside. 

They still have not given us comments on this document despite the fact that we sent it to them 
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in early May. We are approving it in substantially final form assuming they might have some 

minor comments. Having an acquisition agreement in advance will allow them to convey any 

infrastructure prior to the actual closing on the bonds and will allow those pieces of 

infrastructure to be reimbursable on the bond series. If they don't close we have a bond funding 

agreement so they are going to be paying my bills for the work we are doing on this currently. 

This is the same form we have used for Mattamy. 

On MOTION by Mr. Ruedas seconded by Mr. Stewart with all in 
favor the acquisition agreement with Pulte for Windsor at Westside 
was approved in substantially final form and the Chairman was 
authorized to execute the agreement. 

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Resolution 2019-20 
Ratifying Conveyance of Property 

This item was tabled. 

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Resolution 2019-21 

Mr. d'Adesky stated Resolution 2019-21 is approval of the execution of the Phase 2 Plat, 

approval of the dedications on the plat and approval of prior actions, severability, effective date. 

The dedications really don't change it is really how they drew the lines in the plat that change. It 

doesn't really impact anything that is coming to the CDD or add extra burden for the CDD in 

terms of maintenance or operational responsibilities. 

Mr. Ruedas stated from what I understand in talking to the surveyor the geometry is 

identical to what was done before. What happened was an older version of the plat was platted, 

not the current version of the plat and a lot of things had changed between then and when we 

went in for platting and was inadvertently recorded. This replat changed that, it is not a 

scrivener's error it had to be a replat because of tract names and easements from the old version 

to the intended version. We have taken measures to make sure that none of the property had 

been conveyed to anybody prior to the replat other than the pond. 

Mr. d' Adesky stated the pond that is going to be transferred to the District the one that is 

marked Tract P3A Water Management Area, the way pond P3 was originally platted and 

transferred to the CDD it actually overlaps on lots 489, 488, 487 and 486. When we transferred 

out and transferred back those lots will be Mattamy lots. It still serves the same function for the 
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District, it still forms a component of the same stormwater system that is going to able to service 

that phase of the development. 

Mr. Ruedas stated this resolution pretty much gives us the greenlight to be in front of 

Osceola County in case they are looking for it, which we anticipate they are. 

Mr. d' Adesky stated this is pretty much the Osceola County required resolution, we use it 

in all our Districts in Osceola County. 

On MOTION by Mr. Franklin seconded by Mr. Stewart with all in 
favor Resolution 2019-21 was approved. 

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Presentation by MBS Capital Markets 

Mr. Rowan stated I wanted to revisit an opportunity to refinance the Districts 2005 and 

2007 bonds. At the last Board meeting I made a presentation that based on the interest rates we 

had assumed a month or two ago that a refunding could generate about 7% annual reduction in 

debt service for the 2005 Bonds and a 17% annual reduction in the debt service for the 2007 

bonds. The Board had wanted to digest all that. Upon doing some additional research on timing 

the way the indentures dictate when the bonds can be refinanced is on any interest payment date, 

which is May 1 or November 1 and then there also needs to be a 30-day notice period to existing 

bondholders if bonds are going to be called. That means going forward we have to close on the 

bonds by October I st of this year or April I st of next year; those are the only two opportunities. 

Mr. Stewart asked do the savings you mentioned include the cost of refinancing? 

Mr. Rowan stated those are net costs of refinancing. The Board would need to go 

through most likely the assessment process because the principal amount of the bonds may 

increase slightly about 2% because we are rolling the closing costs into the new bond issue even 

though there still is a reduction in debt service. If we want to meet that deadline by this October, 

we would need to start the assessment process at the next Board meeting. 

Mr. d' Adesky asked didn't we do an authorization resolution for this? I know we 

approved the underwriting agreement at the last meeting. I will bring an authorization resolution 

back to the next meeting that will ratify prior actions because we are going to have to do some 

work on this in good faith and based on this Board's direction that a refinancing is beneficial to 

the District. 
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Mr. Franklin stated it is, wasn't there would be no reason to do it; a 7% or 17% on the 

overall is gigantic. 

Mr. Ruedas asked do you have the details on exactly what the principal increase would be 

and does that take into consideration that savings? 

Mr. Rowan stated yes, I like to use the analogy that if you were refinancing your 

mortgage you can roll in the closing costs of the mortgage and still have a reduction in the 

monthly payment as a result of lower interest rates. 

Mr. Ruedas stated you have looked at the life of it and said 7% and 17% difference 

including rolling in the closing costs. 

Mr. Rowan stated correct and again on each of those deals it is about a $200,000 increase 

in the total principal of the bonds that are outstanding today. 

Mr. Showe stated because we are increasing principal we do have to send mailed notices 

to all the residents alerting them that we are increasing principal, however, their assessments will 

likely go down. 

Mr. Ruedas asked can this all be done by August 1st? 

Mr. d' Adesky stated yes. We know it is coming, we can prepare the form of the letter 

and have it ready to go and pretty much pull the trigger at the next meeting. 

Technically this item and the plat was not on the agenda, there are no members of the 

public here it is just staff so we don't have to take additional public comment on those items. 

I don't see any problem with the timeline, it is feasible to get it done by October 1st• 

Mr. Franklin stated if something changes before that we have the option not to do it. 

Mr. d' Adesky stated right. 

Mr. Ruedas asked what interest rate are we at now? 

Mr. Rowan stated on these refinancing's we assumed a 4.3% on each of them and rates 

have not moved dramatically in the last month. The existing rates are 5.65% and 7.2%. 

Mr. Franklin stated I would say move forward with this. 

Mr. d' Adesky stated we will bring back the appropriate resolutions and notices for the 

next meeting. Based on the agreement we had at the last meeting you are directing us to do this 

consensually as a Board. We can bring all those items back for the next meeting and if we have 

to we can call a special meeting. 

6 
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Mr. Rowan stated with respect to notices we are also looking at a concurrent schedule 

with Pulte's bond issuance and starting the assessment process at the next Board meeting as well 

so there will be two separate notices. 

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 

A. Attorney 

Mr. d' Adesky stated we are going to contact Pulte about their timeline in getting 

document comments. They had some internal checklist they had us help them with, which was 

just for their own corporate business. 

I think we had a question and I don't know that we resolved it on the road conveyance 

and whether that was finalized. 

Mr. Showe stated I will double check on that. 

B. Engineer 

There being none, the next item followed. 

C. Manager 

i. Approval of Check Register 

Mr. Showe presented the check register from May 29, 2019 through June 26, 2019 in the 

amount of $399,574.67. 

On MOTION by Mr. Franklin seconded by Mr. Stewart with all in 
favor the check register was approved. 

ii. Balance Sheet and Income Statement 

A copy of the balance sheet and income statement were included in the agenda package. 

iii. Discussion of Direct Bill Status 

A copy of the direct bill status was included in the agenda package. 

iv. Statement of Financial Interests Filing Reminder 

Mr. Showe stated Mr. Stewart and Ms. Nyariri have not turned in their forms yet. 
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ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor's Requests 

There being none, the next item followed. 

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 

There being none, 

Other Business 

On MOTION by Mr. Stewart seconded by Mr. Franklin with all in 
favor the meeting adjourned at 11 :32 a.m. 

Secretary/ Assistant Secretary ChairmanNice Chairman 
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RESOLUTION 2019-23 

THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION OF THE WESTSIDE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT (THE "DISTRICT") 
RELATING TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS AND ADOPTING 
THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 
2019, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2020. 

WHEREAS, the District Manager has, prior to the fifteenth (15th
) day in June 2019, 

submitted to the Board of Supervisors (the "Board") a proposed budget for the next ensuing 
budget year along with an explanatory and complete financial plan for each fund of the Westside 
Community Development District, pursuant to the provisions of Section 190.008(2)(a), Florida 
Statutes; and 

WHEREAS, at least sixty (60) days prior to the adoption of the proposed annual budget 
(the "Proposed Budget"), the District filed a copy of the Proposed Budget with the local 
governing authorities having jurisdiction over the area included in the District pursuant to the 
provisions of Section 190.008(2)(b ), Florida Statutes; and 

WHEREAS, the Board set August 13, 2019, as the date for a public hearing thereon and 
caused notice of such public hearing to be given by publication pursuant to Section 
l 90.008(2)(a), Florida Statutes; and 

WHEREAS, Section 190.008(2)(a), Florida Statutes, requires that, prior to October 1, of 
each year, the District Board by passage of the Annual Appropriation Resolution shall adopt a 
budget for the ensuing fiscal year and appropriate such sums of money as the Board deems 
necessary to defray all expenditures of the District during the ensuing fiscal year; and 

WHEREAS, the District Manager has prepared a Proposed Budget, whereby the budget 
shall project the cash receipts and disbursements anticipated during a given time period, 
including reserves for contingencies for emergency or other unanticipated expenditures during 
the fiscal year. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS OF WESTSIDE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DISTRICT; 

Section 1. Budget 

a. That the Board of Supervisors has reviewed the District Manager's Proposed Budget, 
a copy of which is on file with the office of the District Manager and at the District's 
Records Office, and hereby approves certain amendments thereto, as shown in 
Section 2 below. 

b. That the District Manager's Proposed Budget, attached hereto as Exhibit "A," as 
amended by the Board, is hereby adopted in accordance with the provisions of 
Section 190.008(2)(a), Florida Statutes, and incorporated herein by reference; 



provided, however, that the comparative figures contained in the adopted budget may 
be subsequently revised as deemed necessary by the District Manager to reflect actual 
revenues and expenditures for Fiscal Year 2019 and/or revised projections for Fiscal 
Year 2020. 

c. That the adopted budget, as amended, shall be maintained in the office of the District 
Manager and at the District's Records Office and identified as "The Budget for 
Westside Community Development District for the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 
2020," as adopted by the Board of Supervisors on August 13, 2019. 

Section 2. Appropriations 

There is hereby appropriated out of the revenues of the Westside Community 
Development District, for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2019, and ending September 30, 
2020, the sum of$ ________ to be raised by the levy of assessments and/or otherwise, 
which sum is deemed by the Board of Supervisors to be necessary to defray all expenditures of 
the District during said budget year, to be divided and appropriated in the following fashion: 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ _ _ ___ _ 

DEBT SERVICE FUND(S) - SERIES 2005-1 & 2005-2 $ ____ _ _ 

DEBT SERVICE FUND(S)- SERIES 2007-1 & 2007-2 $ _____ _ 

DEBT SERVICE FUND(S)- SERIES 2018 $ _ ____ _ 

DEBT SERVICE FUND(S)- SERIES 2019 $ __ __ _ _ 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS $ ------- -
Section 3. Supplemental Appropriations 

The Board may authorize by resolution, supplemental appropriations or revenue changes 
for any lawful purpose from funds on hand or estimated to be received within the fiscal year as 
follows: 

a. Board may authorize a transfer of the unexpended balance or portion thereof of 
any appropriation item. 

b. Board may authorize an appropriation from the unappropriated balance of any 
fund. 

c. Board may •increase any revenue or income budget amount to reflect receipt of 
any additional unbudgeted monies and make the corresponding change to 
appropriations or the unappropriated balance. 



The District Manager and Treasurer shall have the power within a given fund to authorize 
the transfer of any unexpected balance of any appropriation item or any portion thereof, provided 
such transfers do not exceed Ten Thousand ($10,000) Dollars or have the effect of causing more 
than 10% of the total appropriation of a given program or project to be transferred previously 
approved transfers included. Such transfer shall not have the effect of causing a more than 
$10,000 or 10% increase, previously approved transfers included, to the original budget 
appropriation for the receiving program. Transfers within a program or project may be approved 
by the Board of Supervisors. The District Manager or Treasurer must establish administrative 
procedures which require information on the request forms proving that such transfer requests 
comply with this section. 

Introduced, considered favorably, and adopted this 13th day of August, 2019. 

ATTEST: WESTSIDE COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

By: ___________ __ _ _ 
Secretary/ Assistant Secretary 

Its:, _______ ___ ____ _ 



Westside 
Communi ty Development District 

Proposed Budget 
Fiscal Year 2020 

Presented by: 
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Westside 

CommnniQ!: DeBlopment Dim:ict 
General Fund 

Fiscal Year 2020 

ADOPTED ACTUAL PROJECTED TOTAL PROPOSED 
BUDGET THRU NEXT PROJECTED BUDGET 
FY2019 06/30/19 3MDNTliS 9/30/19 FY 2020 

~ 

Maintenance Assessments $681,730 $661,884 $19,846 $681,730 $589,434 
Maintenance Assessments - West Lucaya $0 $2,829 $0 $2,829 $0 
Interest Income $5,000 $10,015 $3,000 $13,015 $5,000 
Carry Forward Balance $0 $0 $0 $0 $128,004 

TOTAL REVENUES $686,730 $674,729 $22,846 $697,575 $722,437 

EXPENDITURES: 

Administrative; 

Supervisor Fees $12,000 $2,400 $3,000 $5,400 $12,000 
FICA Expense $918 $184 $225 $409 $918 
Engineering Fees $10,500 $1,419 $1,000 $2,419 $10,500 
Legal Services $40,000 $12,839 $8,000 $20,839 $40,000 
Arbitrage $1,350 $900 $1,000 $1,900 $3,250 

Management Fees $39,784 $29,838 $9,946 $39,784 $40,978 
Information Technology $1,000 $750 $250 $1,000 $2,200 
Dissemination $9,500 $9,208 $1,750 $10,9S8 $16,500 

Trustee Fee $6,000 $3,717 $5,475 $9,192 $14,667 

Assessment Roll Services $5,000 $5,000 $0 $5,000 $10,000 

Auditing Services $3,975 $3,825 $0 $3,825 $3,975 
Telephone $100 $23 $20 $43 $100 
Postage $2,250 $1,107 $1,144 $2,250 $2,250 

Insurance - General Liability $8,600 $7,736 $0 $7,736 $8,600 
Printing and Binding $1,500 $673 $827 $1,500 $1,500 

Legal Advertising $1,800 $1,076 $724 $1,800 $1,800 
Miscellaneous Services $1,250 $588 $80 $668 $1,250 
Office Supplies $400 $61 $30 $91 $400 
Property Appraiser's Fee $600 $555 $0 $555 $600 
Property Taxes $10 $4 $0 $4 $10 
Dues, licenses & Subscriptions $175 $175 $0 $175 $175 
Settlement Agreement Payment $50,000 $53,750 $0 $53,750 $50,000 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE $196,712 $135,828 $33,470 $169,298 $221,673 

Maintenance· 

Landscape Maintenance $163,170 $113,963 $37,988 $151,950 $181,110 
Irrigation Repairs $15,000 $2,578 $3,750 $6,328 $15,000 
Plant Replacement $30,000 $0 $7,500 $7,500 $30,000 
Electric $1,500 $232 $75 $307 $1,500 
Streetllghtlng $73,000 $39,508 $13,200 $52,708 $73,000 
Irrigation Water $58,000 $26,491 $900 $27,391 $58,000 
Property Insurance $1,100 $923 $0 $923 $1,100 

Field Management $18,566 $13,925 $4,642 $18,566 $19,123 

Lake & Wetland Maintenance $22,800 $8,400 $3,300 $11,700 $22,800 
Misc. Contingency $30,000 $5,558 $7,500 $13,058 $30,000 
Stormwater/Lake Repair $15,000 $0 $3,750 $3,750 $15,000 

TOTAL MAINTENANCE $428,136 $211,5n $82,604 $294,181 $446,633 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $624,848 $347,405 $116,074 $463,479 $668,306 

Other Souroes/(Uses) 
Transfer Out - Capital Reserve ($61,883) $0 ($61,883) ($61,883) ($54,132) 

SUBTOTAL OTHER SOURCES/(USESI !$61,883) $0 ($61,883) !$61,883) ($54,132) 

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $0 $327,324 ($15S,111) $172,213 $0 

lllliI illW WW Wllli! 
Net Assessments $681,730 $681,730 $681,730 $589,434 

Add: Discounts & Collections $43,515 $43,515 $43,515 $37 623 
Gross Assessments $725,245 $725,245 $725,245 $627,057 

Units 4720 4609 4609 3985 
Per Unit Assessment $154 $157 $157 $157 

Net Assessments $681,730 $681,730 $681,730 $589,434 
Total Developable Units 4720 4609 4609 3985 
Total Net Assessments $144 $148 $148 $148 



REVENUES 

Westside 
Community Development District 

Budget Narratives FY 2020 
General Fund 

Maintenance Assessments 

The District will levy a Non-Ad Valorem assessment on all the assessable property within 
the District in order to pay for the operating expenditures during the Fiscal Year. 

Interest Income 

The District earns interest income on their checking account with SunTrust Bank. Interest 
is calculated on the average monthly collected balance in the operating. 

EXPENDITURES 

Administrative: 

Supervisor Fees 

The Florida Statutes allows each board member to receive $200 per meeting not to 
exceed $4,800 in one year. The amount for the fiscal year is based upon 5 supervisors 
attending 12 meetings. 

FICA Expense 

Represents the Employer's share of Social Security and Medicare taxes withheld from 
Board of Supervisors checks. 

Engineerin g Fees 

The District's engineer, Hanson, Walter & Associates, will provide general engineering 
services to the District, i.e. attendance and preparation for monthly board meetings, 
review of invoices, and other specifically requested assignments. 

Legal Services 

The District's legal counsel, Latham, Shuker, Eden & Beaudine, will provide general legal 
services to the District, i.e. attendance and preparation for monthly meetings, review of 
operating and maintenance contracts, and other specifically requested assignments. 
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Arbitra ge 

Westside 
Community Development District 

Budget Narratives FY 2020 
General Fund 

The District has contracted with AMTEC, an independent certified public accountant, to 
annually calculate the District's Arbitrage Rebate Liability on the Series 2005, 2007, 2018, 
2019 and the anticipated 2019 Special Assessment Revenue Bonds. 

Mana gement Fees 

The District has contracted with Governmental Management Services-Central Florida, LLC 
to provide Management, Accounting and Recording Secretary Services for the District. The 
services include, but not limited to, recording and transcription of board meetings, 
administrative services, budget preparation, all financial reporting, annual audits, etc. 

Information Technolo gy 

Represents costs related to the District's accounting and information systems, District's 
website creation and maintenance, electronic compliance with Florida Statutes and other 
electronic data requirements. 

Dissemination 

The District is required by the Security and Exchange Commission to comply with Rule 
15c2-12(b)(5) which relates to additional report requirements for unrated bond issues. The 
District has contracted with Lerner Reporting Services, Inc. to provide this service and the 
amount is based upon this contract. Governmental Management Services-Central Florida 
LLC provides this service for Debt Service Series 2018, Series 2019 and the anticipated 
Series 2019. 

Trustee Fee 

The District will pay annual fees for Series 2005, 2007, 2018, 2019 and the anticipated 2019 
Special Assessment Revenue Bonds that are deposited with a Trustee at US Bank, N.A. 

Assessment Roll Services 

The District has contracted with Governmental Management Services-Central Florida, LLC 
for the collection of prepaid assessments, updating the District's Tax Roll and levying the 
annual assessment. 

3 



Auditin g Services 

Westside 
Community Development District 

Budget Narratives FY 2020 
General Fund 

The District is required to conduct an annual audit of its financial records by an 
Independent Certified Public Accounting Firm. The District has hired Berger, Toombs, 
Elam, Gaines & Frank. 

Telephone 

Telephone and fax machine expenses. 

Postage 

Represents postage cost used for District mailings including agenda packages, vendor 
checks and other correspondence. 

Insurance - General Liabilit y 

The District's general liability and public official's liability insurance coverage is provided 
by the Florida Insurance Alliance (FIA). FIA specializes in providing insurance coverage to 
governmental agencies. 

Printing and Binding 

Includes copy charges for printing of agenda packages, required mailings, and other 
special projects. 

Legal Advertisin g 

The District is required to advertise various notices for monthly Board meetings and other 
public hearings in a newspaper of general circulation. 

Miscellaneous Services 

Bank charges and any other miscellaneous charges incurred by the District. 

Office Supplies 

Supplies used in the preparation and binding of agenda packages, required mailings, and 
other special projects. 
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Westside 
Community Development District 

Budget Narratives FY 2020 
General Fund 

Property Appraiser's Fee 

Represents a fee charged by Osceola County Property Appraiser's office for assessment 
administration services. 

Propert y Taxes 

Represents the estimated Non-Ad Valorem assessments on District property levied by 
Osceola County. 

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions 

The District is required to pay an annual fee to the Department of Economic Opportunity 
for $175. This is the only anticipated expenditure for this category . 

Settlement Agreement Payment 

Represents amount due on November 15, 2020 to JR. Davis Construction Company, Inc. 
per the Settlement Agreement dated November 10, 2014. The remaining two 
payments are as follow: 

November 1, 2019 
November 1, 2020 

MAINTENANCE: 

Landscape Maintenance 

$50,000 
$25,000 

The District currently has a contract to maintain the landscaping starting at US 192 South 
to Goodman Road/ Florence Villa Grove Road intersection within the District, including: 
General (mowing, edging, trimming, weeding, pruning and maintenance), irrigation 
inspection, fertilization, Solara pond mowings and pest control services. The District has 
contracted with Yellowstone Landscape. Down To Earth (DTE) to provide same services 
to exterior landscape as part of Landscape Cost Share with Windsor at Westside CDD. 

Description 

Landscape Maintenance - Yellowstone 
Exterior Landscape& Irrigation - DTE 

Solara Phase 2 Pond Mowing - Yellowstone 

Roadway Extension - Yellowstone 

Total 

5 

Monthly 

Amount 

$12,662 
$935 

$320 

$1,175 

Annual 

Amount 

$151,950 
$11,220 

$3,840 

$14,100 

$181,110 



Irrigation Repairs 

Westside 
Community Development District 

Budget Narratives FY 2020 
General Fund 

The District pays Yellowstone Landscape for various repairs/replacements to the 
irrigation systems that include but are not limited to spray heads, nozzles, rotors, 
controllers, etc. any increase in amount is based on proposal by Yellowstone Landscape. 

Plant Replacement 

Represents costs for maintenance of tree, shrub and other plant material replacements. 
Amount includes an enhancement proposal by Yellowstone Landscape. 

Electric 

The District has the following utility account(s) with Duke Energy to provide electricity for 
the common areas. 

Account# 

15704 70086 

Total 

Streetli ghts 

Address 

9000 W lrlo Bronson Memorial Hwy 
Contingency 

Estimated 
Monthly 
Amount 

$100 
$25 

Estimated 
Annual 
Amount 

$1,200 

$300 

$1,500 

The District maintains the following streetlights with Duke Energy along Westside 
Boulevard. 

Account# 

09047 36125 

Total 

Address 

000 Westside Blvd Lite, Entrance 
Contingency - Streetlight Additions 

6 

Estimated 
Monthly 
Amount 

$4,412 

Estimated 
Annual 

Amount 

$52,944 
$20,056 

$73,000 



Irrigation Water 

Westside 
Community Development District 

Budget Narratives FY 2020 
General Fund 

The District has the following utility accounts with Toho Water Authority for reclaimed 
water. 

Account# Address 

2118575-920460 0 Westside Blvd Reclaim D 
2118575-1129340 0 Westside Blvd Reclaim 
2118575-1124768 2400 Blk Even Westside Blvd 

Contingency 

Total 

Propert y Insurance 

Estimated 
Monthly 
Amount 

$2,094 
$2,610 

$21 

Estimated 
Annual 
Amount 

$25,132 
$31,316 

$252 
$1,300 

$58,000 

The District's property insurance coverage is provided by Florida Insurance Alliance (FIA). 
FIA specializes in providing insurance coverage to governmental agencies. 

Field Management 

Provide onsite field management of contracts for District services such as landscape and 
lake maintenance. Services to include weekly site inspections, meetings with contractors, 
monitoring of utility accounts, attend Board meetings and respond to property owner 
phone calls and emails. 

Lake and Wetland Maintenance 

The District has a permit obligation to comply with certain conditions for the 
establishment and maintenance and monitoring of upland/wetland conservation areas 
and for maintenance of the lakes. The amount is based on current contracts with Aquatic 
Weed Management and Bio-tech Consulting Inc. 

Description 

Stormwater Pond Plant Management 
Mitigation Maintenance 

Total 

7 

Monthly 
Amount 

$600 

Annual 
Amount 

$7,200 
$15,600 

$22,800 



Westside 
Community Development District 

Budget Narratives FY 2020 
General Fund 

Miscellaneous Contingency 

Any other miscellaneous charges incurred by the District. 

Stormwater / Lake Repair 

Represents contingency for potential repairs to stormwater system. 

Transfer Out - Capital Reserve 

Estimated funds to be transferred to the Capital Projects funds for any capital outlay 
expenses. 
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Westside 
Community Development District 

Debt Service Fund 
Series 2005-1 and Series 2005-2 

Fiscal Year 2020 

REVENUES: 

Assessments - Series 2005-1 
Assessments - Series 2005-2 
Carry Forward Surplus 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES: 

Series 2005/ 2005-1 
Interest - 11/1 
Interest - 5/1 
Principal - 5/1 

Series 2005-2 
Interest - 11/1 
Interest - 5/1 
Principal - 5/1 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

EXCESS REVENUES/(EXPENDITURES) 

Series 2005-1 November 1st Interest Payment 
Series 2005-2 November 1st Interest Payment 
Total 

9 

ADOPTED 

BUDGET 
FY 2019 

$1,214,786 

$0 
$8,559 

$1,223,345 

$399,173 
$399,173 
$425,000 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$1,223,345 

$0 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET 

FY 2020 

$607,104 
$180,010 
$256,227 

$1,043,341 

$192,806 
$192,806 
$225,000 

$63,421 
$63,421 
$75,000 

$812,455 

$230,886 

$186,450 
$61,303 

$247,753 



Westside Community Development District 
Series 2005-1 

Amortization Schedule 

Date Balance Rate Principal Interest Annual 

11/1/19 $ 6,825,000 5.65% 192,806.25 $ 335,696 
5/1/20 $ 6,825,000 5.65% 225,000 192,806.25 $ 
11/1/20 $ 6,600 ,000 5.65% 186;450.00 $ 604 ,256 
5/1/21 $ 6,600,000 5.65% 235,000 186,450.00 $ 
11/1/21 $ 6,365,000 5.65% 179,811.25 $ 601,261 
5/1/22 $ 6,365 ,000 5.65% 250,000 179,811.25 $ 
11/1/22 $ 6,115,000 5.65% 172,748 .75 $ 602,560 
5/1/23 $ 6,115,000 5.65% 270,000 172,748.75 $ 
11/1/23 $ 5,845,000 5.65% 165,121 .25 $ 607,870 
5/1/24 $ 5,845,000 5.65% 285 ,000 165,121 .25 $ 
11/1/24 $ 5,560,000 5.65% 157,070 .00 $ 607,191 
5/1/25 $ 5,560,000 5.65% 295,000 157,070 .00 $ 
11/1/25 $ 5,265 ,000 5.65% 148,736 .25 $ 600 ,806 
5/1 /26 $ 5,265,000 5.65% 315,000 148,736 .25 $ 
11/1/26 $ 4,950,000 5.65% 139,837 .50 $ 603,574 
5/1/27 $ 4,950,000 5.65% 335,000 139,837.50 $ 
11/1/27 $ 4,615 ,000 5.65% 130,373 .75 $ 605 ,211 
5/1/28 $ 4,615,000 5.65% 355,000 130,373.75 $ 
11/1/28 $ 4,260,000 5.65% 120,345.00 $ 605,719 
5/1/29 $ 4,260 ,000 5.65% 370,000 120,345.00 $ 
11/1/29 $ 3,890,000 5.65% 109,892.50 $ 600,238 
5/1 /30 $ 3,890,000 5.65% 395,000 109,892 .50 $ 
11/1/30 $ 3,495,000 5.65% 98,733 .75 $ 603,626 
5/1/31 $ 3,495 ,000 5.65% 420 ,000 98,733.75 $ 
11/1/31 $ 3,075,000 5.65% 86,868 .75 $ 605,603 
5/1/32 $ 3,075,000 5.65% 445,000 86,868.75 $ 
11/1/32 $ 2,630 ,000 5.65% 74,297 .50 $ 606 ,166 
5/1/33 $ 2,630,000 5.65% 470,000 74,297.50 $ 
11/1/33 $ 2,160,000 5.65% 61,020.00 $ 605,318 
5/1/34 $ 2,160,000 5.65% 495,000 61,020.00 $ 
11/1/34 $ 1,665,000 5.65% 47,036.25 $ 603,056 
5/1 /35 $ 1,665,000 5.65% 525,000 47,036 .25 $ 
11/1/35 $ 1,140,000 5.65% 32,205.00 $ 604,241 
5/1 /36 $ 1,140,000 5.65% 555 ,000 32,205.00 $ 
11/1/36 $ 585,000 5.65% 16,526.25 $ 603,731 
5/1/37 $ 585,000 5.65% 585,000 16,526.25 $ 601,526 

Totals 6,945,000 $ 4,262,650 $ 11,201,6so 1 
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Westside Community Development District 
Series 2005-2 

Amortization Schedule 

Date Balance Rate Principal Interest Annual 

11/1/19 $ 2,245,000 5.65% 63,421.25 $ 110,952 
5/1/20 $ 2,245,000 5.65% 75,000 63,421.25 $ 
11/1/20 $ 2,170,000 5.65% 61,302.50 $ 199,724 
5/1/21 $ 2,170,000 5.65% 80,000 61,302.50 $ 
11/1/21 $ 2,090,000 5.65% 59,042.50 $ 200,345 
5/1 /22 $ 2,090,000 5.65% 85,000 59,042.50 $ 
11/1/22 $ 2,005,000 5.65% 56,641.25 $ 200,684 
5/1 /23 $ 2,005,000 5.65% 85,000 56,641.25 $ 
11/1/23 $ 1,920,000 5.65% 54,240.00 $ 195,881 
5/1/24 $ 1,920,000 5.65% 90,000 54,240.00 $ 
11/1/24 $ 1,830,000 5.65% 51,697.50 $ 195,938 
5/1/25 $ 1,830,000 5.65% 100,000 51,697.50 $ 
11/1/25 $ 1,730,000 5.65% 48,872.50 $ 200,570 
5/1/26 $ 1,730,000 5.65% 105,000 48,872.50 $ 
11/1/26 $ 1,625,000 5.65% 45,906.25 $ 199,779 
5/1 /27 $ 1,625 ,000 5.65% 110,000 45,906.25 $ 
11/1/27 $ 1,515,000 5.65% 42,798.75 $ 198,705 
5/1 /28 $ 1,515,000 5.65% 115,000 42,798.75 $ 
11/1/28 $ 1,400,000 5.65% 39,550.00 $ 197,349 
5/1/29 $ 1,400,000 5.65% 125,000 39,550.00 $ 
11/1/29 $ 1,275,000 5.65% 36,018.75 $ 200 ,569 
5/1 /30 $ 1,275,000 5.65% 130,000 36,018.75 $ 
11/1/30 $ 1,145,000 5.65% 32,346.25 $ 198,365 
5/1/31 $ 1,145,000 5.65% 135,000 32,346.25 $ 
11 /1 /31 $ 1,010,000 5.65% 28,532.50 $ 195,879 
5/1/32 $ 1,010,000 5.65% 145,000 28,532.50 $ 
11/1/32 $ 865,000 5.65% 24,436.25 $ 197,969 
5/1/33 $ 865,000 5.65% 155,000 24,436.25 $ 
11/1/33 $ 710,000 5.65% 20,057.50 $ 199,494 
5/1 /34 $ 710,000 5.65% 165,000 20,057.50 $ 
11/1/34 $ 545,000 5.65% 15,396.25 $ 200,454 
5/1/35 $ 545,000 5.65% 170,000 15,396 .25 $ 
11/1/35 $ 375,000 5.65% 10,593.75 $ 195,990 
5/1/36 $ 375,000 5.65% 180,000 10,593.75 $ 
11/1/36 $ 195,000 5.65% 5,508.75 $ 196,103 
5/1/37 $ 195,000 5.65% 195,000 5,508.75 $ 200,509 

Totals 2,285,000 $ 1,400,256 $ 3,6ss,2s6 1 
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Westside 
Community Development District 

Debt Service Fund 
Series 2007-1 and Series 2007-2 

Fiscal Year 2020 

ADOPTED 

BUDGET 

FY 2019 

REVENUES: 

Assessments - Series 2007-1 $1,427,360 

Assessments - Series 2007-2 $0 
Carry Forward Surplus $10,200 

TOTAL REVENUES $1,437,560 

EXPENDITURES: 

Series 2007 / 2007-1 

Interest - 11/1 $543,780 

Interest - 5/1 $543,780 

Principal - 5/1 $350,000 

Series 2007-2 

Interest - 11/1 $0 
Interest - 5/1 $0 
Principal - 5/1 $0 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,437,560 

EXCESS REVENUES/(EXPENDITURES) $0 
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PROPOSED 

BUDGET 

FY 2020 

$630,086 
$63,724 

$260,100 

$953,909 

$234,720 
$234,720 
$170,000 

$25,380 
$25,380 
$15,000 

$705,200 

$248,709 



Westside Community Development District 
Series 2007-1 

Amortization Schedule 

Date Balance Rate Principal Interest Annual 

11/1/19 $ 6,520,000 7.20% 234,720.00 $ 352,482 
5/1 /20 $ 6,520,000 7.20% 170,000 234,720.00 $ 
11/1/20 $ 6,350 ,000 7.20% 228 ,600.00 $ 633 ,320 
5/1 /21 $ 6,350,000 7.20% 180,000 228,600.00 $ 
11/1/21 $ 6,170,000 7.20% 222,120.00 $ 630,720 
5/1/22 $ 6,170,000 7.20% 190,000 222,120.00 $ 
11/1/22 $ 5,980,000 7.20% 215,280 .00 $ 627,400 
5/1/23 $ 5,980,000 7.20% 210,000 215,280.00 $ 
11/1/23 $ 5,770,000 7.20% 207,720.00 $ 633 ,000 
5/1/24 $ 5,770,000 7.20% 220 ,000 207 ,720.00 $ 
11/1/24 $ 5,550,000 7.20% 199,800 .00 $ 627,520 
5/1 /25 $ 5,550,000 7.20% 240,000 199,800.00 $ 
11/1/25 $ 5,310,000 7.20% 191,160.00 $ 630,960 
5/1/26 $ 5,310,000 7 .20% 260,000 191,160.00 $ 
11/1/26 $ 5,050,000 7.20% 181,800.00 $ 632,960 
5/1/27 $ 5,050,000 7.20% 275,000 181,800.00 $ 
11/1/27 $ 4,775 ,000 7.20% 171,900 .00 $ 628,700 
5/1/28 $ 4,775,000 7.20% 300,000 171,900.00 $ 
11/1/28 $ 4,475,000 7.20% 161,100 .00 $ 633,000 
5/1 /29 $ 4,475,000 7.20% 315,000 161,100.00 $ 
11/1/29 $ 4,160,000 7.20% 149,760.00 $ 625,860 
5/1 /30 $ 4,160,000 7.20% 345,000 149,760 .00 $ 
11/1/30 $ 3,815,000 7.20% 137,340.00 $ 632,100 
5/1/31 $ 3,815,000 7.20% 365 ,000 137,340.00 $ 
11/1/31 $ 3,450,000 7.20% 124,200.00 $ 626,540 
5/1/32 $ 3,450,000 7.20% 390,000 124,200.00 $ 
11/1/32 $ 3,060 ,000 7.20% 110,160.00 $ 624,360 
5/1/33 $ 3,060,000 7.20% 425,000 110,160.00 $ 
11/1/33 $ 2,635,000 7.20% 94,860 .00 $ 630,020 
5/1 /34 $ 2,635,000 7.20% 455,000 94,860.00 $ 
11/1/34 $ 2,180,000 7 .20% 78,480 .00 $ 628,340 
5/1 /35 $ 2,180,000 7.20% 485,000 78,480.00 $ 
11/1/35 $ 1,695,000 7.20% 61,020.00 $ 624,500 
5/1/36 $ 1,695 ,000 7.20% 525 ,000 61,020.00 $ 
11/1/36 $ 1,170,000 7.20% 42,120 .00 $ 628,140 
5/1/37 $ 1,170,000 7.20% 560,000 42,120 .00 
11/1/37 $ 610 ,000 7.20% 21,960.00 $ 624,080 
5/1 /38 $ 610,000 7.20% 610,000 21,960.00 $ 631,960 

Totals 6,610,000 $ 5,695,962 $ 12,3os,962 1 
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Westside Community Development District 
Series 2007-2 

Amortization Schedule 

Date Balance Rate Principal Interest Annual 

11 /1 /19 $ 705,000 7.20% 25,380.00 $ 38,383 
5/1/20 $ 705,000 7.20% 15,000 25,380.00 $ 
11/1/20 $ 690,000 7.20% 24,840.00 $ 65,220 
5/1/21 $ 690,000 7.20% 20,000 24,840.00 $ 
11/1/21 $ 670 ,000 7.20% 24,120.00 $ 68,960 
5/1/22 $ 670 ,000 7.20% 20,000 24 ,120.00 $ 
11/1/22 $ 650,000 7.20% 23,400.00 $ 67,520 
5/1 /23 $ 650,000 7.20% 20,000 23,400.00 $ 
11/1/23 $ 630,000 7.20% 22,680.00 $ 66,080 
5/1/24 $ 630,000 7.20% 25,000 22,680.00 $ 
11/1/24 $ 605 ,000 7.20% 21,780.00 $ 69,460 
5/1/25 $ 605,000 7.20% 25,000 21,780 .00 $ 
11/1/25 $ 580,000 7.20% 20,880.00 $ 67,660 
5/1/26 $ 580,000 7.20% 25,000 20,880.00 $ 
11/1/26 $ 555 ,000 7.20% 19,980.00 $ 65,860 
5/1/27 $ 555 ,000 7.20% 30 ,000 19,980.00 $ 
11/1/27 $ 525,000 7.20% 18,900 .00 $ 68,880 
5/1/28 $ 525,000 7.20% 30,000 18,900.00 $ 
11/1/28 $ 495,000 7.20% 17,820.00 $ 66,720 
5/1 /29 $ 495,000 7.20% 35,000 17,820.00 $ 
11/1/29 $ 460 ,000 7.20% 16,560 .00 $ 69,380 
5/1 /30 $ 460,000 7.20% 35,000 16,560 .00 $ 
11/1 /30 $ 425,000 7.20% 15,300.00 $ 66,860 
5/1 /31 $ 425,000 7.20% 40,000 15,300.00 $ 
11/1/31 $ 385,000 7.20% 13,860.00 $ 69,160 
5/1/32 $ 385,000 7 .20% 45 ,000 13,860 .00 $ 
11/1/32 $ 340,000 7 .20% 12,240 .00 $ 71,100 
5/1/33 $ 340,000 7.20% 45,000 12,240.00 $ 
11/1/33 $ 295,000 7.20% 10,620.00 $ 67,860 
5/1/34 $ 295,000 7.20% 50,000 10,620.00 $ 
11/1/34 $ 245,000 7.20% 8,820.00 $ 69,440 
5/1/35 $ 245 ,000 7 .20% 55,000 8,820.00 $ 
11/1/35 $ 190,000 7.20% 6,840.00 $ 70,660 
5/1/36 $ 190,000 7.20% 60,000 6,840.00 $ 
11/1/36 $ 130,000 7.20% 4,680.00 $ 71,520 
5/1/37 $ 130,000 7.20% 65 ,000 4 ,680.00 
11/1/37 $ 65,000 7.20% 2,340.00 $ 72,020 
5/1 /38 $ 65,000 7.20% 65,000 2,340.00 $ 67,340 

Totals 715,000 $ 625,083 $ 1,340,os3 1 
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REVENUES: 

Assessments 
Interest 
Carryforward Surplus (1) 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES: 

Interest - 11/1 
Interest - 5/1 
Principal - 5/1 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

EXCESS REVENUES/(EXPENDITURES) 

Westside 
Community Development District 

Debt Service Fund 
Series2018 

ADOPTED 

BUDGET 

FY 2019 

$230,130 
$0 

$89,025 

$319,155 

$89,025 
$89,025 
$50,000 

$228,050 

$91,105 

Fiscal Year 2020 

ACTUAL 

THRU 

06/30/19 

$233,993 
$445 

$89,305 

$323,743 

$89,025 
$89,025 
$50,000 

$228,050 

$95,693 

PROJECTED 
NEXT 

3 MONTHS 

$0 
$120 

$0 

$120 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$120 

(1) Canyforward Surplus is net of Debt Service Reserve Funds 
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TOTAL 

PROJECTED 

9/30/19 

$233,993 
$565 

$89,305 

$323,863 

$89,025 
$89,025 
$50,000 

$228,050 

$95,813 

Interest - 11/1/2020 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET 
FY2020 

$230,130 
$0 

$95,813 

$325,943 

$87,775 
$87,775 
$55,000 

$230,550 

$95,393 

$86,400 



Westside Community Development District 
Series 2018 

Amortization Schedule 

Date Balance Principal Interest Annual 

11/1/19 $ 3,440,000 $ $ 87,775.00 $ 226,800 
5/1/20 $ 3,440,000 $ 55,000 $ 87,775.00 $ 
11/1/20 $ 3,385,000 $ $ 86,400.00 $ 229,175 
5/1 /21 $ 3,385,000 $ 55,000 $ 86,400.00 $ 
11/1/21 $ 3,330,000 $ $ 85,025.00 $ 226,425 
5/1 /22 $ 3,330,000 $ 60,000 $ 85,025.00 $ 
11/1/22 $ 3,270,000 $ $ 83,525.00 $ 228,550 
5/1/23 $ 3,270,000 $ 60,000 $ 83,525.00 $ 
11/1/23 $ 3,210,000 $ $ 82,025.00 $ 225,550 
5/1/24 $ 3,210,000 $ 65,000 $ 82,025.00 $ 
11/1/24 $ 3,145,000 $ $ 80,400.00 $ 227,425 
5/1/25 $ 3,145,000 $ 70,000 $ 80,400.00 $ 
11/1/25 $ 3,075,000 $ $ 78,650.00 $ 229,050 
5/1/26 $ 3,075,000 $ 70,000 $ 78,650.00 $ 
11/1/26 $ 3,005,000 $ $ 76,900.00 $ 225,550 
5/1 /27 $ 3,005,000 $ 75,000 $ 76,900.00 $ 
11/1/27 $ 2,930,000 $ $ 75,025.00 $ 226,925 
5/1/28 $ 2,930,000 $ 80,000 $ 75,025 .00 $ 
11/1/28 $ 2,850,000 $ $ 73,025.00 $ 228,050 
5/1/29 $ 2,850,000 $ 85,000 $ 73,025.00 $ 
11/1/29 $ 2,765,000 $ $ 70,900.00 $ 228,925 
5/1/30 $ 2,765,000 $ 90,000 $ 70,900.00 $ 
11 /1 /30 $ 2,675,000 $ $ 68,650.00 $ 229,550 
5/1 /31 $ 2,675,000 $ 95,000 $ 68,650.00 $ 
11/1/31 $ 2,580,000 $ $ 66,275.00 $ 229,925 
5/1 /32 $ 2,580,000 $ 100,000 $ 66,275.00 $ 
11/1/32 $ 2,480,000 $ $ 63,775.00 $ 230,050 
5/1/33 $ 2,480,000 $ 105,000 $ 63,775.00 $ 
11/1/33 $ 2,375,000 $ $ 61,150.00 $ 229,925 
5/1/34 $ 2,375,000 $ 110,000 $ 61,150.00 $ 
11/1 /34 $ 2,265,000 $ $ 58,400.00 $ 229,550 
5/1/35 $ 2,265,000 $ 115,000 $ 58,400.00 $ 
11/1/35 $ 2,150,000 $ $ 55,525.00 $ 228,925 
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Westside Community Development District 
Series 2018 

Amortization Schedule 

Date Balance Principal Interest Annual 

5/1/36 $ 2,150,000 $ 120,000 $ 55,525.00 $ 
11 /1 /36 $ 2,030,000 $ $ 52,525.00 $ 228,050 
5/1/37 $ 2,030,000 $ 125,000 $ 52,525.00 $ 
11/1/37 $ 1,905,000 $ $ 49,400.00 $ 226,925 
5/1/38 $ 1,905,000 $ 130,000 $ 49,400.00 $ 
11/1/38 $ 1,775,000 $ $ 46,150.00 $ 225,550 
5/1/39 $ 1,775,000 $ 140,000 $ 46,150.00 $ 
11/1/39 $ 1,635,000 $ $ 42,510.00 $ 228,660 
5/1/40 $ 1,635,000 $ 145,000 $ 42,510.00 $ 
11/1/40 $ 1,490,000 $ $ 38,740.00 $ 226,250 
5/1/41 $ 1,490,000 $ 155,000 $ 38,740.00 $ 
11/1 I 41 $ 1,335,000 $ $ 34,710.00 $ 228,450 
5/1/42 $ 1,335,000 $ 165,000 $ 34,710.00 $ 
11/1/42 $ 1,170,000 $ $ 30,420.00 $ 230,130 
5/1/43 $ 1,170,000 $ 170,000 $ 30,420.00 $ 
11/1/43 $ 1,000,000 $ $ 26,000.00 $ 226,420 
5/1/44 $ 1,000,000 $ 180,000 $ 26,000.00 $ 
11/1/44 $ 820,000 $ $ 21,320.00 $ 227,320 
5/1/45 $ 820,000 $ 190,000 $ 21,320.00 $ 
11/1/45 $ 630,000 $ $ 16,380 .00 $ 227,700 
5/1/46 $ 630,000 $ 200,000 $ 16,380.00 $ 
11/1/46 $ 430,000 $ $ 11,180.00 $ 227,560 
5/1/47 $ 430,000 $ 210,000 $ 11,180.00 $ 
11/1/47 $ 220,000 $ $ 5,720.00 $ 226,900 
5/1/48 $ 220,000 $ 220,000 $ 5,720 .00 $ 

11/1/48 $ $ $ $ 225,720 

Totals $ 3,490,000 $ 3,466,663.33 $ 6,956,663 1 
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PRODUCT 

Townhomes 

Single Family 40' 
Single Family 50' 

TOTAL 

WESTSIDE 
COMMUNTIY DEVELOP1\1ENT DISTRICT 

SPECIAL ASSESS1\1ENT REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2018 

ALLOCATION METHODOLOGY - SERIES 2018 BONDS 
For Solara Phase 1 Assessment Area 

Allocation of Par Maximum 
Debt Per Product Total Par Annual Debt 

No. of Units Type Debt Per Unit Service 

76 $ 757,829 $ 9,971 $ 49,971 
92 $ 1,009,109 $ 10,969 $ 66,540 
144 $ 1,723,062 $ 11,966 $ 113,618 

312 $ 3,490,000 $ 230,129 

(1) This amount includes collection fees and early payment discounts when collected on the Osceola County Tax Bill 
* Unit mix is subject to change based on market and other factors 
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Net Annual Gross Annual 
Debt Debt 

Assesssment Assessment Per 
Per Unit Unit (1) 

$ 658 $ 699 
$ 723 $ 769 
$ 789 $ 839 



REVENUES: 

Bonds Proceeds 

Assessments 

Interest 

Carryforward Surplus (1) 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES: 

Interest - 11/1 

Interest - 5/1 

Principal - 5/1 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

EXCESS REVENUES/(EXPENDITURES) 

Westside 
Community: Development District 

PROPOSED 

BUDGET 

FY 2019 

Debt Service Fund 
Series2019 

Fiscal Year 2020 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

ACTUAL 
THRU 

06/30/19 

$186,374 

$0 

$89 

$0 

$186,463 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$186,463 

PROJECTED 
NEXT 

3MONTHS 

$0 

$0 

$120 

$0 

$120 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$120 

(1 )"Canyforward Surplus is net of Debt Service Reserve Funds 
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TOTAL 

PROJECTED 

9/30/19 

$0 

$0 

$209 

$0 

$209 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$209 

Interest - 11/1/2020 

PROPOSED 
BUDGET 
FY 2020 

$0 

$203,190 

$0 

$84,779 

$287,969 

$84,779 

$73,721 

$55,000 

$213,499 

$74,470 

$72,724 



Westside Community Development District 
Series 2019, Special Assessment Bonds 

Amortization Schedule 

Date Balance Principal Interest Annual 

11/1/19 $ 3,230,000 $ $ 84,779 $ 84,779 
5/1 /20 $ 3,230,000 $ 55,000 $ 73,721 $ 
11/1/20 $ 3,175,000 $ $ 72,724 $ 201,444 
5/1/21 $ 3,175,000 $ 55,000 $ 72,724 $ 
11/1/21 $ 3,120,000 $ $ 71,727 $ 199,451 
5/1/22 $ 3,120,000 $ 60,000 $ 71,727 $ 
11/1/22 $ 3,060,000 $ $ 70,639 $ 202,366 
5/1/23 $ 3,060,000 $ 60,000 $ 70,639 $ 
11/1/23 $ 3,000,000 $ $ 69,552 $ 200,191 
5/1/24 $ 2,935,000 $ 65,000 $ 69,552 $ 
11/1/24 $ 2,935,000 $ $ 68,374 $ 202,926 
5/1 /25 $ 2,935,000 $ 65,000 $ 68,374 $ 
11/1/25 $ 2,870,000 $ $ 67,106 $ 200,480 
5/1 /26 $ 2,870,000 $ 70,000 $ 67,106 $ 
11/1/26 $ 2,800,000 $ $ 65,741 $ 202,848 
5/1/27 $ 2,800,000 $ 70,000 $ 65,741 $ 
11/1/27 $ 2,730,000 $ $ 64,376 $ 200,118 
5/1/28 $ 2,730,000 $ 75,000 $ 64,376 $ 
11/1/28 $ 2,655,000 $ $ 62,914 $ 202,290 
5/1/29 $ 2,580,000 $ 75,000 $ 62,914 $ 
11/1/29 $ 2,580,000 $ $ 61,451 $ 199,365 
5/1/30 $ 2,580,000 $ 80,000 $ 61,451 $ 
11/1/30 $ 2,500,000 $ $ 59,601 $ 201,053 
5/1/31 $ 2,500,000 $ 85,000 $ 59,601 $ 
11/1/31 $ 2,415,000 $ $ 57,636 $ 202,237 
5/1 /32 $ 2,415,000 $ 90,000 $ 57,636 $ 
11/1/32 $ 2,325,000 $ $ 55,554 $ 203,190 
5/1 /33 $ 2,325,000 $ 90,000 $ 55,554 $ 
11/1/33 $ 2,235,000 $ $ 53,473 $ 199,028 
5/1/34 $ 2,235,000 $ 95,000 $ 53,473 $ 
11/1/34 $ 2,140,000 $ $ 51,276 $ 199,749 
5/1/35 $ 2,140,000 $ 100,000 $ 51,276 $ 
11/1/35 $ 2,040,000 $ $ 48,964 $ 200,240 
5/1/36 $ 2,040,000 $ 105,000 $ 48,964 $ 
11/1/36 $ 1,935,000 $ $ 46,536 $ 200,499 
5/1/37 $ 1,935,000 $ 110,000 $ 46,536 $ 
11/1/37 $ 1,825,000 $ $ 43,992 $ 200,528 
5/1 /38 $ 1,825,000 $ 115,000 $ 43,992 $ 
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Westside Community Development District 
Series 2019, Special Assessment Bonds 

Amortization Schedule 

Date Balance Principal Interest Annual 

11/1/38 $ 1,710,000 $ $ 41,333 $ 200,324 

5/1/39 $ 1,590,000 $ 120,000 $ 41,333 $ 
11/1/39 $ 1,590,000 $ $ 38,558 $ 199,890 
5/1/40 $ 1,590,000 $ 125,000 $ 38,558 $ 
11/1/40 $ 1,465,000 $ $ 35,526 $ 199,084 

5/1 /41 $ 1,465,000 $ 135,000 $ 35,526 $ 
11/1/41 $ 1,330,000 $ $ 32,253 $ 202,779 
5/1/42 $ 1,330,000 $ 140,000 $ 32,253 $ 
11/1/42 $ 1,190,000 $ $ 28,858 $ 201,110 
5/1/43 $ 1,190,000 $ 145,000 $ 28 ,858 $ 
11 /1 /43 $ 1,045,000 $ $ 25,341 $ 199,199 
5/1/44 $ 1,045,000 $ 155,000 $ 25,341 $ 
11/1/44 $ 890,000 $ $ 21,583 $ 201,924 

5/1/45 $ 890,000 $ 160,000 $ 21,583 $ 
11/1/45 $ 730,000 $ $ 17,703 $ 199,285 

5/1/46 $ 730,000 $ 170,000 $ 17,703 $ 
11/1/46 $ 560,000 $ $ 13,580 $ 201,283 

5/1 /47 $ 560,000 $ 180,000 $ 13,580 $ 
11/1/47 $ 380,000 $ $ 9,215 $ 202,795 

5/1/48 $ 380,000 $ 185,000 $ 9,215 $ 
11/1/48 $ 195,000 $ $ 4,729 $ 198,944 

5/1/49 $ 195,000 $ 195,000 $ 4,729 $ 199,729 

Totals $ 3,230,000 $ 2,879,124 $ 6,109,124 I 
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PRODUCT 

Townhomes 
Single Family 40' 
Single Family 50' 

TOTAL 

WESTSIDE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2019 

ALLOCATION METHODOLOGY - SERIES 2019 BONDS 
For Solara Phase 2 Assessment Area 

Allocation of Par Maximum 
Debt Per Product Total Par Annual Debt 

No. of Units Type Debt Per Unit Service 

86 $ 895,487 $ 12,495 $ 56,507 
122 $ 1,397,376 $ 11,454 $ 88,189 
75 $ 937,137 $ 10,413 $ 59,150 

283 $ 3,230,000 $ 203,846 

(1) This amount includes collection fees and early payment discounts when collected on the Osceola County Tax Bill 
* Unit mix is subject to change based on market and other factors 
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Net Annual Gross Annual 
Debt Debt 

Assesssment Assessment Per 
Per Unit Unit (1) 

$ 657 $ 699 
$ 723 $ 769 
$ 789 $ 839 



Westside 
CommunitJ,! Development District 

Capital Reserve Fund 

Fiscal Year 2020 

ADOPTED ACTUAL PROJECTED TOTAL PROPOSED 
BUDGET THRU NEXT PROJECTED BUDGET 
FYZ019 06/30/19 3 MONTHS 09/30/19 FYZ0Z0 

REVENUES: 

Beginning Fund Balance $0 $299,094 $0 $299,094 $366,672 
Transfer In $61,883 $0 $61,883 $61,883 $54,132 
Interest Income $0 $5,695 $0 $5,695 $5,000 

TOTAL REVENUES $61,883 $304,789 $61,883 $366,672 $425,803 

EXPENDITURES: 

Capital Outlay $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

EXCESS REVENUES/(EXPENDITURES) $61,883 $304,789 $61,883 $366,672 $425,803 

• 
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SECTION 8 



RESOLUTION 2019-24 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE 
WESTSIDE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT IMPOSING 
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS AND CERTIFYING AN ASSESSMENT ROLL; 
PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the Westside Community Development District ("the District") is a local 
unit of special-purpose government established pursuant to Chapter 190, Florida Statutes for the 
purpose of providing, operating and maintaining infrastructure improvements, facilities and 
services to the lands within the District; and 

WHEREAS, the District is located in Osceola County, Florida (the "County"); and 

WHEREAS, the District has constructed or acquired various infrastructure 
improvements and provides certain services in accordance with the District's adopted 
Improvement Plan and Chapter 190, Florida Statutes; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the District ("Board") hereby determines to 
undertake various operations and maintenance activities described in the District's budget for 
Fiscal Year 2019-2020 ("Operations and Maintenance Budget"), attached hereto as Exhibit "A" 
and incorporated by reference herein; and 

WHEREAS, the District must obtain sufficient funds to provide for the operation and 
maintenance of the services and facilities provided by the District as described in the District's 
budget for Fiscal Year 2019-2020; and 

WHEREAS, the provision of such services, facilities, and operations is a benefit to lands 
within the District; and 

WHEREAS, Chapter 190, Florida Statutes, provides that the District may impose special 
assessments on benefitted lands within the District; and 

WHEREAS, The District has previously levied an assessment for debt service, which the 
District desires to collect on the tax roll for platted lots and a portion of unplatted lots pursuant to 
the Uniform Method and which is also indicated on Exhibit "A"; and 

WHEREAS, Chapter 197, Florida Statutes, provides a mechanism pursuant to which 
such special assessments may be placed on the tax roll and collected by the local tax collector 
("Uniform Method"); and 

WHEREAS, the District has previously evidenced its intention to utilize this Uniform 
Method; and 



WHEREAS, the District has approved an Agreement with the Tax Collector of the 
County to provide for the collection of the special assessments under the Uniform Method; and 

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the District to proceed with the imposition of the 
special assessments for operations and maintenance on platted and unplatted lots as set forth in 
the budget; and 

WHEREAS, the District desires to levy and directly collect, on a portion of the unplatted 
lands, special assessments reflecting their portion of the District's operations and maintenance 
budget; and 

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the District to adopt the Assessment Roll of the 
Westside Community Development District (the "Assessment Roll") attached to this Resolution 
as Exhibit "B" and incorporated as a material part of this Resolution by this reference, and to 
certify the Assessment Roll for the assessments to be collected on the tax roll to the County Tax 
Collector pursuant to the Uniform Method; and 

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the District to permit the District Manager to 
amend the Assessment Roll adopted herein, including that portion certified to the County Tax 
Collector by this Resolution, as the Property Appraiser updates the property roll for the County, 
for such time as authorized by Florida law. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS OF THE WESTSIDE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT: 

SECTION 1. BENEFIT. The provision of the services, facilities, and operations as 
described in Exhibit "A" confer a special and peculiar benefit to the lands within the District, 
which benefits exceed or equal the costs of the assessments. The allocation of the costs to the 
specially benefitted lands is shown in Exhibits "A" and "B." 

SECTION 2. ASSESSMENT INPOSITION. A special assessment for operation and 
maintenance as provided for in Chapter 190, Florida Statutes, is hereby imposed and levied on 
benefitted lands within the District in accordance with Exhibits "A" and "B." The lien of the 
special assessments for operations and maintenance imposed and levied by this Resolution shall 
be effective upon passage of this Resolution. 

SECTION 3. COLLECTION. The collection of the previously levied debt service 
assessments and operation and maintenance special assessments on platted lots and a portion of 
the unplatted lots shall be at the same time and in the same manner as County taxes in 
accordance with the Uniform Method, as set forth in Exhibits "A" and "B." The previously 
levied debt services assessments and operations and maintenance assessments on a portion of the 
unplatted lands will be collected directly by the District in accordance with Florida law, as set 
forth in Exhibits "A" and "B." Assessments directly collected by the District are due according 
to the following schedule: 50% due no later than November 1, 2019, 25% due no later than 
February 1, 2020 and 25% due no later than May 1, 2020. In the event that an assessment 
payment is not made in accordance with the schedule stated above, such assessment and any 



future scheduled assessment payments due for Fiscal Year 2020 shall be delinquent and shall 
accrue penalties and interest in the amount of one percent (1 %) per month plus all costs of 
collection and enforcement, and shall either be enforced pursuant to a foreclosure action, or, at 
the District's discretion , collected pursuant to the Uniform Method on a future tax bill, which 
amount may include penalties, interest, and costs of collection and enforcement. In the event an 
assessment subject to direct collection by the District shall be delinquent, the District Manager 
and District Counsel , without further authorization by the Board, may initiate foreclosure 
proceedings to collect and enforce the delinquent and remaining assessments. 

SECTION 4. ASSESSMENT ROLL. The District's Assessment Roll, attached to this 
Resolution as Exhibit "B," is hereby certified. That portion of the District's Assessment Roll 
which is to be collected on the tax roll is hereby certified to the County Tax Collector and shall 
be collected by the County Tax Collector in the same manner and time as County taxes. The 
proceeds there from shall be paid to the Westside Community Development District. 

SECTION 5. ASSESSMENT ROLL AMENDMENT. The District Manager shall keep 
appraised of all updates made to the County property roll by Property Appraiser after the date of 
this Resolution, and shall amend the District's Assessment Roll in accordance with any such 
updates, for such time as authorized by Florida law, to the County property roll. After any 
amendment of the Assessment Roll, the District Manager shall file the updates to the tax roll in 
the District records. 

SECTION 6. SEVERABILITY. The invalidity or unenforceability of any one or more 
provisions of this Resolution shall not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining 
portions of this Resolution, or any part thereof. 

SECTION 7. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Resolution shall take effect upon the passage 
and adoption of this Resolution by the Board of Supervisors of the Westside Community 
Development District. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 13th day of August, 2019. 

ATTEST : WESTSIDE COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

By: _____ __ ___ ___ _ _ 
Secretary/ Assistant Secretary 

Its: ----- - --- -- ----
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1.0 Executive Summary 

The Westside Community Development District (the "District") 
is contemplating the issuance of its Capital Improvement 
Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2019 (the "Series 2019 
Refunding Bonds"). The Series 2019 Refunding Bonds are 
being issued to refund the District's Special Assessment 
Revenue Bonds, Series 2005-1 (the "Series 2005-1 Bonds") and 
the Special Assessment Revenue Bonds, Series 2007-1 (the 
"Series 2007-1 Bonds(collectively, "Bifurcated Bonds") 
outstanding in the principal amount of $13,345,000. This 
Special Assessment Methodology Report for the Capital 
Improvement Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2019 
{"Assessment Report") provides a methodology for allocating 
the Bifurcated Bonds consistent with the methodology 
adopted by the District in the issuance of the Series 2005-1 
Bonds and Series 2007-1 Bonds. This Assessment Report is 
consistent with the allocation of the Bifurcated Bond debt to 
properties based upon the special benefits each received 
from the original infrastructure program. This report is 
designed to conform to the requirements of Chapters 170, 
190 and 197 Florida Statutes with respect to special 
assessments and is consistent with our understanding of the 
case law on this subject. 

The Westside Community Development District was 
established by Ordinance No. 04-34 of the Board of County 
Commissioners of Osceola County, Florida enacted on 
September 2, 2004. The District boundaries were enlarged 
pursuant to Ordinance No. 07-19 of the Board of County 
Commissioners of the County enacted on August 24, 2007. 
The District encompasses approximately 1, 149 acres of land in 
Osceola County. 

The District originally issued two separate bond issues, the 
Special Assessment · Revenue Bonds, Series 2005 dated 
December 1, 2005 ("Series 2005 Bonds") and Special 
Assessment Revenue Bonds, Series 2007 dated December l . 
2007 ("Series 2007 Bonds"}{collectively "Series 2005 and 2007 
Bonds"). The Series 2005 and 2007 Bonds were bifurcated 
into the Series 2005-1 Bonds. Series 2005-2 Bonds, 
Unexchanged Series 2005 Bonds, Series 2007-1 Bonds, Series 



2007-2 Bonds and Unexchanged Series 2007 Bonds. (See 
Information Memorandum dated April 18, 2019). 

Series 2019 Refunding Bonds (Series 2005-1 Bonds): 
The Board of Supervisors will adopt a Resolution approving the 
sale and terms of the District issuing it's Series 2019 Refunding 
Bonds for the portion that will refund the Series 2005-1 Bonds. 
Proceeds from the portion of the Series 2019 Refunding Bonds 
to refund the Series 2005-1 Bonds will be used to (i) Refund 
and defease all of the outstanding principal amount of the 
Series 2005-1 Bonds; ii) pay certain costs associated with the 
issuance of the Series 2019 Refunding Bonds; (iii) make 
deposits into the reserve account and (iv) fund a portion of 
the November l , 2019 interest payment. 

In anticipation of the District's issuance of the Series 2019 
Refunding Bonds, this Assessment Report has been prepared 
for the purpose of (i) confirming the benefit inuring to real 
property making up the l, 165 single family and townhome 
units (the" Series 2005-1 Refunding Assessment Area"); and (ii) 
re-levying the Series 2005-1 Assessments to reflect the 
financing terms of the Series 2005-1 Portion of the Series 2019 
Refunding Bonds utilized to refund the Series 2005-1 Bonds, 
the repayment of which the Series 2005-1 Assessments shall 
be pledged to upon closing (the "Series 2019 Refunding 
Assessments"). 

Series 2019 Refunding Bonds (Series 2007-1 Bonds): 

The Board of Supervisors will adopt a Resolution approving the 
sale and terms of the District issuing it's Series 2019 Refunding 
Bonds for the portion that will refund the Series 2007-1 Bonds. 
Proceeds from the portion of the Series 2019 Refunding Bonds 
to refund the Series 2007-1 Bonds will be used to {i) Refund 
and defease all of the outstanding principal amount of the 
Series 2007-1 Bonds; ii) pay certain costs associated with the 
issuance of the Series 2019 Refunding Bonds; (iii) make 
deposits into the reserve account and (iv) fund a portion of 
the November 1, 2019 interest payment. 

In anticipation of the District's issuance of the Series 2019 
Refunding Bonds, this Assessment Report has been prepared 
for the purpose of (i) confirming the benefit inuring to real 
property making up the 1,994 single family and townhome 



units {the" Series 2007-1 Refunding Assessment Area"); and (ii) 
re-levying the Series 2007-1 Assessments to reflect the 
financing terms of the Series 2007-1 Portion of the Series 2019 
Refunding Bonds utilized to refund the Series 2007-1 Bonds, 
the repayment of which the Series 2007-1 Assessments shall 
be pledged to upon closing (the "Series 2019 Refunding 
Assessments"). 

2.0 The Series 2019 Bonds 

Series 2005-1 Portion: 
The Series 2005-1 Portion of the Series 2019 Refunding Bonds 
will be used to refund and defease the Series 2005-1 Bonds 
presently outstanding in the par amount of $6,825,000. A 
portion of the proceeds from the sale of the Series 2019 
Refunding Bonds and funds available by liquidating the Series 
2005-1 Revenue Account and Reserve Account will total 
$531 , 925 which monies will be used to (i) make a cash deposit 
into the refunding escrow account; {ii) fund a portion of the 
debt service reserve account: {iii) fund a portion of the 
November l, 2019 interest payment and {iv) fund a portion of 
the cost of issuance including Underwriters Discount Fee. A 
description of the sources and uses of funds is attached 
hereto as Table 2 and incorporated by reference herein. 

The Series 2005-1 Portion of the Series 2019 Refunding Bonds 
are term bonds with a par amount of $7,095,000 and an 
average coupon rate of 4.33%. Debt Service on the term 
bonds will begin on May l, 2020 with principal amortization 
beginning on May l, 2020 continuing through May l, 2037. 

The maximum annual debt service assessment revenues 
necessary for debt service on the Series 2005-1 Portion of the 
Series 2019 Refunding Bonds is $567,931 net of collection 
costs, and early payment discounts. This is based on a par 
issue of $7,095,000 with a final maturity of May l, 2037. 

Series 2007-1 Portion: 

The Series 2007-1 Portion of the Series 2019 Refunding Bonds 
will be used to refund and defease the Series 2007-1 Bonds 



presently outstanding in the par amount of $6,520,000. A 
portion of the proceeds from the sale of the Series 2019 
Refunding Bonds and funds available by liquidating the Series 
2007-1 Revenue Account and Reserve Account will total 
$591,288 which monies will be used to (i) make a cash deposit 
into the refunding escrow account; (ii) fund a portion of the 
debt service reserve account; (iii) fund a portion of the 
November 1, 2019 interest payment and (iv) fund a portion of 
the cost of issuance including Underwriters Discount Fee. A 
description of the sources and uses of funds is attached 
hereto as Table 2 and incorporated by reference herein. 

The Series 2007-1 Portion of the Series 2019 Refunding Bonds 
are term bonds with a par amount of $6,725,000 and an 
average coupon rate of 4.38%. Debt Service on the term 
bonds will begin on May 1, 2020 with principal amortization 
beginning on May 1, 2020 continuing through May 1, 2038. 

The maximum annual debt service assessment revenues 
necessary for debt service on the Series 2007-1 Portion of the 
Series 2019 Refunding Bonds is $523,065 net of collection 
costs, and early payment discounts. This is based on a par 
issue of $6,725,000 with a final maturity of May l , 2038. 

3.0 Allocation Methodology 

Series 2005-1 Portion: 
As described above, the District is planning to issue $7,095,000 
of the Series 2005-1 Portion of the Series 2019 Refunding Bonds 
to refund and defease the Series 2005-1 Bonds. The Series 
2005-1 Portion of the 2019 Refunding Assessments will be 
allocated to the benefited parcels using the same 
methodology as was previously adopted by the District's 
Board of Supervisors. The allocation of the Series 2005-1 
Portion of the 2019 Refunding Assessments as set forth herein 
will result in the District annually certifying for collection 
special assessments in the amounts set forth on Table 5 the 
Assessment roll. 

Series 2007-1 Portion: 
As described above, the District is planning to issue $6,725,000 
of the Series 2007-1 Portion of the Series 2019 Refunding Bonds 
to refund and defease the Series 2007-1 Bonds. The Series 



2007-1 Portion of the 2019 Refunding Assessments will be 
allocated to the benefited parcels using the same 
methodology as was previously adopted by the District's 
Board of Supervisors. The allocation of the Series 2007-1 
Portion of the 2019 Refunding Assessments as set forth herein 
will result in the District annually certifying for collection 
special assessments in the amounts set forth on Table 10 the 
Assessment roll. 

4.0 Assessment Rolls 

The assessment rolls reflecting the allocation of Series 2019 
Refunding Assessments securing repayment of the Series 2019 
Refunding Bonds are attached hereto as Tables 5, 10 and 11. 
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TABLE 1 
Wesfside Community Development Disfrlct 
Development Program - Assessment Area 2005-1 

Land Use and Subdivision: 

Single Family 70' - Calabria 
Paradise Palms - LR 
Townhome - Caribe Cove 
Single Famlly 50' - Tuscany 
Townhome - Bayhama Bay II 
Townhome - Golden Cay 
Townhome - Parcel K 
Single Family 40' - Parcel K 
Single Family 50' - Parcel K 
Townhome - Parcel L 
Single Family 50' - Parcel L 
Townhome- Parcel M1 

Total 

Prepared By 

Units 

75 
553 
187 
68 

170 
124 
100 
77 
14 

158 
192 
276 

1,994 

Governmental Management Services-Central Florida, LLC 



TABLE2 
Westside Community Development District 
Series 2019 Refunding Bonds - Sources and Uses of Funds 
Assessment Area 2005-1 

Sources 

Par amount of Bond Issue 
original Issue Discount 
Liquidation of DSRF 
Liquidation of Revenue Account 

Total Sources 

Escrow Deposits 
Reserve Fund @50% of MADS 
Interest to 11 /1 /19 
Cost of Issuance 
Underwriter's Discount 
Additional Proceeds 
Total Uses 

Principal Amortization Installments 
Avera i:Je Coupon 
Estimated Par Amount 
Estimated Maximum Annual Debt Service (net) 
Final Maturit y Date 

Provided by: MBS Capital Markets, LLC 

Prepared By 

Preliminary 
Bond Sizing 

$7,095,000 
($66,865) 
$304,436 
$227,489 

$7,560,059 

$6,990,790 
$283,966 

$49,693 
$128,347 
$106,425 

$840 
$7,560 ,059 

ts 
4.33% 

$7,095,000 
$567,931 

5/1/37 

Governmental Management Services-Central Florida, LLC 



TABLE3 
Westside Communffy Development Dlstrid 
ADocation of Series 2019 Bonds - Assessment Area 2005-1 
Par Debt Per Unit 

Number of Current 

Land Use and Subdivision : Units Balanc e/ Unit 

Single Family 70' - Calabria 75 $10,748 

Townhome - Paradise Palms (LR) 553 $0 
Townhome - Cerlbe Cove 187 $5,374 

Single Family 50' - Tuscany 68 $6,449 

Townhome - Bayhama Bay II 170 $5,374 

Townhome - Golden Cay 124 $4,854 
Townhome - Parcel K 100 $5,303 

Single Family 40' - Parcel K 77 $5,833 

Single Family 50' - Parcel K 14 $6,363 

Townhome - Parcel L 158 $5,140 

Single Family 50' - Parcel L 192 $6,169 
Townhome- Parcel M1 276 $0 

Total 1994 

Total 
Current 
Par Debt 

$806,099 

$0 
$1,004,936 

$438,518 

$913,578 
$601,886 

$530,298 
$449,155 

$89,087 
$812,071 

$1,184,373 
$0 

$6,830,000 

Prepared By 

Allocated 
Series 

2019 Debt 

$825,519 
$0 

$1,029,147 
$448,205 

$935,588 
$616,392 
$549,271 
$465,232 

$92,278 
$867,848 

$1,265,520 
$0 

$7,095,000 

Govemamental Management Sentices - Central Florida, LLC 

Series 2019 Per Unit 
Debt/UoH; Debt Increase 

$11,007 $259 
$0 $0 

$5,503 $129 
$6,591 $142 
$5,503 $129 
$4,971 $117 
$5,493 $190 
$6,042 $20!;! 
$6,591 $228 
$5,493 $353 
$6,591 $423 

$0 $0 



TABLl:4 
Westside Community Development Dis1rict 
Allocation of Series 2019 Bonds • Assessment Area 2005-1 
Annual Assessments Per Unit 

O"91na1 2005· 1 
Number or kiseuments 

Land Use and subd)vJs ...l.!t!i§. PerUntt net 

Single Family 7D' • Cslebria 75 $941.84 
Townhome • Paradise Palms 553 $0.00 
Townhome • Csribe Cove 187 $470.92 
Single F11mlly 50' - Tuscany 68 $564.00 
Townhame • Bayhama Bay n 170 $-470.92 
Townhome • Golden Cay 124 $425.35 
Townhorne - Parcel K 100 $470.00 
Single Family 40' - Parcel K 77 :f,517.00 
Single Family 50' • Parcel K 14 $564.00 
Townhome - Pa11:el L 158 $470.00 
Single Famlly 50' • Parcel L 192 $564.00 
Townhame. Parml M1 276 $0.00 

Total 1,994 

Total 
Series 2005-1 
Am!ssmenls ~ 

$70,638 11.64% 
$0 0.00% 

$88.062 14.51% 
$38,352 6.32% 
~.OS6 13.19% 
$52,743 8.69% 
$47,000 7.74% 
$39.809 6.56% 
$7.896 1.30% 

$74,260 12.23% 
$108,288 17.84% 

$0 0.00% 

$607,105 ~ 

Maximum Annual Debt 

AU assessments presented are net of early payment discount 4% and collection costs of 2% 

Prepcued By 

Ref11nded Refunded Series Net Change 
Series 2019 2019 Net in Assessments 

Annual Annual Debt Per Unit 
Assessments Assessmet rec u ntt wjlh Refunding 

$66,080.07 $881.07 ($60.77) 
$0.DD $0.00 $0.00 

$82.379.82 $440.53 ($30.39) 
$35,877.33 $527.61 ($36.39) 
$74.890.74 $440.53 ($30.39) 
$49.340.12 $397.9D ($27.45) 
$43,967.31 $439.67 ($30.33) 
$37,240.31 $483.6-4 ($33.36) 
$7.386.51 $527.61 ($36.39) 

$69.468.36 $439.67 ($30.33) 
$101.300.69 $527.61 ($36.39) 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$567,931 

S567,9311 



Tables 
Westside CDO 

Series 2019 Bonds -Assessment Roll -Assessment Area 2005-1 

Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annua I 
Parcel ID# Subdivision Lot# Unil5 Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0010 CALABRIA 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0020 CALABRIA 2 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0030 CALABRIA 3 l SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0040 CALABRIA 4 l SF -70 $ 11,006 .92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0050 CALABRIA 5 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0060 CALABRIA 6 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001--0070 CALABRIA 7 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0 080 CALABRIA 8 1 SF •70 $ 11,008.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0090 CALABRIA 9 1 SF· 70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0100 CALABRIA 10 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 s 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0110 CALABRIA 11 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0120 CALABRIA 12 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0130 CALABRIA 13 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937 .31 
06-25-27•2521-0001-0140 CALABRIA 14 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0150 CALABRIA 15 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0160 CALABRIA 16 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0170 CALABRIA 17 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0180 CALABRIA 18 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ B81.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0190 CALABRIA 19 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ B81.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0200 CALABRIA 20 1 SF-70 $ 11,006 .92 $ 881.07 $ 937 .31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0210 CALABRIA 21 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0220 CALABRIA 22 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06•25-27-2521-0001-0230 CALABRIA 23 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0240 CALABRIA 24 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937 .31 
06-25-27-2521-0001 -0250 CALABRIA 25 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0260 CALABRIA 26 l SF-70 $ 11,006 .92 $ 881 .07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0270 CALABRIA 27 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 8B1.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0280 CALABRIA 28 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 8B1.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0290 CALABRIA 29 1 SF -70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0300 CALABRIA 30 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 8B1.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0310 CALABRIA 31 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25•27-2521-0001--0320 CALABRIA 32 l SF-70 $ 11,005.92 $ 881 .07 $ 937 .31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0330 CALABRIA 33 1 SF - 70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881 .07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0340 CALABRIA 34 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0350 CALABRIA 35 l SF -70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0360 CALABRIA 36 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0370 CALABRIA 37 1 SF-70 $ 11,006 .92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0380 CALABRIA 38 1 SF. 70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881 .07 $ 937 .31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0390 CALABRIA 39 1 SF -70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0400 CALABRIA 40 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0410 CALABRIA 41 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25•27-2521-0001-0420 CALABRIA 42 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0430 CALABRIA 43 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ B81.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0440 CALABRIA 44 l SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ B81.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0450 CALABRIA 45 l SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881 .07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0460 CALABRIA 46 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-04 70 CALABRIA 47 1 SF-70 $ 11,008.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0480 CALABRIA 48 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-2 5-27-2521-0001-0490 CALABRIA 49 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0500 CALABRIA 50 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0610 CALABRIA 51 1 SF-70 s 11,006 .92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0520 CALABRIA 52 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-26-27-2521-0001-0530 CALABRIA 53 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521--0001-0540 CALABRIA 54 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881 .07 $ 937.31 
06·25-27-2521-0001-0550 CALABRIA 55 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0560 CALABRIA 56 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881 .07 $ 937.31 
D6-25-27-2521-0001-0570 CALABRIA 57 1 SF-7D $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 s 937.31 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
Parcel ID# Subdivision lot# Units Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0580 CALABRIA 58 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0590 CALABRIA 59 l SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521--0001-0600 CALABRIA 60 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0610 CALABRIA 61 1 SF-70 $ 11,006 .92 $ 881.07 $ 937 .31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0620 CALABRIA 62 1 SF-70 $ 11,006 .92 $ 881.07 $ 937 .31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0630 CALABRIA 63 l SF - 70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0640 CALABRIA 64 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521--0001-0650 CALABRIA 65 l SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0660 CALABRIA 66 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0670 CALABRIA 67 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0680 CALABRIA 68 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0690 CALABRIA 69 1 SF-70 $ 11,006 .92 $ 881 .07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0700 CALABRIA 70 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937 .31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0710 CALABRIA 71 1 SF-70 $ 11,006 .92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0720 CALABRIA 72 l SF- 70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0730 CALABRIA 73 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-2521-0001-07 40 CALABRIA 74 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 881.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0690 CALABRIA 75 1 SF-70 $ 11,006.92 $ 8B1.07 $ 937.31 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0470 PARADISE PALMS 47 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0480 PARADISE PALMS 48 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0490 PARADISE PALMS 49 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0500 PARADISE PALMS 50 1 TH $ $ $ 
06·25-27-3041-0001-0510 PARADISE PALMS 51 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0520 PARADISE PALMS 52 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0530 PARADISE PALMS 53 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0540 PARADISE PALMS 54 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0550 PARADISE PALMS 55 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0560 PARADISE PALMS 56 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25·27-3041-0001-0570 PARADISE PALMS 57 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0580 PARADISE PALMS 58 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0590 PARADISE PALMS 59 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0600 PARADISE PALMS 60 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0610 PARADISE PALMS 61 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0620 PARADISE PALMS 62 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0630 PARADISE PALMS 63 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0640 PARADISE PALMS 64 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0650 PARADISE PALMS 65 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0660 PARADISE PALMS 66 1 TH $ $ s 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0670 PARADISE PALMS 67 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0680 PARADISE PALMS 68 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0690 PARADISE PALMS 69 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0700 PARADISE PALMS 70 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0710 PARADISE PALMS 71 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0720 PARADISE PALMS 72 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0730 PARADISE PALMS 73 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-07 40 PARADISE PALMS 74 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0750 PARADISE PALMS 75 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-07 60 PARADISE PALMS 76 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0770 PARADISE PALMS 77 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-07 80 PARADISE PALMS 78 1 TH s $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0790 PARADISE PALMS 79 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001 ·0800 PARADISE PALMS 80 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0810 PARADISE PALMS 81 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0820 PARADISE PALMS 82 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0830 PARADISE PALMS 83 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0840 PARADISE PALMS 84 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-2 7-3041-0001-0850 PARADISE PALMS 85 1 TH s $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0860 PARADISE PALMS 86 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0870 PARADISE PALMS 87 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0880 PARADISE PALMS 88 1 TH $ $ $ 
06·25•27-3041-0001-0890 PARADISE PALMS 89 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27--3041-0001-0900 PARADISE PALMS 90 1 TH $ $ $ 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
Parcel ID# Subdivision Lot# Unlls Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0910 PARADISE PALMS 91 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0920 PARADISE PALMS 92 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0930 PARADISE PALMS 93 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0940 PARADISE PALMS 94 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041--0001-0950 PARADISE PALMS 95 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041--0001-0960 PARADISE PALMS 96 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0970 PARADISE PALMS 97 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0980 PARADISE PALMS 98 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0990 PARADISE PALMS 99 1 TH s $ $ 
06-25-27-3041--0001-1000 PARADISE PALMS 100 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1010 PARADISE PALMS 101 1 lH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1020 PARADISE PALMS 102 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1030 PARADISE PALMS 103 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1040 PARADISE PALMS 104 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1050 PARADISE PALMS 105 1 TH $ $ $ 
06·25-27-3041-0001-1060 PARADISE PALMS 106 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1070 PARADISE PALMS 107 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001 ·1 OBO PARADISE PALMS 108 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1090 PARADISE PALMS 109 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1100 PARADISE PALMS 110 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1110 PARADISE PALMS 111 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1120 PARADISE PALMS 112 1 TH $ $ s 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1130 PARADISE PALMS 113 l TH $ $ $ 
06-26-27-3041-0001-1140 PARADISE PALMS 114 l TH $ s $ 
06•25-27-3041-0001-1 150 PARADISE PALMS 115 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25•27-3041-0001-1160 PARADISE PALMS 116 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041--0001-1170 PARADISE PALMS 117 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1180 PARADISE PALMS 118 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1190 PARADISE PALMS 119 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1200 PARADISE PALMS 120 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1210 PARADISE PALMS 121 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1220 PARADISE PALMS 122 1 lH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1230 PARADISE PALMS 123 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1240 PARADISE PALMS 124 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1250 PARADISE PALMS 125 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001 ·1260 PARADISE PALMS 126 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1270 PARADISE PALMS 127 l lH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1280 PARADISE PALMS 128 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001 ·1290 PARADISE PALMS 129 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1300 PARADISE PALMS 130 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1310 PARADISE PALMS 131 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1320 PARADISE PALMS 132 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1330 PARADISE PALMS 133 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041·0001-1340 PARADISE PALMS 134 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1350 PARADISE PALMS 135 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1360 PARADISE PALMS 136 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1370 PARADISE PALMS 137 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1360 PARADISE PALMS 138 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1390 PARADISE PALMS 139 1 iH $ $ $ 
06•25-27-3041-0001-1400 PARADISE PALMS 140 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25•27-3041-0001-1410 PARADISE PALMS 141 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1420 PARADISE PALMS 142 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-26-27-3041-0001-1430 PARADISE PALMS 143 1 iH $ $ $ 
06--25-27-3041-0001-1440 PARADISE PALMS 144 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1450 PARADISE PALMS 145 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1460 PARADISE PALMS 146 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1470 PARADISE PALMS 147 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-14B0 PARADISE PALMS 148 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1490 PARADISE PALMS 149 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1500 PARADISE PALMS 150 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1510 PARADISE PALMS 151 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1520 PARADISE PALMS 152 1 TH $ $ $ 
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06-25-27-3041-0001-1530 PARADISE PALMS 153 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1540 PARADISE PALMS 154 1 TH $ $ s 
06-25-27-3041--0001-1550 PARADISE PALMS 155 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-00D1-1560 PARADISE PALMS 156 1 TH $ $ $ 
OB-25-27-3041--0001-1570 PARADISE PALMS 157 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3D41-0001-1580 PARADISE PALMS 15B 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041--0001-1590 PARADISE PALMS 159 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1600 PARADISE PALMS 160 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1610 PARADISE PALMS 161 1 TI-I $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1620 PARADISE PALMS 162 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1630 PARADISE PALMS 163 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1640 PARADISE PALMS 164 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1650 PARADISE PALMS 165 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1660 PARADISE PALMS 166 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1670 PARADISE PALMS 167 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1680 PARADISE PALMS 168 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1690 PARADISE PALMS 169 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1700 PARADISE PALMS 170 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1710 PARADISE PALMS 171 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1720 PARADISE PALMS 172 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1730 PARADISE PALMS 173 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-17 40 PARADISE PALMS 174 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1750 PARADISE PALMS 175 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1760 PARADISE PALMS 176 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1770 PARADISE PALMS 177 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27 -3041-0001-1780 PARADISE PALMS 178 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1790 PARADISE PALMS 179 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1800 PARADISE PALMS 180 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1810 PARADISE PALMS 181 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1820 PARADISE PALMS 182 1 TH $ $ $ 
06·25-27-3041-0001-1630 PARADISE PALMS 183 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1840 PARADISE PALMS 184 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1850 PARADISE PALMS 185 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1860 PARADISE PALMS 166 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1670 PARADISE PALMS 1B7 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1880 PARADISE PALMS 1B8 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1890 PARADISE PALMS 1B9 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1900 PARADISE PALMS 190 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3290 PARADISE PALMS 329 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3300 PARADISE PALMS 330 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3310 PARADISE PALMS 331 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3320 PARADISE PALMS 332 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3330 PARADISE PALMS 333 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3340 PARADISE PALMS 334 l TH $ $ $ 
06•25-27-3041-0001-3350 PARADISE PALMS 335 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-33 60 PARADISE PALMS 336 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3370 PARADISE PALMS 337 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3380 PARADISE PALMS 338 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3390 PARADISE PALMS 339 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3400 PARADISE PALMS 340 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-341 0 PARADISE PALMS 341 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3420 PARADISE PALMS 342 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3430 PARADISE PALMS 343 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3440 PARADISE PALMS 344 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0010 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0020 PARADISE PALMS 2 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25·27-4694-0001-0030 PARADISE PALMS 3 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0040 PARADISE PALMS 4 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0050 PARADISE PALMS 5 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0060 PARADISE PALMS 6 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001--0070 PARADISE PALMS 7 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0080 PARADISE PALMS 8 1 TH $ $ $ 
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06-25-27-4694-0001-0090 PARADISE PALMS 9 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-01 00 PARADISE PALMS 10 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0110 PARADISE PALMS 11 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0120 PARADISE PALMS 12 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0130 PARADISE PALMS 13 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0140 PARADISE PALMS 14 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694--0001-0150 PARADISE PALMS 15 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0160 PARADISE PALMS 16 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0170 PARADISE PALMS 17 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0180 PARADISE PALMS 18 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-019 0 PARADISE PALMS 19 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0200 PARADISE PALM$ 20 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0210 PARADISE PALMS 21 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0220 PARADISE PALMS 22 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0230 PARADISE PALMS 23 1 TH $ $ $ 
06•25•27-4694-0001-0240 PARADISE PALMS 24 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0250 PARADISE PALMS 25 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-2 7-4694-00 01-026 0 PARADISE PALMS 26 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0270 PARADISE PALMS 27 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0280 PARADISE PALMS 28 1 TH $ $ s 
06-25-27-4694-0001--0290 PARADISE PALMS 29 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25•27-4694-0001-0300 PARADISE PALMS 30 1 TH $ s $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0310 PARADISE PALMS 31 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0320 PARADISE PALMS 32 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0330 PARADISE PALMS 33 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0340 PARADISE PALMS 34 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0350 PARADISE PALMS 35 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0360 PARADISE PALMS 36 1 TH $ s $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0370 PARADISE PALMS 37 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0380 PARADISE PALMS 38 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0390 PARADISE PALMS 39 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0400 PARADISE PALMS 40 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0410 PARADISE PALMS 41 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0420 PARADISE PALMS 42 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0430 PARADISE PALMS 43 1 TH $ s $ 
06·25-27-4694-0001-0440 PARADISE PALMS 44 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25•27-4694-0001-0450 PARADISE PALMS 45 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0460 PARADISE PALMS 46 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-04 70 PARADISE PALMS 47 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0480 PARADISE PALMS 48 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0490 PARADISE PALMS 49 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0500 PARADISE PALMS 50 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25•27-4694-0001-0510 PARADISE PALMS 51 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0520 PARADISE PALMS 52 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0530 PARADISE PALMS 53 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001 -0540 PARADISE PALMS 54 1 TH $ s $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-1910 PARADISE PALMS 191 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-19 20 PARADISE PALMS 192 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-1930 PARADISE PALMS 193 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-1940 PARADISE PALMS 194 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-1950 PARADISE PALMS 195 1 TH $ s $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-1960 PARADISE PALMS 196 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-2 5-27-4694-0001-19 70 PARADISE PALMS 197 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-1980 PARADISE PALMS 198 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-199 0 PARADISE PALMS 199 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2000 PARADISE PALMS 200 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2010 PARADISE PALMS 201 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2020 PARADISE PALMS 202 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2030 PARADISE PALMS 203 1 TH $ $ $ 
06•25-27-4694-0001 •2040 PARADISE PALMS 204 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2050 PARADIS!: PALMS 205 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2060 PARADISE PALMS 206 1 TH $ $ $ 
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06-25-27-4694-0001-2070 PARADISE PALMS 207 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2080 PARADISE PALMS 208 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2090 PARADISE PALMS 209 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2100 PARADISE PALMS 210 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2110 PARADISE PALMS 211 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2120 PARADISE PALMS 212 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2130 PARADISE PALMS 213 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2140 PARADISE PALMS 214 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2150 PARADISE PALMS 215 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2160 PARADISE PALMS 216 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2170 PARADISE PALMS 217 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2180 PARADISE PALMS 218 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2190 PARADISE PALMS 219 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2200 PARADISE PALMS 220 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2210 PARADISE PALMS 221 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2220 PARADISE PALMS 222 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2230 PARADISE PALMS 223 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25•27-4694-0001-2240 PARADISE PALMS 224 1 TH $ $ $ 
06•25-27-4694-0001-2250 PARADISE PALMS 225 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-22 60 PARADISE PALMS 226 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2270 PARADISE PALMS 227 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2280 PARADISE PALMS 228 1 TH $ $ $ 
06•25-27-4694-0001-2290 PARADISE PALMS 229 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4 694-00 01-230 D PARADISE PALMS 230 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-26-27-4694-0001-2310 PARADISE PALMS 231 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2320 PARADISE PALMS 232 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2330 PARADISE PALMS 233 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2340 PARADISE PALMS 234 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2350 PARADISE PALMS 235 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2360 PARADISE PALMS 236 l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2370 PARADISE PALMS 237 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2380 PARADISE PALMS 238 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2390 PARADISE PALMS 239 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2400 PARADISE PALMS 240 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2410 PARADISE PALMS 241 1 TH $ $ s 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2420 PARADISE PALMS 242 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2430 PARADISE PALMS 243 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694--0001-2440 PARADISE PALMS 244 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0DO 1-2450 PARADISE PALMS 245 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4894-0001-2460 PARADISE PALMS 246 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-00D1-24 70 PARADISE PALMS 247 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25•27-4694-o001-2480 PARADISE PALMS 248 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2490 PARADISE PALMS 249 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2500 PARADISE PALMS 250 1 TH s $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2510 PARADISE PALMS 251 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2520 PARADISE PALMS 252 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2530 PARADISE PALMS 253 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2540 PARADISE PALMS 254 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2550 PARADISE PALMS 255 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2560 PARADISE PALMS 256 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2570 PARADISE PALMS 257 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001 -2580 PARADISE PALMS 258 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-00D1-2590 PARADISE PALMS 259 1 TH $ $ $ 
D6-25-27-4694-0001-2600 PARADISE PALMS 260 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-oOO 1-2610 PARADISE PALMS 261 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2620 PARADISE PALMS 262 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2630 PARADISE PALMS 263 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2640 PARADISE PALMS 264 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-274694-0001-265D PARADISE PALMS 265 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2660 PARADISE PALMS 266 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2670 PARADISE PALMS 267 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2680 PARADISE PALMS 268 1 TH $ $ $ 
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06-25-27-4694-0001-2690 PARADISE PALMS 269 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2700 PARADISE PALMS 270 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2710 PARADISE PALMS 271 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2720 PARADISE PALMS 272 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694--0001-2730 PARADISE PALMS 273 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2740 PARADISE PALMS 274 1 TH $ $ s 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2750 PARADISE PALMS 275 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2760 PARADISE PALMS 276 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2770 PARADISE PALMS 277 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2780 PARADISE PALMS 278 1 TH $ s $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2790 PARADISE PALMS 279 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2800 PARADISE PALMS 280 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27 -4694--0001-2810 PARADISE PALMS 281 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2820 PARADISE PALMS 282 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2830 PARADISE PALMS 283 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001 -2840 PARADISE PALMS 284 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2850 PARADISE PALMS 285 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2860 PARADISE PALMS 286 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2870 PARADISE PALMS 287 1 TH s $ $ 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2880 PARADISE PALMS 288 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0010 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0020 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0030 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0040 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ s $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0050 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0060 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001--0070 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
0 6-25-27-4 696-00 01-008 0 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06·25-27-4696-0001-0090 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0100 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0110 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0120 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0130 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0140 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-26-27-4696--0001-0150 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696--0001-0160 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001--0170 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0180 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0190 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0200 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0210 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0220 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0230 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696--0001-0 240 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0250 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001--0260 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0270 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27 -4696--0001-0280 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0290 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0300 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0310 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25 ;27-4696--0001-0320 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0330 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0340 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0350 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001 -0360 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0370 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001--0380 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0390 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0400 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-469 6--0001--041 0 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0420 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
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06-25-27-4696-0001-0430 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0440 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-469 6--0001--0450 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-41596-0001-0460 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27 -4696-0001-0470 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0480 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0490 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0500 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
0 6-25-27-4696-0001-0510 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0520 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-469 6-0001-0530 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0540 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0550 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0560 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0570 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0580 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0590 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0600 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0610 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0620 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696·0001-0630 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0640 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696·0001-0650 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0660 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06·25-27-4696·0001-0670 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696·0001-0680 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0690 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0700 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0710 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0720 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696.0001-0730 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-07 40 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0750 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06·25•27-4696-0001-0760 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0770 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-07 80 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0790 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0800 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0810 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696·0001 ·0820 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0830 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0840 PARADISE PALMS 1 iH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0850 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0860 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0870 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06·25-27-4696·0001-0880 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0890 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0900 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0910 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0920 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0930 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0940 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0950 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-0960 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-0970 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-0980 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-0990 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1000 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1 010 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1020 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1030 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06·25-27-4697-0001·1040 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
Parcel ID# Subdivision Lot# Unlt1i Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1050 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1060 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1070 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697--0001-1080 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697--0001-1090 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1100 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1110 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1120 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1130 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ s $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1140 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06·25-27-4697--0001-1150 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1160 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1170 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1180 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1190 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-469 7-0001-12 00 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1210 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1220 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1230 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1240 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1250 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1260 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1270 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1280 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ s $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1290 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1300 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-2q-27-4697-0001-1310 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1320 PARADISE PAI.MS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1330 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1340 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1350 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1360 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697--0001-1370 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1380 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06·25-27-4697-0001-1390 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1400 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1410 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1420 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1430 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1440 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1450 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1460 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-14 70 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1480 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001 -1490 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001 • 1500 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1510 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1520 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1530 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001·1540 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1550 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1560 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1570 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1580 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1590 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1600 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001·161 O PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1620 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1630 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
0 6-25-27-4697-0001-1640 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1650 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1660 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
Parcel ID# Subdivision Lot# Unll$ Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1670 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1680 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1690 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4697--0001-1700 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0010 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0020 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-00 30 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27 -4698-0001-0040 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0050 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0060 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0070 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0080 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0090 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0100 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0110 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001--0120 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0130 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0140 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH s $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0150 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH s $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0160 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698--0001--0170 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-01 BO PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0190 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-00D1-0200 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001--0210 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH s $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0220 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0230 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0240 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0250 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698--0001-0260 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0270 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-028 D PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698--0001-0290 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0300 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-469B--0001-0310 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-469B-0001-0320 PARADISE PAI..MS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0330 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0340 PARADISE PALMS l TH s $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-D350 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0360 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ s 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0370 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ s 
06-25-27-4698-0001-03B0 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-469B-0001-0390 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0400 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698--0001--0410 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001--0420 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001--0430 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0D01--0440 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0450 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001--0460 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0470 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698--0001-0480 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0490 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH s $ $ 
06-25-27-4698--0001-0500 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0510 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4B98-0001-0520 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0530 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0540 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0550 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0560 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
08-25-27-4698-0001-0570 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001--0580 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
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06-25-27-4698--00D1-059D PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-060D PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
D6-25-27-4698-0001--0610 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698--0D01--0620 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001--0630 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001--0640 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0650 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698--0001-0660 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
D6-25-27-4698-0001-0670 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0680 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0690 PARADISE PALMS 1 TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698-0D01-0700 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-4698--0001--0710 PARADISE PALMS l TH $ $ $ 
06-25-27-3141-0001-1010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
D6-25-27-3141-0001-1020 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
D6-25-27·3141-0001-1030 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-1040 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-1050 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-1060 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-1070 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-1080 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-1090 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-2010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-2020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-2030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-2040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
06-25-2 7-3141-0001-20 50 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-20 60 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-2070 CARIBECOVE l TH $ 5,503.46 s 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-2080 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-2090 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440 .53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-3010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440 .53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-3020 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-3030 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-3040 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-3050 CARIBECOVE l TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-3060 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-3070 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-3080 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141--0001-3090 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-4010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-4020 CARIBE COVE 1 iH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27·3141-0001-4030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-4040 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440 .53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27•3141-0001-4050 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-4060 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-4070 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-4080 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-4090 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141--0001-5010 CARIBECOVE l TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468 .65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-5020 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-5030 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25•27-3141-0001-5040 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3141-0001-5050 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-1010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06•25-27-3142-0002-1020 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-1030 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002 -1040 CARIBECOVE l TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142--0002-1050 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-1060 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-1070 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06•25-27-3142-00D2-1080 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503 .46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
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06-25-27-3142-0002-1090 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-2010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-2020 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-2030 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-2040 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-314 2-0002-2050 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-2060 CARJBE: COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-2070 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-2080 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-2090 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-00D2-3010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-3020 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-3030 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 s 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-3040 CARIBE COVE: 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06·25-27-3142-0002-3050 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-3060 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-3070 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-3080 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-3090 CARIBECOVE 1 TH s 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-4010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 s 468.65 
06·25·27·3142-0002-4020 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-4030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 s 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-4040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 s 440.53 s 468.65 
06-25-27-3142.0002-4050 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503 .46 $ 440 .53 $ 468.65 
06-25•27-3142-0002-4060 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468 .65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-4070 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-4080 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-4090 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 s 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-5010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-5020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-5030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3142-0002-5040 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27•3142-0002-5050 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 s 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1020 CARIBECOVE 1 TH s 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1030 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1040 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1050 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1 060 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1070 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1080 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1090 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-2010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-2020 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-2030 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-2040 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-26-27-3143-0003-2050 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-2060 CARlBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503 .46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-2070 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-2080 CARIBECOVE l TH $ 5,503 .46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-2090 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-3010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-3020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-3030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 s 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-3040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-3050 CARIBECOVE l TH s 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468 .65 
06-25--27-3143-0003-3060 CARIBECOVE 1 TH s 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
08-25-27-3143-0003-3070 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.85 
06-25-27-3143-0003·3080 CARIBECOVE l TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-00 03-3090 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-4010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH s 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-4020 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503 .46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
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06-25-27-3143-0003-4030 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503 .46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-4040 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-4050 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-00034060 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-4070 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-00034080 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-00034090 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06·25-27-3143-0003-5010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3143-0003-5020 CARIBECOVE 1 1li $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
OB-25-27-3143-0003-5030 CARIBECOVE 1 1li $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-.27-314 3-0003-5040 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-314 3-0003-5050 CARIBECOVE 1 Tl-I $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-1010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-1020 CARIBE cove 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-1030 CARIBECOVE 1 TH s 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-1040 CARIBECOVE 1 Tl-I $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-1050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-1060 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-1070 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-10 BO CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-1090 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-2010 CARIBECOVE l TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-2020 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-2030 CAR18ECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144--0004-204 0 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-2 7-3144-0004-20 50 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-2060 CARIBECOVE 1 Tl-I $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-2070 CARIBECOVE 1 Tl-I s 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-2080 CARISECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-2090 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-3010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-3020 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-3030 CARIBECOVE l TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-3040 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-3050 CARIBECOVE 1 Tl-I $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-3060 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-3070 CARIBECOVE l TH $ 5,503 .46 $ 440.63 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-3080 CARIBECOVE l TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-3090 CARIBECOVE 1 TH s 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-4010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-4020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-4030 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-4040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-4050 CARIBECOVE 1 1li $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-4060 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-4070 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-4080 CARIBECOVE 3 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-4090 CARIBECOVE 1 Tl-I $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 s 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-5010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-5020 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-5030 CARIB!:: COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-5040 CARlBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3144-0004-5050 C,A.RIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
D6-25-.27-3145-0005-101 O CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503 .46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
06-25-27-3145-0005-1020 CARIBECOVE l 1li $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3145-0005-1 0 30 CARIBECOVE 1 1li $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3145-0006-1040 CARIBECOVE l TH $ 5,503 .46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-3145-0005-1 D50 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
06-25-27-314 5-0005-2010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503 .46 $ 440 .53 $ 468.65 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 

Parcel ID# Subdivision Lot# Units Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 
06-25-27-3145-0005-2020 CARIBECOVE l TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

06-25-27-3145.0D05-2030 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

06-25-27-3145-0005-2040 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

06-25-27 -3145-0005-2050 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

06-25-27-3145-0005-301 D CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

06-25-27-314 5-0005-3020 CARIBE COVE l TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

06-25-27-3145-0005-3030 CARIBECOVE l TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

06-25-27-3145-0005-3040 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

06-25-27-3145-0005-3050 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

06-25-27-314 5-0005-4010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

06-25-27-314 5-0005-4020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

06-25-27-3145.0005-4030 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

06-25-27-3145-0005-4040 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

06-25-27-3145-0005-4050 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

06-25-27-3145-0005-5010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

06-25-27--3145-0005-5020 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

06-25-27-3145-0005-5030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.85 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0010 TUSCANY 1 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0020 TUSCANY 2 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

08-25-27-5459-0001-0030 TUSCANY 3 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

08-25-27-5459-0001-0040 TUSCANY 4 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

0 6-25-27-5459-0001-0050 TUSCANY 5 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0060 TUSCANY 6 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 581.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001 -0070 TUSCANY 7 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0080 TUSCANY 8 l SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

08-25-27-5459-0001-0090 TUSCANY 9 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0100 TUSCANY 10 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0110 TUSCANY 11 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0120 TUSCANY 12 1 SF -50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0130 TUSCANY 13 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0140 TUSCANY 14 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0150 TUSCANY 15 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0160 TUSCANY 16 1 SF-50 6,591.25 s S27.61 $ 561.28 

08-25-27-5459-0001-0170 TUSCANY 17 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 s 561.28 

0 6-25-2 7-5459-0001-0180 TUSCANY 18 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0190 TUSCANY 19 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0200 TUSCANY 20 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0210 TUSCANY 21 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0220 TUSCANY 22 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0230 TUSCANY 23 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0240 TUSCANY 24 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0250 TUSCANY 25 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-02 60 TUSCANY 26 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0270 TUSCANY 27 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0280 TUSCANY 28 l SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0290 TUSCANY 29 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0300 TUSCANY 30 l SF -50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0310 TUSCANY 31 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0320 TUSCANY 32 l SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0330 TUSCANY 33 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0340 TUSCANY 34 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0350 iUSCANY 35 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0360 TUSCANY 36 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0370 TUSCANY 37 l SF-50 6,591.25 s 527.61 $ 561.28 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 

Parcel ID# Subdivision Lot# Units Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0380 TUSCANY 38 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.2B 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0390 TUSCANY 39 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0400 TUSCANY 40 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0410 TUSCANY 41 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0420 TUSCANY 42 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-2 7-5459-0001-0430 TUSCANY 43 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.2B 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0440 TUSCANY 44 l SF-50 6,591.25 $ S27.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0450 TUSCANY 45 l SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0460 TUSCANY 46 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0470 TUSCANY 47 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0480 TUSCANY 48 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0490 TUSCANY 49 1 SF -50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25·27-5459-0001-0500 TUSCANY 50 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0510 TUSCANY 51 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0520 TUSCANY 52 l SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-2 5-27-5459-0001-0530 TUSCANY 53 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0540 TUSCANY 54 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0550 TUSCANY 55 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0560 TUSCANY 56 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0570 TUSCANY 57 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0580 TUSCANY 58 l SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0590 TUSCANY 59 l SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0600 TUSCANY 60 l SF-50 6,591.2S $ 527.61 $ 561.28 
06-25-27-5459-0001-061 0 TUSCANY 61 l SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0620 TUSCANY 62 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0630 TUSCANY 63 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0640 TUSCANY 64 l SF· 50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0650 TUSCANY 65 l SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0660 TUSCANY 66 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0670 TUSCANY 67 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

06-25-27-5459-0001-0680 TUSCANY 68 1 SF-50 6,591.25 $ 527.61 $ 561.28 

07-25-27-3123-0039·1010 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503A6 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3123-0039-1020 BAHAMA BAY II l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3123-0039-1030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3123-0039-1040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07 -25-27-3123-0039-2010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3123-0039-2020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3123-0039-2030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3123-0039-2040 BAHAMA BAY l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3123-0039-3010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3123-0039-3020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3124-0041-1010 BAHAMA BAY l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

0 7-25-27-3124-0041-1020 BAHAMA BAY l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3124-0041-1030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3124-0041-1040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3124-0041-1050 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3124-0041-1060 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3124-0041-2010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3124-0041-2020 BAHAMA BAY 1 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-2 7-3124-0041-203 0 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3124-0041-2040 BAHAMA BAY II l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3124-0041-2050 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3124-0041-2060 BAHAMA BAY II l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3124-0041-3010 BAHAMA BAY II l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
Partel ID# SubdMslon lotll Units Produtt Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 
07-25-27-3124-0041-3020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 s 46B.65 
07-25-27-3124-0041-3030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
07-25-2 7-3124-0041-3040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
07-25-27-3125-0D42-1010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
07-25-27-3125-0042-1020 BAHAMA BAY l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
07-25-27-3125-0042-1030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468 .65 
07-25-2 7 -3125-0042-1 040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07 -25-27-3125--0042-2010 BAHAMA BAY l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3125-0042-2020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3125-0042-2030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503 .46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-312 5-0042-2040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503A6 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3125--0042-3010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3125-0042-3020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3126-0043-1010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.S3 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3126-0043-1020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503A6 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3126-0043-1030 BAHAMA BAY I 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3126-0043-1040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH S,503A6 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3126-0043-1050 BAHAMA BAY 1 iH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
07-25-27-3126-0043-1060 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3126-0043-2010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3126-0043-2020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3126-0043-2030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440 .53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3126-0043-2040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3126-0043-2050 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440 .53 $ 46B.65 
07-25-27-3126-0043-2060 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503 .46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3126-0043-301 0 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468 .65 
07-25-27-3126-0043-3020 BAHAMA BAY 11 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.66 
07-25-27-3126-0043-3030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3126-0043-3040 BAHAMA BAYII 1 TH 5,503 .46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3127-0044-1010 BAHAMA BAY 11 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3127-0044-1020 BAHAMA BAY II l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 46B.65 
07-25-27-3127-0044-1030 BAHAMA BAY 11 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440 .53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3127-0044-1040 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503 .46 s 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3127-0044-2010 BAHAMABAYll 1 TH 5,503.46 s 440.53 $ 4613.65 
07-25•27-312Nl044-2020 BAHAMA BAY I 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3127-0044-2030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 s 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3127-0044-2040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 s 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3127-0044-3010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503 .46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3127-0044-3020 BAHAMA BAY l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3128-0045-1010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3128-0045-1020 BAHAMA BAY l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3128-0045-1030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
0 7 -25-27-3128--0 045-1 040 BAHAMA BAY I 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3128--0045-2010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468 .65 
07-25-27-3128-0045-2020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-312B-0045-2030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503 .46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3128-0045-2040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3128-0045-3010 BAHAMAaAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468,65 
07-25-27-3126-0045-3020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3135-0046 -1010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503 .46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07 •25•27-3135-0046-1020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503 .46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3135-0046-1030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3135-0046 -1040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3135-0046-1050 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440 .53 $ 468.65 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
Parcel ID# Subdivision Lot# Units Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 
07-25-27-3135-0046-1060 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27 •3135-0046-2010 BAHAMA BAY I 1 TH 5,503.46 s 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3135-0046-2020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27 ·3135-0046-2030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3135-0046-2040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3135-0046-2050 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3135-0046-2060 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3135-0046-3010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3135-0046-3020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3135-0046-3030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07 -25-2 7-313 5-0046-3040 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07 •25-27-3155-0040-1020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3155-0040-1030 BAHAMA BAY II TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3155-0040-1040 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3155-0040-2020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3155-0040-2030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3155-0040-2040 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3155-0040-3010 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3155-0040-3020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3157-0047-1010 BAHAMA BAY I 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3157-0047-1020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.45 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3157-0047-1030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.S3 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3157-0047-1040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3157-0047-1050 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3157-0047-1060 BAHAMA BAY l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3157-0047-2010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3157-0047-2020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3157-0047-2030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3157-0047-2040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3157-0047-2050 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3157-0047-2060 BAHAMABAY l 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3157-0047-3010 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3157-0047-3020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440,53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3157-0047-3030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07 -25-2 7-3157-004 7-3040 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3167-0048-1010 BAHAMA BAY I 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440,53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3167-0048-1020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3167-0048-1030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3167-0048-1040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3167-0048-1 050 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3167-0048-1060 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3167-0048-2010 BAHAMA BAY l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3167-0048-2020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3167-00 48-203 0 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3167-0048-2040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3167-0048-2050 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3167-0048-2060 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3167-0048-301 0 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3167-0048-3020 BAHAMA BAY II l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3167-0048-3030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-316 7-004 8-3040 BAHAMA BAY II l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3168-0049-1010 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 44D.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3168-004 9-1 020 BAHAMA BAY 11 l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3168-0049-1030 BAHAMA BAY 11 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
Parcel ID# Subdivision Lot# Unils Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 
0 7-25-2 7-3168-004 9-1040 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3168-0049-2010 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.S:3 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3168-0049-2020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3168-0049-2030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3168-0049-2040 BAJ;IAMA BAY ll 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3168-0049-3010 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,S03.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3168-0049-3020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 s 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3343-0052-1010 BAHAMA BAY II l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3343-0052-1020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3343-0052-1030 BAHAMA BAY II l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3343-0052-1040 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3343-0052-1050 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3343-0052·1060 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3343-0052-201 D BAHAMA BAY I 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3343-0052-2020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3343-0052-2030 BAHAMA BAY l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3343-0052-2040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3343-0052-2050 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3343-0052-2060 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3343-0052-3010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3343-0052-3020 BAHAMA BAY I 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3343-0052-3030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3343-0052-3040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3344-0053-1010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.S3 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3344-0053-1020 BAHAMA BAY l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 
07-25-27-3344-0053-1030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3344-00 53-1 040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3344-0053-1050 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3344-0053-1060 BAHAMA BAY l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3344-0053-2010 BAHAMA BAY l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3344-0053-2020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3344-0053-2030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3344-0053-2040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH 5,503.46 s 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3344-0053-2050 BAHAMA BAY I 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07 -25-27-3 344-0053-20 60 BAHAMA BAY II l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-334-M053-3D10 BAHAMA BAYll 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3344-0053-3020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3344-0053-3030 BAHAMA BAY II l TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-3344-0053-3040 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH 5,503.46 $ 440.53 $ 468.65 

07-25-27-5461-0001-00DO GOLDENCAV 124 TH 616,391.76 $ 49,340.12 $ 52,489.49 

18-25-27-3160-000A-0080 PARCEL K 100 TH 549,270.86 $ 43,967.31 $ 46,773.74 

18-25-27-3160-000A-0080 PARCEL K n SF 40' 465,232.42 $ 37,240.31 $ 39,617.36 

1 B-25-27-3160-000A-0080 PARCEL K 14 SF 50' 92,277.51 $ 7,386.51 $ 7,857.99 

18-25-27-3160-000B-0040 PARCELL 158 TH 867,847.97 $ 69,468.36 $ 73,902.51 

18-25-27-3160-000B-0040 PARCELL 192 SF-50' 1,265,520.07 $ 101,300.69 $107,766.69 

18-25-27-3160-000B-0110 PARCEL M1 276 TH o.oo $ $ 

lrotal 7,095,000.00 $ 567,931.25 604,182.18 1 



Section 2 - Series 2019 Refunding Bonds 

(Assessment Area 2007 -1) 



TABLE6 
Westside Community Development Disfrict 
Development Program - Assessment Area 2007-1 

Land Use and Subdivi sion : 

Single Family 70' - Calabria 
Paradise Palms - LR 
Town home - Carlbe Cove 
Single Family 50' - Tuscany 
Townhome - Bayhama Bay II 
Townhome - Golden Cay 
Townhome - Parcel K 
Single Family 40' - Parcel K 
Single Family 50' - Parcel K 
Townhome - Parcel L 
Single Family 50' - Parcel L 
Townhome- Parcel M1 

Total 

Prepared By 

Unit§. 

75 
553 
187 
68 

170 
124 
100 
77 
14 
158 
192 
276 

1,994 

Governmental Management Services-Central Florida, LLC 
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TABLE 7 
Westside Community Development District 
Series 2019 Refunding Bonds - Sources and Uses of Funds 
Assessment Area - 2007-1 

Sources 

Par amount of Bond Issue 
Original Issue Discount 
Liquidation of DSRF 
Liquidation of Revenue Account 

Total Sources 

Escrow Deposits 
Reserve Fund @ 50% of MADS 
Interest to l 1 /1 /1 9 
Cost of Issuance 
Underwriter's Discount 
Additional Proceeds 
Total Uses 

Principal Amortization Installments 
Avera ge Coupon 
Estimated Par Amount 
Estimated Maximum Annual Debt Service (net) 
Final Maturity Date 

Provided by: MBS Capital Markets, LLC 

Prepared By 

Preliminary 
Bond Sizin g 

$6,725,000 
($66,267) 
$316,660 
$274,628 

$7,250,021 

$6,715,600 
$261,533 

$47,566 
$121,653 
$100,875 

$2,794 
$7,250,021 

19 
4.38% 

$6,725,000 
$523,065 

5/1/38 

Governmental Management Services-Central Florida, LLC 



TABLE 8 
Series 2019 Refunding Bonds - Sources and Uses of Funds 
Allocation of Series 2019 Bonds - Assessment Area 2007-1 
Par Debt Per Unit 

Total 
Number of Current Current 

Land Use and Subdivision : Units Balance / Unit Par Debt 

Single Family 70' - Calabria 75 $1,741 $130,604 

Townhome - Paradise Palms {LR) 553 $4,907 $2,713,434 

Townhome - Caribe Cove 187 $1,741 $325,640 

Single Family 50' - Tuscany 68 $1,741 $118,414 

Townhome - Bayhama Bay II 170 $1,741 $296,036 

Townhome - Golden Cay 124 $1,742 $215,952 

Townhome - Parcel K 100 $1,713 $171.292 

Single Family 40' - Parcel K 77 $1,713 $131,895 

Single Family 50' - Parcel K 14 $1,713 $23,981 

Townhome - Parcel L 158 $1,671 $264,094 

Single Family 50' - Parcel L 192 $1,671 $320,924 

Townhome- Parcel M1 276 $6,550 $1,807,734 

Total 1994 $6,520,000 

Prepared By 

Allocated 
Series Serles2019 

2019 Debt Debt /Unit 

$133,610 $1,781 
$2,775,945 $5,020 

$333,135 $1,781 
$121,140 $1,781 
$302,850 $1,781 

$220,902 $1,781 

$178,147 $1,781 
$137,173 $1,781 

$24,941 $1,781 

$281,472 $1,781 

$342,042 $1,781 
$1,873,644 $6,789 

$6,725,000 

Govemamental Management Services - Central Florida, LLC 

Per Unit 
Debt Increase 

$40 

$113 

$40 

$40 

$40 

$40 

$69 

$69 

$69 

$110 

$110 

$239 



TABLE 'i' 
Westside CommunHy Development District 
ADocatlon of Series 2019 Bonds - Assessment Area 2007-1 
Annual Assessments Per Unit 

Number of 
Land Use and Subdjvision ; JJnll§ 

Single Family 70' - Calabria 75 
Townhome • Paradise Palms (LR) 553 
Townhome - Caribe Cove 187 
Single Family 50' - Tuscany 68 
Townhome-Bsyhama Bay II 170 
Townhome - Golden Cay 124 
Townhome - Parcel K 100 
Single Family 40' - Parcel K 77 
Single Family 50' - Parcel K 14 
Townhome - Parcel L 158 
Single Family 50' - Parcel L 192 
Townhoma• Parcel M1 276 

Total 1,994 

Original 2007-1 
Assessments 
Per Unit net 

$167.00 
$470.57 
$167.00 
$167.00 
$167.00 
$167.00 
$167.00 
$167.00 
$167.00 
$167.00 
$167.00 
$636.38 

Total 
Series 2007 • 1 
Assessments 

$12,525 
$260.225 

$31,229 
$11.356 
$28,390 
$20,708 
$16,700 
$12.859 

$2,338 
$26,386 
$32.064 

$175,641 

$630,421 

1.99% 
41.28% 
4.95% 
1.80% 
4.50% 
3.28% 
2.65% 
2.04% 
0.37% 
4.19% 
5.09% 

27.86% 

100% 

Maximum Annual Debt 

Serles 2019 
Annual 

Assessments 

$10.392.08 
$215,910.76 

$25.910.93 
$9.422.16 

$23,555.39 
$17,181.58 
$13,856.11 
$10,669.21 

$1.939.86 
$21,892.66 
$26,603.74 

$145,730.53 

$523,065 

$523,0651 

AU O$Sessmenls presented are net of early payment discount 4% and coUectlon costs of 2% 

Series 2019 Net Net Change in 
Annual Debt Assessments 

Assessmet Per Unit l!!..llDtt 

$138.56 ($28.44) 
$390.44 ($80.13) 
$138.56 ($28.44) 
$138.56 ($2B.44) 
$138.56 l$28.44) 
$138.56 1$28.441 
$138.56 1$28.44( 
$138.56 ($28.44) 
$138.56 ($28.44) 
$138.56 ($28.44) 
$138.56 {$28.44) 
$528.01 ($108.37) 



Table 10 

Westside COD 

Series 2019 Bonds -Assessment Roll -Assessment Area 2007-1 

Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
Parcel ID# Subdivision Lot# Units Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 
06-25-27-2521-0001-001 0 CALABRIA 1 1 SF-70 $ 1,781 .47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0020 CALABRIA 2 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138 .56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0030 CALABRIA 3 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0040 CALABRIA 4 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0050 CALABRIA 5 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0060 CALABRIA 6 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-2 7-2521-0001-007 0 CALABRIA 7 1 SF- 70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0080 CALABRIA 8 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0090 CALABRIA 9 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0100 CALABRIA 10 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-21-2521-0001-011 o CALABRIA 11 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0120 CALABRIA 12 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0130 CALABRIA 13 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0140 CALABRIA 14 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0150 CALABRIA 15 1 SF-70 $ 1,781 .47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27 -2521-0001-0160 CALABRIA 16 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0170 CALABRIA 17 1 SF- 70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0180 CALABRIA 18 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0190 CALABRIA 19 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0200 CALABRIA 20 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0210 CALABRIA 21 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0220 CALABRIA 22 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0230 CALABRIA 23 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138 .56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0240 CALABRIA 24 l SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-2 7-2521-0001-0250 CALABRIA 25 l SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0260 CALABRIA 26 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0270 CALABRIA 27 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0280 CALABRIA 28 1 SF - 70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0290 CALABRIA 29 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0300 CALABRIA 30 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138 .56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0310 CALABRIA 31 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138 .56 $ 147 .41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0320 CALABRIA 32 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-03 30 CALABRIA 33 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138 .56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0340 CALABRIA 34 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-035 0 CALABRIA 35 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0360 CALABRIA 36 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0370 CALABRIA 37 l SF-70 $ 1,781 .47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0380 CALABRIA 38 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0390 CALABRIA 39 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0400 CALABRIA 40 1 SF-70 $ 1,781 .47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-2s-21-2s21-0001-041 o CALABRIA 41 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138 .56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0420 CALABRIA 42 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-2 5-2 7 -2521-0001-043 0 CALABRIA 43 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0440 CALABRIA 44 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0450 CALABRIA 45 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0460 CALABRIA 46 l SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
Parcel ID# Subdivision Lot# Units Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 
06-25-2 7-2521-0001-04 70 CALABRIA 47 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0480 CALABRIA 48 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0490 CALABRIA 49 l SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0500 CALABRIA 50 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0 51 o CALABRIA 51 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0 520 CALABRIA 52 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0530 CALABRIA 53 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0540 CALABRIA 54 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0550 CALABRIA 55 l SF- 70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0560 CALABRIA 56 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0570 CALABRIA 57 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0580 CALABRIA 58 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0590 CALABRIA 59 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0600 CALABRIA 60 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0610 CALABRIA 61 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0620 CALABRIA 62 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0630 CALABRIA 63 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0640 CALABRIA 64 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0650 CALABRIA 65 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0660 CALABRIA 66 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-06 70 CALABRIA 67 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0680 CALABRIA 68 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0690 CALABRIA 69 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0700 CALABRIA 70 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0710 CALABRIA 71 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0720 CALABRIA 72 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0730 CALABRIA 73 1 SF - 70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-2521-0001-0740 CALABRIA 74 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0690 CALABRIA 75 1 SF-70 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0470 PARADISE PALMS 47 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0480 PARADISE PALMS 48 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-04 90 PARADISE PALMS 49 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0500 PARADISE PALMS 50 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0510 PARADISE PALMS 51 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0520 PARADISE PALMS 52 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0530 PARADISE PALMS 53 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0540 PARADISE PALMS 54 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0550 PARADISE PALMS 55 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0560 PARADISE PALMS 56 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0570 PARADISE PALMS 57 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0580 PARADISE PALMS 58 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 ,36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0590 PARADISE PALMS 59 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0600 PARADISE PALMS 60 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0610 PARADISE PALMS 61 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0620 PARADISE PALMS 62 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0630 PARADISE PALMS 63 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0640 PARADISE PALMS 64 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0650 PARADISE PALMS 65 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0660 PARADISE PALMS 66 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25--27-3041-0001-0670 PARADISE PALMS 67 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0680 PARADISE PALMS 68 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0690 PARADISE PALMS 69 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
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Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
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06-25-27-3041-0001-0700 PARADISE PALMS 70 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0710 PARADISE PALMS 71 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0720 PARADISE PALMS 72 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0 730 PARADISE PALMS 73 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0740 PARADISE PALMS 74 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0750 PARADISE PALMS 75 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0760 PARADISE PALMS 76 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0770 PARADISE PALMS 77 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0780 PARADISE PALMS 78 1 Tii $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041--0001--0790 PARADISE PALMS 79 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0800 PARADISE PALMS 80 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0810 PARADISE PALMS 81 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0820 PARADISE PALMS 82 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0830 PARADISE PALMS 83 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0840 PARADISE PALMS 84 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0850 PARADISE PALMS 85 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0860 PARADISE PALMS 86 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0870 PARADISE PALMS 87 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0880 PARADISE PALMS 88 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001--0890 PARADISE PALMS 89 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-2 5-27-3041-0001--0 9 0 0 PARADISE PALMS 90 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001--0910 PARADISE PALMS 91 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0920 PARADISE PALMS 92 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0930 PARADISE PALMS 93 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0940 PARADISE PALMS 94 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001--0950 PARADISE PALMS 95 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0960 PARADISE PALMS 96 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0970 PARADISE PALMS 97 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-0980 PARADISE PALMS 98 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3 041-0001-0990 PARADISE PALMS 99 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1000 PARADISE PALMS 100 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1010 PARADISE PALMS 101 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1020 PARADISE PALMS 102 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1030 PARADISE PALMS 103 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1040 PARADISE PALMS 104 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1050 PARADISE PALMS 105 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390 .44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1060 PARADISE PALMS 106 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1070 PARADISE PALMS 107 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1080 PARADISE PALMS 108 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1090 PARADISE PALMS 109 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1100 PARADISE PALMS 110 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1110 PARADISE PALMS 111 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1120 PARADISE PALMS 112 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1130 PARADISE PALMS 113 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1140 PARADISE PALMS 114 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3D41--0001-1150 PARADISE PALMS 115 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1160 PARADISE PALMS 116 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1170 PARADISE PALMS 117 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041--0001-1180 PARADISE PALMS 118 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1190 PARADISE PALMS 119 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1200 PARADISE PALMS 120 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1210 PARADISE PALMS 121 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
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06-25-27-3041-0001-1220 PARADISE PALMS 122 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1230 PARADISE PALMS 123 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1240 PARADISE PALMS 124 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1250 PARADISE PALMS 125 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1260 PARADISE PALMS 126 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1270 PARADISE PALMS 127 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1280 PARADISE PALMS 128 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1290 PARADISE PALMS 129 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1300 PARADISE PALMS 130 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1310 PARADISE PALMS 131 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1320 PARADISE PALMS 132 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1330 PARADISE PALMS 133 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1340 PARADISE PALMS 134 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1350 PARADISE PALMS 135 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1360 PARADISE PALMS 136 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
()6-25-27-3041-0001-1370 PARADISE PALMS 137 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1380 PARADISE PALMS 138 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1390 PARADJSE PALMS 139 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1400 PARADISE PALMS 140 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1410 PARADISE PALMS 141 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1420 PARADISE PALMS 142 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1430 PARADISE PALMS 143 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1440 PARADISE PALMS 144 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1450 PARADISE PALMS 145 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1460 PARADISE PALMS 146 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1470 PARADISE PALMS 147 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1480 PARADISE PALMS 148 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1490 PARADISE PALMS 149 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1500 PARADISE PALMS 150 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1510 PARADISE PALMS 151 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1520 PARADISE PALMS 152 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1530 PARADISE PALMS 153 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1540 PARADISE PALMS 154 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1550 PARADISE PALMS 155 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1560 PARADISE PALMS 156 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390 .44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1570 PARADISE PALMS 157 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1580 PARADISE PALMS 158 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27 -3041-0001-1590 PARADISE PALMS 159 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1600 PARADISE PALMS 160 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1610 PARADISE PALMS 161 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1620 PARADISE PALMS 162 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1630 PARADISE PALMS 163 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1640 PARADISE PALMS 164 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1650 PARADISE PALMS 165 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1660 PARADISE PALMS 166 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1670 PARADISE PALMS 167 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1680 PARADISE PALMS 168 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1690 PARADISE PALMS 169 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1700 PARADISE PALMS 170 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1710 PARADISE PALMS 171 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1720 PARADISE PALMS 172 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1730 PARADISE PALMS 173 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
Parcel ID# Subdivision Lot# Units Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1740 PARADISE PALMS 174 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1750 PARADISE PALMS 175 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1760 PARADISE PALMS 176 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1770 PARADISE PALMS 177 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041.0001-1780 PARADISE PALMS 178 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1790 PARADISE PALMS 179 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1800 PARADISE PALMS 180 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1810 PARADISE PALMS 181 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1820 PARADISE PALMS 182 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1830 PARADISE PALMS 183 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-3041--0001-1840 PARADISE PALMS 184 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1850 PARADISE PALMS 185 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1860 PARADISE PALMS 186 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1870 PARADISE PALMS 187 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1880 PARADISE PALMS 188 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1890 PARADISE PALMS 189 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-1900 PARADISE PALMS 190 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3290 PARADISE PALMS 329 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27 -3041-0001-3300 PARADISE PALMS 330 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3310 PARADISE PALMS 331 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3320 PARADISE PALMS 332 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3330 PARADISE PALMS 333 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3340 PARADISE PALMS 334 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3350 PARADISE PALMS 335 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3360 PARADISE PALMS 336 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-3041--0001-33 7 0 PARADISE PALMS 337 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041.0001-33 80 PARADISE PALMS 338 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-2 5-27-3041.0001-3390 PARADISE PALMS 339 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3400 PARADISE PALMS 340 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-341 0 PARADISE PALMS 341 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3420 PARADISE PALMS 342 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3430 PARADISE PALMS 343 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3041-0001-3440 PARADISE PALMS 344 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-001 0 PARADISE PALMS 1 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694--0001-0020 PARADISE PALMS 2 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0030 PARADISE PALMS 3 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0040 PARADISE PALMS 4 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694.0001-0050 PARADISE PALMS 5 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4694--0001--0060 PARADISE PALMS 6 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0070 PARADISE PALMS 7 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0080 PARADISE PALMS 8 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0090 PARADISE PALMS 9 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0100 PARADISE PALMS 10 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0110 PARADISE PALMS 11 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0120 PARADISE PALMS 12 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0130 PARADISE PALMS 13 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0140 PARADISE PALMS 14 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-2 5-27-4694-0001-0150 PARADISE PALMS 15 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0160 PARADISE PALMS 16 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0170 PARADISE PALMS 17 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694.0001-0180 PARADISE PALMS 18 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0190 PARADISE PALMS 19 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
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06-25-27-4694-0001-0200 PARADISE PALMS 20 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0210 PARADISE PALMS 21 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0220 PARADISE PALMS 22 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0230 PARADISE PALMS 23 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0240 PARADISE PALMS 24 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0250 PARADISE PALMS 25 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0260 PARADISE PALMS 26 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0270 PARADISE PALMS 27 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0280 PARADISE PALMS 28 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0290 PARADISE PALMS 29 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0300 PARADISE PALMS 30 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0310 PARADISE PALMS 31 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0320 PARADISE PALMS 32 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0330 PARADISE PALMS 33 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0340 PARADISE PALMS 34 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0350 PARADISE PALMS 35 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0360 PARADISE PALMS 36 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0370 PARADISE PALMS 37 l TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0380 PARADISE PALMS 38 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0390 PARADISE PALMS 39 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0400 PARADISE PALMS 40 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0410 PARADISE PALMS 41 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0420 PARADISE PALMS 42 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0430 PARADISE PALMS 43 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0440 PARADISE PALMS 44 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0450 PARADISE PALMS 45 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0460 PARADISE PALMS 46 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0470 PARADISE PALMS 47 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0480 PARADISE PALMS 48 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0490 PARADISE PALMS 49 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0500 PARADISE PALMS 50 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0510 PARADISE PALMS 51 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0520 PARADISE PALMS 52 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0530 PARADISE PALMS 53 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-0540 PARADJSE PALMS 54 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-1910 PARADISE PALMS 191 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415,36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-1920 PARADISE PALMS 192 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-1930 PARADISE PALMS 193 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-1940 PARADISE PALMS 194 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-1950 PARADISE PALMS 195 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-1960 PARADISE PALMS 196 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-1970 PARADISE PALMS 197 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415,36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-1980 PARADISE PALMS 198 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-1990 PARADISE PALMS 199 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2000 PARADISE PALMS 200 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2010 PARADISE PALMS 201 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2020 PARADISE PALMS 202 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2030 PARADISE PALMS 203 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2040 PARADISE PALMS 204 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2050 PARADlSE PALMS 205 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2060 PARADISE PALMS 206 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2070 PARADISE PALMS 207 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
Parcel ID# Subdivision Lot# Units Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2080 PARADISE PALMS 208 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2090 PARADISE PALMS 209 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2100 PARADISE PALMS 210 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2110 PARADISE PALMS 211 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2120 PARADlSE PALMS 212 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-2 7 -4694-0001-213 0 PARADISE PALMS 213 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2140 PARADISE PALMS 214 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2150 PARADISE PALMS 215 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2160 PARADISE PALMS 216 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2170 PARADISE PALMS 217 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-21 BO PARADISE PALMS 218 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2190 PARADISE PALMS 219 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2200 PARADISE PALMS 220 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-221 0 PARADISE PALMS 221 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2220 PARADISE PALMS 222 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2230 PARADISE PALMS 223 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2240 PARADISE PALMS 224 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2250 PARADISE PALMS 225 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2260 PARADISE PALMS 226 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2270 PARADISE PALMS 227 1 TH $ 6,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2280 PARADISE PALMS 228 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2290 PARADISE PALMS 229 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2300 PARADISE PALMS 230 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2310 PARADISE PALMS 231 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2320 PARADISE PALMS 232 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27 -4 694-0001-233 0 PARADISE PALMS 233 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-234 0 PARADISE PALMS 234 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2350 PARADISE PALMS 235 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2360 PARADISE PALMS 236 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2370 PARADISE PALMS 237 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2380 PARADISE PALMS 238 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2390 PARADISE PALMS 239 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2400 PARADISE PALMS 240 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2410 PARADISE PALMS 241 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2420 PARADISE PALMS 242 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2430 PARADISE PALMS 243 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2440 PARADISE PALMS 244 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2450 PARADISE PALMS 245 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2460 PARADISE PALMS 246 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-24 70 PARADISE PALMS 247 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2480 PARADISE PALMS 248 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2490 PARADISE PALMS 249 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2500 PARADISE PALMS 250 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-251 0 PARADISE PALMS 251 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2520 PARADISE PALMS 252 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2530 PARADISE PALMS 253 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2540 PARADISE PALMS 254 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2550 PARADISE PALMS 255 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2560 PARADISE PALMS 256 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2570 PARADISE PALMS 257 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2580 PARADISE PALMS 258 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2590 PARADISE PALMS 259 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
Parcel ID# Subdivision Lot# Units Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2600 PARADISE PALMS 260 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2610 PARADISE PALMS 261 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2620 PARADISE PALMS 262 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2630 PARADISE PALMS 263 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2640 PARADISE PALMS 264 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2650 PARADISE PALMS 265 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2660 PARADISE PALMS 266 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2670 PARADISE PALMS 267 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2680 PARADISE PALMS 268 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2690 PARADISE PALMS 269 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2700 PARADISE PALMS 270 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2710 PARADISE PALMS 271 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2720 PARADlSE PALMS 272 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2730 PARADISE PALMS 273 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2740 PARADISE PALMS 274 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2750 PARADISE PALMS 275 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2760 PARADISE PALMS 276 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2770 PARADISE PALMS 277 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2780 PARADISE PALMS 278 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2790 PARADISE PALMS 279 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2800 PARADISE PALMS 280 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2810 PARADISE PALMS 281 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2820 PARADISE PALMS 282 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2830 PARADISE PALMS 283 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2840 PARADISE PALMS 284 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2850 PARADISE PALMS 285 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2860 PARADISE PALMS 286 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2870 PARADISE PALMS 287 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4694-0001-2880 PARADISE PALMS 288 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0010 PARADISE PALMS 1 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0020 PARADISE PALMS 2 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0030 PARADISE PALMS 3 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390 .44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0040 PARADISE PALMS 4 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0050 PARADISE PALMS 5 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0060 PARADISE PALMS 6 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0070 PARADISE PALMS 7 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0080 PARADISE PALMS 8 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0090 PARADISE PALMS 9 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0100 PARADISE PALMS 10 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0110 PARADISE PALMS 11 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0120 PARADISE PALMS 12 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0130 PARADISE PALMS 13 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0140 PARADISE PALMS 14 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0150 PARADISE PALMS 15 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0160 PARADISE PALMS 16 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06~25-27-4696-0001-0170 PARADISE PALMS 17 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0180 PARADISE PALMS 18 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0190 PARADISE PALMS 19 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0200 PARADISE PALMS 20 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0210 PARADISE PALMS 21 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0220 PARADISE PALMS 22 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0230 PARADISE PALMS 23 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
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06-25-27-4696-0001-0240 PARADISE PALMS 24 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0250 PARADISE PALMS 25 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0260 PARADISE PALMS 26 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0270 PARADISE PALMS 27 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001 -0280 PARADISE PALMS 28 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0290 PARADISE PALMS 29 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0300 PARADISE PALMS 30 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-031 0 PARADISE PALMS 31 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0320 PARADISE PALMS 32 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001--0330 PARADISE PALMS 33 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390 .44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0340 PARADISE PALMS 34 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0350 PARADISE PALMS 35 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0360 PARADISE PALMS 36 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0370 PARADISE PALMS 37 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0380 PARADISE PALMS 38 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0390 PARADISE PALMS 39 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0400 PARADISE PALMS 40 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0410 PARADISE PALMS 41 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390,44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0420 PARADISE PALMS 42 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0430 PARADISE PALMS 43 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0440 PARADISE PALMS 44 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0450 PARADISE PALMS 45 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0460 PARADISE PALMS 46 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0470 PARADISE PALMS 47 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0480 PARADISE PALMS 48 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0490 PARADISE PALMS 49 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390 .44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0500 PARADISE PALMS 50 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0510 PARADISE PALMS 51 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0520 PARADISE PALMS 52 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0530 PARADISE PALMS 53 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696 -0001-0540 PARADISE PALMS 54 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0550 PARADISE PALMS 55 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0560 PARADISE PALMS 56 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0570 PARADISE PALMS 57 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0580 PARADISE PALMS 58 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0590 PARADISE PALMS 59 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0600 PARADISE PALMS 60 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
os-25-27-4696-0001-061 a PARADISE PALMS 61 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0620 PARADISE PALMS 62 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0630 PARADISE PALMS 63 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0640 PARADISE PALMS 64 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0650 PARADISE PALMS 65 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0660 PARADISE PALMS 66 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0670 PARADISE PALMS 67 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0680 PARADISE PALMS 68 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0690 PARADISE PALMS 69 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0700 PARADISE PALMS 70 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0710 PARADISE PALMS 71 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0720 PARADISE PALMS 72 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0730 PARADISE PALMS 73 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-07 40 PARADISE PALMS 74 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0750 PARADISE PALMS 75 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
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06-25•27-4696-0001-0760 PARADISE PALMS 76 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06•25•27-4696-0001-0770 PARADISE PALMS 77 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25•27-4696-0001-0780 PARADISE PALMS 78 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0790 PARADISE PALMS 79 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0800 PARADISE PALMS 80 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0810 PARADISE PALMS 81 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0820 PARADISE PALMS 82 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0830 PARADISE PALMS 83 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0840 PARADISE PALMS 84 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0850 PARADISE PALMS 85 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0860 PARADISE PALMS 86 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0870 PARADISE PALMS 87 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-2 7-4696-0001-0880 PARADISE PALMS 88 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0890 PARADISE PALMS 89 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0900 PARADISE PALMS 90 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0910 PARADISE PALMS 91 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0920 PARADISE PALMS 92 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0930 PARADISE PALMS 93 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0940 PARADISE PALMS 94 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4696-0001-0950 PARADISE PALMS 95 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-0960 PARADISE PALMS 96 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-0970 PARADISE PALMS 97 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-0980 PARADISE PALMS 98 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-0990 PARADISE PALMS 99 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1000 PARADISE PALMS 100 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1010 PARADISE PALMS 101 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1020 PARADISE PALMS 102 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1030 PARADISE PALMS 103 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1040 PARADISE PALMS 104 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1050 PARADISE PALMS 105 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1060 PARADISE PALMS 106 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1070 PARADISE PALMS 107 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1080 PARADISE PALMS 108 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1090 PARADISE PALMS 109 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1100 PARADISE PALMS 110 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1110 PARADISE PALMS 111 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1120 PARADISE PALMS 112 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1130 PARADISE PALMS 113 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1140 PARADISE PALMS 114 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1150 PARADISE PALMS 115 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1160 PARADISE PALMS 116 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1170 PARADISE PALMS 117 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1180 PARADISE PALMS 118 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1190 PARADISE PALMS 119 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1200 PARADISE PALMS 120 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1210 PARADISE PALMS 121 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1220 PARADISE PALMS 122 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1230 PARADISE PALMS 123 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1240 PARADISE PALMS 124 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1250 PARADISE PALMS 125 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1260 PARADISE PALMS 126 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1270 PARADISE PALMS 127 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
Parcel ID# Subdivision Lot# Units Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1280 PARADISE PALMS 128 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1290 PARADISE PALMS 129 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-274697-0001-1300 PARADISE PALMS 130 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1310 PARADISE PALMS 131 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1320 PARADISE PALMS 132 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1330 PARADISE PALMS 133 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1340 PARADISE PALMS 134 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390 .44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1350 PARADISE PALMS 135 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1360 PARADISE PALMS 136 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1370 PARADISE PALMS 137 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1380 PARADISE PALMS 138 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1390 PARADISE PALMS 139 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1400 PARADISE PALMS 140 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1410 PARADISE PALMS 141 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1420 PARADISE PALMS 142 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697--0001-1430 PARADISE PALMS 143 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1440 PARADISE PALMS 144 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1450 PARADISE PALMS 145 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697--0001-1460 PARADISE PALMS 146 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-14 70 PARADISE PALMS 147 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1480 PARADISE PALMS 148 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1490 PARADISE PALMS 149 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1500 PARADISE PALMS 150 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697--0001-1510 PARADISE PALMS 151 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697--0001-1520 PARADISE PALMS 152 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1530 PARADISE PALMS 153 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1540 PARADISE PALMS 154 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1550 PARADISE PALMS 155 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25 -27-4697--0001-1560 PARADISE PALMS 156 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1570 PARADISE PALMS 157 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1580 PARADISE PALMS 158 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1590 PARADISE PALMS 159 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1600 PARADISE PALMS 160 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1610 PARADISE PALMS 161 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1620 PARADISE PALMS 162 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1630 PARADISE PALMS 163 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1640 PARADISE PALMS 164 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1650 PARADISE PALMS 165 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390 .44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1660 PARADISE PALMS 166 1 TH $ 5,019 .79 $ 390 .44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1670 PARADISE PALMS 167 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1680 PARADISE PALMS 168 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4697-0001-1690 PARADISE PALMS 169 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4697--0001-1700 PARADISE PALMS 170 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0010 PARADISE PALMS 1 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0020 PARADISE PALMS 2 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0030 PARADISE PALMS 3 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0040 PARADISE PALMS 4 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001--0050 PARADISE PALMS 5 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698--0001-0060 PARADISE PALMS 6 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0070 PARADISE PALMS 7 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0080 PARADISE PALMS 8 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415 .36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0090 PARADISE PALMS 9 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
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06-25-27-4698-0001-0100 PARADISE PALMS 10 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0110 PARADISE PALMS 11 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0120 PARADISE PALMS 12 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0130 PARADISE PALMS 13 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0140 PARADISE PALMS 14 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0150 PARADISE PALMS 15 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0160 PARADISE PALMS 16 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0170 PARADISE PALMS 17 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0180 PARADISE PALMS 18 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0190 PARADISE PALMS 19 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0200 PARADISE PALMS 20 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0210 PARADISE PALMS 21 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0220 PARADISE PALMS 22 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0230 PARADISE PALMS 23 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0 240 PARADISE PALMS 24 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0250 PARADISE PALMS 25 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-2 5-27-4698-0001-0260 PARADISE PALMS 26 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0270 PARADISE PALMS 27 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0280 PARADISE PALMS 28 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0290 PARADISE PALMS 29 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0300 PARADISE PALMS 30 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0310 PARADISE PALMS 31 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0320 PARADISE PALMS 32 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0330 PARADISE PALMS 33 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0340 PARADISE PALMS 34 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0350 PARADISE PALMS 35 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0360 PARADISE PALMS 36 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0370 PARADISE PALMS 37 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0380 PARADISE PALMS 38 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001--0390 PARADISE PALMS 39 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0400 PARADISE PALMS 40 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0410 PARADISE PALMS 41 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0420 PARADISE PALMS 42 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0430 PARADISE PALMS 43 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001--0440 PARADISE PALMS 44 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0450 PARADISE PALMS 45 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0460 PARADISE PALMS 46 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0470 PARADISE PALMS 47 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0480 PARADISE PALMS 48 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0490 PARADISE PALMS 49 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0500 PARADISE PALMS 50 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0510 PARADISE PALMS 51 l TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698--0001-0520 PARADISE PALMS 52 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0530 PARADISE PALMS 53 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0540 PARADISE PALMS 54 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0550 PARADISE PALMS 55 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0560 PARADISE PALMS 56 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0570 PARADISE PALMS 57 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0580 PARADISE PALMS 58 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0590 PARADISE PALMS 59 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06~25-27-4698-0001-0600 PARADISE PALMS 60 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-469B-0001-061 0 PARADISE PALMS 61 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
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06-25-27-4698-0001-0620 PARADISE PALMS 62 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0630 PARADISE PALMS 63 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0640 PARADISE PALMS 64 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0650 PARADISE PALMS 65 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0660 PARADISE PALMS 66 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0670 PARADISE PALMS 67 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0680 PARADISE PALMS 68 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0690 PARADISE PALMS 69 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0700 PARADISE PALMS 70 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-4698-0001-0710 PARADISE PALMS 71 1 TH $ 5,019.79 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 
06-25-27-3141-0001-1010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-1020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-1030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-1040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-1050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-1060 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-1070 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-1080 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-1090 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-2010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-2020 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-2030 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-2040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-2050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-2060 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-2070 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-2080 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-2090 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-3010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-3020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-3030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-3040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-3050 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-3060 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-3070 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147,41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-3080 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-3090 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-4010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-4020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-403 0 CARIBE COVE l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-4040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-4050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-4060 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-4070 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-4080 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-4090 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-5010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-5020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-5030 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-5040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3141-0001-5050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-1010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
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06-25-27-3142-0002-1020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-1030 CARlBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-1040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-1050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-1060 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142--0002-1070 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142--0002-1080 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-1090 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-2010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-2020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-2030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-2040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-2050 CARIBE COVE l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-2060 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-2070 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-2080 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-2090 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-3010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-3020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-3030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-3040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-3050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-3060 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-3070 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-3080 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-3090 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-4010 CARIBE COVE l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-4020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-4030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-4040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-4050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-4060 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-4070 CARIBE COVE l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-4080 CARIBE COVE l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-4090 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-5010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-5020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-5D30 CARIBE COVE l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-5D40 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3142-0002-5050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1020 CARIBE COVE l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1060 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1070 CARIBE COVE l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1080 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-1090 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-2010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-2020 CARlBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-2030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
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06-25-27-3143-0003-2040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-2050 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-2060 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-2070 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-2080 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-2090 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06~25-27-3143-0003-3010 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-3020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-2 7-3143-0003-3030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-3040 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-3050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-3060 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-3070 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-3080 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-3090 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-4010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-4020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-4030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-4040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-4050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-4060 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-4070 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-4080 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-4090 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-5010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-5020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-5030 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 13B.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-5040 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3143-0003-5050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-1010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-1020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-1030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-1040 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-1050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-1060 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-1070 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-1080 CARIBECOVE l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-1090 CARIBECOVE l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-2010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-2020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-2030 CARIBE COVE l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-2040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-2050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-2060 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-2070 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-2080 CAR!BE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-2090 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-301 0 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-3020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-3030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-3040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-3050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
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06-25-27-3144-0004-3060 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-3070 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-3080 CARIBE COVE 1 Tl-I $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-3090 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-4010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781 .47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-4020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-4030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-4040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-4050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-4060 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
0 6-25-27 -3144-0004-407 0 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-4080 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-4090 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-5010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-5020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-5030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138 .56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3144-0004-5040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-2 7-3144-0004-5050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-1010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-1020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-1030 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-2 7-3145-0005-1 040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-1050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-2010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-2020 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-2030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781 .47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-2040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-2050 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-301 0 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-3020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-3030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-3040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-3050 CARIBECOVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-4010 CARIBE COVE l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-4020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-4030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-2 7-3145-0005-4040 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-4050 CARIBE COVE l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-5010 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-5020 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-3145-0005-5030 CARIBE COVE 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0010 TUSCANY 1 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0020 TUSCANY 2 1 SF-50 s 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0030 TUSCANY 3 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0040 TUSCANY 4 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 s 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0050 TUSCANY 5 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 s 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0060 TUSCANY 6 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0070 TUSCANY 7 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0080 TUSCANY 8 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 s 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0090 TUSCANY 9 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0100 TUSCANY 10 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0110 TUSCANY 11 1 SF- 50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
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06-25-27-5459-0001-0120 TUSCANY 12 l SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0130 TUSCANY 13 l SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0140 TUSCANY 14 l SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0150 TUSCANY 15 1 SF - 50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0160 TUSCANY 16 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0170 TUSCANY 17 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0180 TUSCANY 18 1 SF -50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0190 TUSCANY 19 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0200 TUSCANY 20 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0210 TUSCANY 21 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0220 TUSCANY 22 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 s 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0230 TUSCANY 23 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0240 TUSCANY 24 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0250 TUSCANY 25 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0260 TUSCANY 26 1 SF-50 s 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0270 TUSCANY 27 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0280 TUSCANY 28 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0290 TUSCANY 29 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0300 TUSCANY 30 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0310 TUSCANY 31 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0320 TUSCANY 32 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0330 TUSCANY 33 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0340 TUSCANY 34 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0350 TUSCANY 35 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0360 TUSCANY 36 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0370 TUSCANY 37 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0380 TUSCANY 38 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0390 TUSCANY 39 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0400 TUSCANY 40 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0410 TUSCANY 41 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06 -25-27-5459-0001-0420 TUSCANY 42 1 SF-50 s 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0430 TUSCANY 43 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0440 TUSCANY 44 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0450 TUSCANY 45 l SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0460 TUSCANY 46 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0470 TUSCANY 47 l SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459..()001-0480 TUSCANY 48 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147 .41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0490 TUSCANY 49 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0500 TUSCANY 50 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0510 TUSCANY 51 l SF-50 s 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0520 TUSCANY 52 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147 .41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0530 TUSCANY 53 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0540 TUSCANY 54 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0550 TUSCANY 55 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0560 TUSCANY 56 l SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0570 TUSCANY 57 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 s 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-2 7 -5459-0001-0580 TUSCANY 58 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0590 TUSCANY 59 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138,56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0600 TUSCANY 60 l SF-50 $ 1,781.47 s 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0610 TUSCANY 61 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 s 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0620 TUSCANY 62 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0630 TUSCANY 63 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147 .41 
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06-25-27-5459-0001-0640 TUSCANY 64 l SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0650 TUSCANY 65 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0660 TUSCANY 66 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0670 TUSCANY 67 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
06-25-27-5459-0001-0680 TUSCANY 68 1 SF-50 $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-2 5-27 -3123-0039-1 010 BAHAMA BAY I 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3123-0039-1020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3123-0039-1030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3123-0039-1040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3123-0039-2010 BAHAMA BAY l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138,56 $ 147.41 
0 7 -25-2 7 -3123-0039-2020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3123-0039-2030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3123-0039-2040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3123-0039-3010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07 -25-27-3123-0039-3020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3124-0041-1010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3124-0041-1020 BAHAMA BAY l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138,56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3124-0041-1030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH s 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3124-0041-1040 BAHAMA BAY l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3124-0041-1050 BAHAMA BAY II l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3124-0041-1060 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3124--0041-2010 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07 -2 5-27 -3124-0041-2020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH s 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3124-0041-2030 BAHAMA BAY II l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3124-0041-2040 BAHAMABAY I 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07 -25-27 -3124-0 041-205 0 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3124-0041-2060 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3124-0041-301 0 BAHAMA BAY l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147 .41 
07-25-27-3124-0041-3020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3124-0041-3030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3124-0041-3040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3125-0042-1010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3125-0042-1020 BAHAMA BAY 11 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3125-0042-1030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3125-0042-1040 BAHAMA BAY II l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3125-0042-2010 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3125-0042-2020 BAHAMA BAY II l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27 -3125-0042-2030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3125-0042-2040 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3125-0042-3010 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07 -25-27-3125-0042-3020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 s 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3126-0043-1010 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3126-0043-1020 BAHAMA BAY II l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3126-0043-1030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH s 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3126-0043-1040 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3126-0043-1050 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3126-0043-1060 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3126-0043-2010 BAHAMA BAY 11 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3126-0043-2020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781,47 $ 138.S6 $ 147,41 
07-25-27-3126-0043-2030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3126-0043-2040 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3126-0043-2050 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
Parcel ID# Subdivision Lot# Units Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 
07-25-27-3126-0043-2060 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3126-0043-3010 BAHAMA BAY II l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3126.0043-3020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3126-0043-3030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3126-0043-3040 BAHAMA BAY I/ 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3127-0044-1010 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3127-0044-1020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3127-0044-1030 BAHAMA BAYII 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3127-0044-1040 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3127-0044-2010 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
0 7-25-27-3127 -0044-2020 BAHAMA BAY II l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3127-0044-2030 BAHAMA BAY I 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3127-0044-2040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3127-0044-3010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3127-0044-3020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3128-0045-1010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3128-0045-1020 BAHAMA BAY l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3128-0045-1030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3128-0045-1040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3128-0045-2010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3128-0045-2020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3128-0045-2030 BAHAMA BAY l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3128-0045-2040 BAHAMA BAY I l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3128-0045-301 0 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3128-0045-3020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3135-0046-1010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3135-0046-1020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3135-0046-1030 BAHAMA BAY l TH s 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3135-0046-1040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3135-0046-1050 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3135-0046-1060 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3135-0046-201 0 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3135-0046-2020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3135-0046-2030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3135-0046-2040 BAHAMABAY I 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25•27-3135-0046-2050 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3135-0046-2060 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3135-0046-3010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3135-0046-3020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3135-0046-3030 BAHAMA BAY l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3135-0046-3040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3155-0040-1020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3155-0040-1030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3155-0040-1040 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3155-0040-2020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3155-0040-2030 BAHAMA BAY 11 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3155-0040-2040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3155-0040-3010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3155-0040-3020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.S6 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3157-0047-1010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3157-004 7-1020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3157-0047-1030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 
Parcel ID# Subdivision Lot# Units Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 
07-25-27-3157-0047-1040 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3157-0047-1050 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3157-0047-1060 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3157-0047-2010 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 13B.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3157-0047-2020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3157-0047-2030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3157-004 7-2040 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3157-0047-2050 BAHAMA BAY 11 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.S6 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3157-004 7-2060 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3157-0047-3010 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.S6 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3157-0047-3020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3157-0047-3030 BAHAMA BAY II l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27.:3157-004 7-3040 BAHAMA BAY II l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3167-0048-1010 BAHAMA BAY 11 1 TH $ 1,781 .47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3167-0048-1020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781 .47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3167-0048-1030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3167-0048-1040 BAHAMA BAY II l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3167-0048-1050 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3167-0048-1060 BAHAMA BAY I 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3167-0048-2010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147 .41 
07-25-27-3167-0048-2020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147 .41 
07 -25-27 -316 7-0048-203 0 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3167-0048-2040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3167-0048-2050 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3167-0048-2060 BAHAMA BAY l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147 .41 
07-25-27-3167-0048-3010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147 .41 
07-25-27-3167-0048-3020 BAHAMA BAY l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147 .41 
07-25-27-3167-0048-3030 BAHAMA BAY l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147 .41 
07-25-27-3167-0048-3040 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147 .41 
07-25-27-3168-0049-1010 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.S6 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3168-0049-1020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH s 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3168-0049-1030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3168-0049-1040 BAHAMA BAY II l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147 .41 
07-25-27-3168-0049-2010 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3168-0049-2020 BAHAMA BAY! 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3168-0049-2030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27 -3168-0049-2040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3168-0049-3010 BAHAMA BAY l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3168-0049-3020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH s 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3343-0052-1010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3343-0052-1020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3343-0052-1030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3343-0052-1040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3343-0052-1050 BAHAMA BAY l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3343-0052-1060 BAHAMA BAY l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3343-0052-2010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147 .41 
07-25-27-3343-0052-2020 BAHAMA BAY 11 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3343-0052-2030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27.:3343-0052-2040 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3343-0052-2050 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3343-0052-2060 BAHAMA BAY II l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3343-0052-3010 BAHAMA BAY II l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147 .41 



Par Debt Net Annual Gross Annual 

Parcel ID# Subdivision Lot# Units Product Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 

07 -25-27-3343-0052-3020 BAHAMA BAY 11 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 

07-25-27-3343-0052-3030 BAHAMA BAY 11 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 

07-25-27-3343--0052-3040 BAHAMA BAY 11 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 

07-25-27-3344--0053-1010 BAHAMA BAY II l TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 

07-25-27-3344--0053-1020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 

07-25-27-3344-0053-1030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 

07-25-27-3344-0053-1040 BAHAMA BAY 11 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3344-0053-1050 BAHAMA BAY 11 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 

07-25-27-3344--0053-1060 BAHAMABAYl1 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 

07-25-27-3344-0053-2010 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH s 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 

07-25-27-3344--0053-2020 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 s 138.56 $ 147.41 

07-25-27-3344--0053-2030 BAHAMA BAY II 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 
07-25-27-3344-0053-2040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 

07-25-27-3344-0053-2050 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 

07-25-27-3344-0053-2060 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147 .41 

07-25-27-3344--0053-3010 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 

07-25-27-3344-0053-3020 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 

07-25-27-3344-0053-3030 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138.56 $ 147.41 

07-25-27-3344-0053-3040 BAHAMA BAY 1 TH $ 1,781.47 $ 138,56 $ 147.41 

07-25-27-5461-0001-00DO GOLDEN CAY 124 TH $ 220,902.03 $ 17,181.58 $ 18,278.28 

1 B-25-27-3160--000A-0080 PARCEL K 100 TH $ 178,146.80 $ 13,856.11 $ 14,740.55 

18-25-27-3160--000A--0080 PARCEL K 77 SF 40' $ 137,173.04 $ 10,669.21 $ 11,350.22 

18-25-27-3160-000A-0080 PARCEL K 14 SF 50' $ 24,940.55 $ 1,939.86 $ 2,063.68 

18-25-27-3160-000B--0040 PARCELL 158 TH $ 281,471.94 $ 21,892,66 $ 23,290.06 

18-25-27-3160--000B-0040 PARCELL 192 SF-50' $ 342,041.86 $ 26,603.74 $ 28,301.85 

18-25-27-3160--000B-O 110 PARCEL M1 276 TH $ 1,873,644.36 $ 145,730.53 $155,032.47 

!Total s 6,725,000.00 $ 523,065.00 556,452.131 
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Section 3 - Combined Summary 
Series 2019 Refunding Bonds 

(Assessment Areas 2005-1 and 2007-1) 



TABLE 11 
Westside CDD 
Series 2019 Bonds-Combined Summary of 
Per Unit Assessments 

Par Debt Par Debt Par Debt Net Annual Net Annual Net Annual Gross Annual 
Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 

Land Use Subdivision Units I 2005-1 2007-1 Combined 2005-1 2007-1 Combined Combined 

Single Family 70' Calabria 75 $11,006.92 $ 1,781.47 $12,788.39 $ 881.07 $ 138.56 $ 1,019.63 $ 1,084.71 

LR Paradise Palms 553 $ $ 5,019.79 $ 5,019.79 $ $ 390.44 $ 390.44 $ 415.36 

Townhome Caribe Cove 187 $ 5,503.46 $ 1,781.47 $ 7,284.93 $ 440.53 $ 138.56 $ 579.09 $ 616.06 

Single Family 50' Tuscany 68 $ 6,591.25 $ 1,781.47 $ 8,372.72 $ 527.61 $ 138.56 $ 666.17 $ 708.69 

Townhome Bayhama Bay II 170 $ 5,503.46 $ 1,781.47 $ 7,284.93 $ 440.53 $ 138.56 $ 579.09 $ 616.06 

Townhome Golden Cay 124 $ 4,970.90 $ 1,781.47 $ 6,752.37 $ 397.90 $ 138.56 $ 536.47 $ 570.71 

Townhome Parcel K 100 $ 5,492.71 $ 1,781.47 $ 7,274.18 $ 439.67 $ 138.56 $ 578.23 $ 615.14 

Single Family 40' Parcel K 77 $ 6,041.98 $ 1,781.47 $ 7,823.45 $ 483.64 $ 138.56 $ 622.20 $ 661.92 

Single Family 50' Parcel K 14 $ 6,591.25 $ 1,781.47 $ 8,372.72 $ 527.61 $ 138.56 $ 656.17 $ 708.69 

Townhome Parcel L 158 $ 5,492.71 $ 1,781.47 $ 7,274.18 $ 439.57 $ 138.56 $ 578.23 $ 615.14 

Single Family 50' Parcel L 192 $ 6,591.25 $ 1,781.47 $ 8,372.72 $ 527.61 $ 138.56 $ 666.17 $ 708.69 

Townhome M1 276 $ $ 6,788.57 $ 6,788.57 $ $ 528.01 $ 528.01 $ 561.71 

!Total 1,9941 
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I. Introduction 

WINDSOR PARCEL K CDD 
MASTER ENGINEER'S REPORT 

□ SCE □ LA 
ENGINEERING 
INCCJRPCJRATED 

a. Location and General Description. Windsor Parcel K is a residential land 
development project (the "Development") located in western Osceola County, Florida. The 
Development contains approximately 45.19 acres and is wholly contained within the limits 
of the Westside Community Development District (the "District"). The Development is 
located south and west of Goodman Road, and east of Westside Boulevard, all within 
Section 6, Township 26 South, Range 31 East. The location of the Development is 
graphically shown on Exhibit 1-Location Map and the Development Boundaries are 
shown by phase on Exhibit 2- District Legal Description, both located within the 
Appendix of this report. 

In accordance with the Osceola County Comprehensive Plan, the Development is located 
within an area assigned future land use of Tourist Commercial (TC) and Commercial 
Tourism (CT) zoning. 

b. District Purpose and Scope. The District has been established for the purpose of 
financing, acquiring or constructing, maintaining, and/or operating infrastructure 
necessary to support the development. The purpose of this report is to provide a 
description of the public infrastructure improvements to be financed, constructed, and/or 
acquired by the District. Pulte Home Corporation, the primary developer of the 
Development (the "Developer") has commenced construction in the Development, 
including improvements within the boundary of Phase 1, and construction will continue to 
be on-going. The Developer will construct the balance of the infrastructure needed for the 
Development that is not financed by the District. 

The Westside Community Development District was established pursuant to Osceola 
County Ordinance No. XXXXX enacted by the Board of County Commissioners on DA TE. 

c. Description of Land Use. The lands within the Development encompass 
approximately 45.19 acres. The Development is planned as a 191 unit residential 
community consisting of detached single family units and attached townhome units to be 
developed in three (3) phases. The table below illustrates the current land use plan. 

- - -
Proeosed Land Use Aeeroximate Area Units 

JAcresJ 
40' wide lots 77 --
50' wide lots 14 --
TH lots 100 
Recreation Center 0.34 
Buffers, Parks, & Open Space 15.54 I - --
Water Management Ponds 11.77 
Total 45.19 191 --
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□ SCE □ LA 
ENGINEERING 
INCORPORATE 

The Concept Plan included as Exhibit 3 in the Appendix provides a pictorial illustration 
of the above proposed land uses. 

II. Status of Permittin g 

The current plan of development is expected to include 191 single family detached units 
on 40' and 50' wide lots, townhome lots, recreational uses, private roadways, storm water 
management areas, and open spaces. 

The local government regulations governing the Development include: the Osceola 
County Comprehensive Plan; the Osceola County Land Development Code; and the Toho 
Water Authority. 

State and Federal Agencies administering permit authority include: South Florida Water 
Management District; Florida Department of Environmental Protection and the United 
States Army Corps of Engineers. The Florida Department of State Division of Historical 
Resources also has public comment input required for the SFWMD permit. 

The following permits are required for the Development: 

1. South Florida Water Management District (SFWMD): 
Environmental Resource General Construction Permit 
General Water Use Permit for Construction Dewatering 

2. Osceola County Growth Management Division 
Preliminary Subdivision Plan Approval 
Final Subdivision Plan Approval 
Site Development Plan (Subdivision Construction Plan) Approval 

3. Toho Water Authority 
Construction Plan Approval of Utilities 

4. State of Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) 
Potable Water Supply Distribution System Permit 
Domestic Wastewater/Transmission System Permit 
National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System N.0.1. 

5. Florida Department of State Division of Historical Resources: 
Archeological Assessment Sufficiency Approval 

As provided herein, this Development is proposed to be developed in three Phases. 
Phase 1 will consist of 40 Townhome units, roadway infrastructure, water, sewer and re­
use utilities, one water management pond (existing), and open spaces on the southerly 
portion of the Development boundary. This area has received all necessary permits and 
is currently under construction. 
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Phase 2 will consist of 60 Townhome units, 28 single family detached units, roadway 
infrastructure, water, sewer and re-use utilities, and open spaces on the central portion of 
the Development boundary. 

Phase 3 will consist of the remaining 63 single family detached units, roadway 
infrastructure, water, sewer and re-use utilities, and open spaces on the northern portion 
of the Development boundary. 

Please see Exhibit 4 in the Appendix for a detailed description of the permit status. It is 
our opinion the necessary permits for the construction of all phases of the Development 
have been obtained and there are no technical reasons existing at this time which would 
prohibit the implementation of the plans for the Development as presented herein. 
Furthermore, all permits not yet issued and which are necessary to affect the 
improvements described herein will be obtained during the ordinary course of constructing 
the Development. 

Ill. Infrastructure Benefit 

The project-wide public benefits are provided by public infrastructure improvements that 
serve all residents in the District. These public infrastructure improvements include: 
master storm water management systems; potable water distribution systems; reclaimed 
water distribution systems; sanitary sewer collection systems designed to serve the entire 
District. 

The proposed public infrastructure improvements identified in this Report are intended to 
provide specific benefit to the assessable real property within the boundaries of the 
District. As the property is currently unused, the construction and maintenance of the 
proposed infrastructure improvements are necessary and will benefit the property for the 
intended use as a residential subdivision. As noted, the District can construct, acquire, 
own, and/or operate all or a portion of the proposed public infrastructure discussed herein. 
As noted earlier, it's anticipated the Developer will construct the master project 
infrastructure (hereinafter defined) not financed or acquired by the District. 

IV. Development Infrastructure Improvements 

This Report identifies the public infrastructure presently anticipated to be financed, 
designed, constructed and/or acquired by the District for the benefit of the developable 
lands within the Development. The Development infrastrucutre elements include: the cost 
of storm water management and drainage systems, potable water distribution systems, 
reuse water distribution systems, and sewer collection systems. 

The proposed Master Project improvements to serve the Development's needs are listed 
in the following categories: 

1. Storm Water Management System (Phases 1, 2 & 3) 
2. Potable Water Distribution Systems (Phases 1, 2 & 3) 
3. Reclaimed Water Distribution Systems (Phases 1, 2 & 3) 
4. Sanitary Sewer Systems (Phases 1, 2 & 3) 
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Detailed descriptions of the above proposed Master Project improvements are provided 
in the following section. Exhibit 9 in the Appendix shows an estimated cost for the 
proposed Master Project improvements. 

V. Description of the Infrastructure and Construction Schedule 

1. Storm Water Management Systems (Phases 1, 2 & 3). The storm water management 
facilities consist of inlets, manholes, storm pipes and drainage swales, which direct 
storm water runoff to the existing onsite wet detention pond located within the 
development. The wet detention pond has been designed to manage the storm water 
runoff generated by the Development. The storm water management system will be 
owned, operated and maintained by the District. 

See Exhibit 5 in the Appendix for a graphical representation of the Storm Water 
Management Facilities. 

2. Potable Water Distribution Systems (Phases 1, 2 & 3) Potable water for the 
Development will be provided by the Toho Water Authority. An existing 10 inch water 
main on Westside Boulevard, and an existing 12 inch water main located on the north 
side of Goodman Road will provide domestic and fire flow service to the Development. 

When completed, the potable water distribution system will be dedicated by the District 
to the Toho Water Authority for ownership, operation and maintenance. See Exhibit 6 
in the Appendix for a graphical representation of the water distribution systems for 
Phases 1, 2 and 3, respectively. 

3. Sanitary Sewer Collection & Conveyance Systems (Phases 1, 2 & 3) Sanitary 
sewer collection and treatment will be provided by the Toho Water Authority. An 
existing 18 inch sewer main located on the south side of the Development will provide 
wastewater service. 

When completed, the sanitary sewer system, including both lift stations will be 
dedicated by the District to the Toho Water Authority for ownership, operation and 
maintenance. See Exhibit 7 in the Appendix for a graphical representation of the 
sanitary sewer system. 

4. Reclaimed Water Distribution Systems (Phases 1, 2 & 3) Reclaimed water for the 
Development will be provided by the Toho Water Authority. An existing 6 inch water 
main located on Westside Boulevard, and an existing 8 inch water main located on 
the south side of Goodman Road will provide reclaimed irrigation service to the 
Development. 

When completed, the reclaimed water distribution system will be dedicated by the 
District to the Toho Water Authority for ownership, operation and maintenance. See 
Exhibit 8 in the Appendix for a graphical representation of the water distribution 
systems for Phases 1, 2 and 3, respectively. 
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i. Construction Schedule. As of the date of this report, construction of Phase 1 of the 
Development is under way. It is estimated the infrastructure for Phase 1 will be 
completed in approximately 4 months. An estimated schedule follows: 

Facility 
Storm Water Management System (Phase 1) 
Storm Water Management System (Phase 2) 
Storm Water Management System (Phase 3) 
Potable Water Distribution System (Phase 1) 
Potable Water Distribution System (Phase 2) 
Potable Water Distribution System (Phase 3) 
Sanitary Sewer System (Phase 1) 
Sanitary Sewer System (Phase 2) 
Sanitary Sewer System (Phase 3) 
Reclaimed Water Distribution System (Phase 1) 
Reclaimed Water Distribution System (Phase 2) 
Reclaimed Water Distribution System (Phase 3) 

VI. Ownership and Maintenance 

Construction Schedule 
04/2018 - 10/2019 
06/2019 - 12/2019 
08/2019 - 02/2020 
04/2018 - 10/2019 
06/2019 - 12/2019 
08/2019 - 02/2020 
04/2018 - 10/2019 
06/2019 - 12/2019 
08/2019 - 02/2020 
04/2018 - 10/2019 
06/2019 - 12/2019 
08/2019 - 02/2020 

After the District has financed and acquired and/or constructed the proposed Master 
Project improvements, the ultimate ownership and maintenance responsibilities of the 
proposed infrastructure improvements are set forth below. 

Proposed Infrastructure Improvements 

Storm Water Management S stem 
Potable Water Distribution System 
Sanita Sewer System '------------
Rec I aimed Water Distribution System 

Notes: 
(1) Westside Community Development District 
(2) Toho Water Authority 

VII. Real Property Interests 

Ownership 

COD 
TWA!2l 

TWA 12l 
TWA! 2l 

Operation & 
Maintenance 

CDD (1l 
TWA 12-l -

--
TWA! 2l 

~ 

_L TWA! 2l -

Real property interests for the lands within the District needed for construction, operation 
and maintenance of the District funded facilities will be dedicated by the Developer to the 
District or other public entity at no cost. 

VIII. Estimate of Capital Improvement Costs 

Facility Description 
Storm Water Management System (Phase 1) 
Storm Water Management System (Phase 2) 
Storm Water Management System (Phase 3) 
Potable Water Distribution System (Phase 1) 
Potable Water Distribution System (Phase 2) 
Potable Water Distribution System (Phase 3) 
Sanitary Sewer System (Phase 1) 

Construction Cost 
$197,921.30 
$ 249,538.50 
$ 83,033.95 
$ 113,510.00 
$120,145.00 
$ 82,962.00 
$ 128,080.60 
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Sanitary Sewer System (Phase 2) 
Sanitary Sewer System (Phase 3) 
Reclaimed Water Distribution System (Phase 1) 
Reclaimed Water Distribution System (Phase 2) 
Reclaimed Water Distribution System (Phase 3) 

Total (Phases 1, 2 & 3) 
Total Phase 1 Improvements 
Total Phase 2 Improvements 
Total Phase 3 Improvements 

Note: Please refer to Exhibit 9 in Appendix for a detail of the estimated costs above . 

IX. Conclusions and Summary Opinion 

OSCEOLA 
ENGINEERING 
INC □ RP □ RATED 

$121,377.00 
$ 62,472.30 
$ 32,343.00 
$ 74,990.00 
$ 46,575.00 

$1,312,948.65 
$471,854.90 
$ 566,050.50 
$ 275,043.25 

The public infrastructure improvements as detailed herein are necessary for the functional 
development of the Development. The planning and design of the public infrastructure has 
been completed in accordance with current governmental regulatory requirements. The 
public infrastructure will provide the intended function so long as the construction is in 
substantial compliance with the design and permits. The District intends to fund the 
acquisition and/or construction of all or portion of the Development improvements included 
in this report through the issuance of special assessment bonds. The costs provided 
herein are exclusive of certain legal, administrative, financing, operations, and/or 
maintenance services necessary to finance, construct, acquire and/or operate the 
Development improvements. The Engineer recommends that the District should levy and 
collect an annual "Operating and Maintenance Assessment" to be determined, assessed 
and levied by the District's Board of Supervisors upon the assessable real property within 
the District for the purpose of defraying the cost and expenses of maintaining District­
owned improvements. It is my professional opinion that the costs provided herein for the 
District's proposed Development improvements are fair and reasonable to complete the 
construction of the proposed public infrastructure improvements described herein and that 
these Development improvements represent a system of improvements that will benefit 
and add value to all developed land in the District as more fully detailed in the assessment 
methodology report to be prepared by Governmental Management Services-Central 
_Florida, LLC. Such added value shall be at least equal to the costs of such public 
infrastructure improvements. All such proposed Development costs are for accessible 
public improvements or community facilities as set forth in Chapter 190 of the Florida 
Statutes. 

The estimate of Development construction costs is only an estimate and not a guaranteed 
maximum price. Where necessary, historical costs and information from other 
professionals or utility consultants and contractors have been used in the preparation of 
this report. Consultants and contractors who have contributed in providing the cost data 
included in this report are reputable entities within the area. It is therefore our opinion that 
the construction of the proposed public infrastructure improvements can be completed at 
the costs as stated. It is my view the cost to be paid by the District for the Development 
infrastructure will not exceed the actual cost. The labor market, future costs of equipment 
and materials, increased regulatory actions and the actual construction process are all 
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beyond control. Due to this inherent opportunity for fluctuation in cost, the total final cost 
may be more or less than this estimate. 
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EXHIBIT 4 - DEVELOPMENT PERMIT STATUS 

141Page 



□ SCE □ LA 
ENGINEERING 
INCORPORATED 

EXHIBIT 5 - STORMWATER MANAGEMENT EXHIBIT 
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EXHIBIT 6 -WATER DISTRIBUTION EXHIBIT 
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EXHIBIT 7-SANITARY SEWER EXHIBIT 
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GMS-CF, LLC does not represent the Westside Community 
Development District as a Municipal Advisor or Securities Broker nor is GMS-CF, LLC registered to 

provide such services as described in Section 15B of the 
Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, as amended . Similarly, GMS-CF, LLC 

does not provide the Westside Community Development District with financial 
advisory services or offer investment advice in any form. 



1.0 Introduction 

The Westside Community Development District (the "District") is a local unit of special-purpose 
government organized and existing under Chapter 190, Florida Statutes, as amended. The 
District anticipates the issuance at this time of not to exceed $1,940,000 of tax exempt bonds in 
one or more series (the "Bonds") for the purpose of financing certain infrastructure 
improvements ("Capital Improvement Plan") within the District benefitting property owners and 
more specifically described as Windsor Parcel K in the Engineer's Report dated June 2019, 
prepared by Osceola Engineering Incorporated, as may be amended and supplemented from 
time to time (the "Engineer's Reportn). 

1.1 Purpose 

This Master Assessment Methodology (the '' Assessment Report") provides for an 
assessment methodology that allocates the debt to be incurred by the District to 
benefiting properties within the District. This Assessment Report allocates the debt to 
properties based on the special benefits received from the Capital Improvement Plan. 
This Assessment Report will be supplemented with one or more supplemental 
methodology reports to reflect the actual terms and conditions at the time of the issuance 
of each series of Bonds issued to finance all or a portion of the Capital Improvement Plan. 
This Assessment Report is designed to conform to the requirements of Chapters 190 and 
170, Florida Statutes as amended, with respect to special assessments and is consistent 
with our understanding of case law on this subject. 

The District intends to impose non ad valorem special assessments on the benefited lands 
within the District based on this Assessment Report . It is anticipated that all of the 
proposed special assessments will be collected through the Uniform Method of 
Collection described in Chapter 197.3632, Florida Statutes , as amended. It is not the intent 
of this Assessment Report to address any other assessments, if applicable, that may be 
levied by the District, a homeowner's association, or any other unit of government. 

1.2 Background 

The District currently includes approximately 1,148.9 acres in Osceola County, Florida. 
The development program for the District's Windsor Parcel K currently envisions 
approximately 191 residential units and comprises approximately 45.19 acres . The 
proposed development program is depicted in Table 1. It is recognized that such land use 
plan may change, and this Assessment Report will be modified or supplemented 
accordingly. 

The improvements contemplated by the District in the Capital Improvement Plan will 
provide facilities that benefit certain property within the District. Specifically, the District 
will construct and/ or acquire certain offsite improvements including stormwater 
management facilities, potable water, sanitary sewer, and reclaimed water. The 
acquisition and construction costs are summarized in Table 2 
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The assessment methodology is a four-step process. 

1. The District Engineer must first determine the expected public 
infrastructure improvements to be provided by the District and the costs 
to implement the Capital Improvement Plan. 

2. The District Engineer determines the assessable acres that benefit from 
the District's Capital Improvement Plan. 

3. A calculation is made to determine the funding amounts necessary to 
acquire and/ or construct the Capital Improvement Plan. 

4. This amount is initially divided equally among the benefited properties 
on a prorated assessable acreage basis. Ultimately, as land is platted, this 
amount will be assigned to each of the benefited properties based on the 
number of platted units. 

1.3 Special Benefits and General Benefits 

Improvements undertaken by the District create special and peculiar benefits to the 

property, different in kind and degree than general benefits, for properties within its 

borders as well as general benefits to the public at large. 

However, as discussed within this Assessment Report, these general benefits are 

incidental in nature and are readily distinguishable from the special and peculiar 
benefits, which accrue to property within the District. The implementation of the 

Capital Improvement Plan enables properties within the boundaries of the District to 

be developed. Without.the District's Capital Improvement Plan, there would be no 
infrastructure to support development of land within the District. Without these 

improvements, development of the property within the District would be prohibited 

bylaw. 

There is no doubt that the general public and property owners outside of the District 

will benefit from the provision of the Capital Improvement Plan. However, these 
benefits will be incidental for the purpose of the Capital Improvement Plan, which is 

designed solely to meet the needs of property within the District. Properties outside 
of the District boundaries do not depend upon the District's Capital Improvement 
Plan. The property owners within the District are therefore receiving special benefits 

not received by those outside the District's boundaries. 

1.4 Requirements of a Valid Assessment Methodology 

There are two requirements under Florida law for a valid special assessment: 

1) The properties must receive a special benefit from the improvements 

being paid for and constructed. 
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2) The assessments must be fairly and reasonably allocated to the properties 
being assessed based on the special benefit such properties receive. 

Florida law provides for a wide application of special assessments that meet these 
two characteristics of special assessments. 

1.5 Special Benefits Exceed the Costs Allocated 

The special benefits provided to the property owners within the District will be 
greater than the costs associated with providing these benefits. The District Engineer 
estimates that the District's Capital Improvement Plan that is necessary to support full 
development of property within the District will cost approximately $1,312,949. MBS 
as the District's underwriter (the "Underwriter") projects that financing costs 
required to fund the Capital Improvement Plan, the cost of issuance of the Bonds, the 
funding of a debt service reserve account and capitalized interest, will be 
approximately $1,940,000. Without the Capital Improvement Plan, the property within 
the District would not be able to be developed and occupied by future residents of 
the community. 

2.0 Assessment Methodology 

2.1 Overview 

The District anticipates issuing approximately $1,940,000 in Bonds in one or more 
series to fund the District's entire Capital Improvement Plan, provide for capitalized 
interest. a debt service reserve account and pay cost of issuance. It is the purpose of 
this Assessment Report to allocate the $1,940,000 in debt to the properties within the 
District benefiting from the Capital Improvement Plan. This report will be 
supplemented to reflect actual bond terms. 

Table 1 identifies the land uses a'i identified by the developer within the District. 
The District has commissioned an Engineer's Report that includes estimated 
construction costs for the Capital Improvement Plan needed to support the 
development, which construction costs are outlined in Table 2. The improvements 
needed to support the development are described in detail in the Engineer's Report 
and are estimated to cost $1,312,949. Based on the estimated costs, the size of the 
bond issue under current market conditions needed to generate funds to pay for the 
Capital Improvement Plan and related costs was determined by the Underwriter to 
total approximately $1,940,000. Table 3 shows the breakdown of the bond sizing. 
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2.2 Allocation of Debt 

Allocation of debt is a continuous process until the development plan for the District 
is completed. Until the platting process occurs, the Capital Improvement Plan fWlded 
by District bonds benefits all acres within the District. 

The initial assessments will be levied on an equal basis to all gross acreage within the 
District. A fair and reasonable methodology allocates the debt incurred by the 
District proportionately to the properties receiving the special benefits. At this point 
all of the lands within the District are benefiting from the improvements. 

Once platting or the recording of a declaration of condominium of any portion of the 
District into individual lots or units (" Assigned Properties") has begun, the 
assessments will be levied to the Assigned Properties based on the benefits they 
receive, on a first platted, first assigned basis. The "Unassigned Properties" defined 
as property that has not been platted or subjected to a declaration of condominium, 
will continue to be assessed on a per acre basis. Eventually the development plan 
will be completed and the debt relating to the bonds will be allocated to the platted 
units within the District, which are the beneficiaries of the Capital Improvement Plan, 
as depicted in Table 5 and Table 6. If there are changes to development plan, a true 
up of the assessment will be calculated to determine if a debt reduction or true-up 
payment from the developer is required. The process is outlined in Section 3.0. 

The assignment of debt in this Assessment Report sets forth the process by which 
debt is apportioned. As mentioned herein, this Assessment Report will be 
supplemented from time to time. 

2.3 Allocation of Benefit 

The Capital Improvement Plan consists of stormwater management facilities, potable 
water, sanitary sewer, and reclaimed water. and professional fees along with related 
incidental costs. There are three product types within the planned development. The 
townhouse home has been set as the base unit and has been assigned one equivalent 
residential unit ("ERU"). Table 4 shows the allocation of benefit to the particular land 
uses. It is important to note that the benefit derived from the Capital Investment Plan 
exceeds the cost that the units will be paying for such benefits. 

2.4 Lienability Test: Special and Peculiar Benefit to the Property 

Construction and/ or acquisition by the District of it:s proposed Capital Improvement 
Plan will provide several types of systems, facilities and services for its residents. 
These include stormwater management facilities, potable water, sanitary sewer, and 
reclaimed water. These improvements accrue in differing amounts and are somewhat 
dependent on the type of land use receiving the special benefits peculiar to those 
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properties, which flow from the logical relationship of the improvements to the 
properties. 

Once these determinations are made, they are reviewed in the light of the special 
benefits peculiar to the property, which flow to the properties as a result of their 
logical connection from the improvements in fact actually provided. 

For the provision of the Capital Improvement Plan, the special and peculiar benefits 
are: 

1) the added use of the property, 
2) added enjoyment of the property, and 
3) the probability of increased marketability and value of the property. 

These special and peculiar benefits are real and ascertainable, but are not yet capable 
of being calculated as to value with mathematical certainty. However, each is more 
valuable than either the cost of, or the actual non-ad valorem special assessment 
levied for the improvement or the debt as allocated. 

2.5 Lienability Test: Reasonable and Fair Apportionment of the Duty to Pay 
Non-Ad Valorem Assessments 

A reasonable estimate of the proportion of special and peculiar benefits received 
from the public improvements described in the Engineer's Report is delineated in 
Table 5 (expressed as Allocation of Par Debt per Product Type). This is also shown 
on Table 7 depicting Allocation of Par Debt per Product Type. 

The determination has been made that the duty to pay the non-ad valorem special 
assessments is fairly and reasonably apportioned because the special and peculiar 
benefits to the property derived from the acquisition and/ or construction of the 
Capital Improvement Plan have been apportioned to the property within the District 
according to reasonable estimates of the special and peculiar benefits provided 
consistent with the land use categories. 

Accordingly, no acre or parcel of property within the boundaries of the District will 
have a lien for the payment of any non-ad valorem special assessment more than the 
determined special benefit peculiar to that property and therefore, the debt allocation 
will not be increased more than the debt allocation set forth in this Assessment 
Report. 

In accordance with the benefit allocation suggested for the product types in Table 4, 
a total debt per unit and an annual assessment per unit have been calculated for each 
product type (Table 6). These amounts represent the preliminary anticipated per unit 
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debt allocation assuming all anticipated units are built and sold as planned, and the 
entire proposed Capital Improvement Plan is constructed . 

3.0 True Up Mechanism 

Although the District does not process plats, declaration of condominiums, site plans 
or revisions thereto for the developer, it does have an important role to play during 
the course of platting and site planning. Whenever a plat, declaration of 
condominium or site plan is processed, the District must allocate a portion of its debt 
to the property according to this Assessment Report outlined herein. In addition, the 
District must also prevent any buildup of debt on Unassigned Properties. 
Otherwise, the land could be fully conveyed and/ or platted without all of the debt 
being allocated. To preclude this, when platting for 25%, 50%, 75% and 100% of the 
units planned for platting has occurred within the District, the District will 
determine the amount of anticipated assessment revenue that remains on the 
Unassigned Properties, taking into account the full development plan of the District. 
If the total anticipated assessment revenue to be generated from the Assigned and 
Unassigned Properties is greater than or equal to the maximum annual debt service 
then no debt reduction or true-up payment is required. In the case that the revenue 
generated is less then the required amount then a debt reduction or true-up payment 
by the landowner in the amount necessary to reduce the par amount of the 
outstanding bonds plus accrued interest to a level that will be supported by the new 
net annual debt service assessments will be required. 

If a true-up payment is made less than 45 days prior to an interest payment date, the 
amount of accrued interest will be calculated to the next succeeding interest payment 
date. 

4.0 Assessment Roll 

The District will initially distribute the liens across the property within the District 
boundaries on a gross acreage basis . As Assigned Properties becomes known with 

certainty, the District will refine its allocation of debt from a per acre basis to a per 
unit basis as shown in Table 6. If the land use plan changes, then the District will 
update Table 6 to reflect the changes as part of the foregoing true -up process . As a 
result, the assessment liens are neither fixed nor are they determinable with certainty 
on any acre of land in the District prior to the time final Assigned Properties become 
known . The current assessment roll is attached as Table 7. 
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TABLE 1 
WESTSIDE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT (WINDSOR PARCEL K) 
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 
MASTER ASSESSMENT METHODOLOGY 

Total Assessible 
Land Use Units ERUs per Unit (1) 

Single Famlly 40' n 1.10 
Single Family SO' 14 1.20 
Townhome 100 1.00 

Total Units 191 

Total ERUs 

85 
17 
100 

202 

(1) Benefit is allocated on an ERU basis; based on density of planned development, with Townhome = 1 ERU 

* Unit mix is subject to change based on marketing and other factors 

Prepared by: Governmental Management Services - Central Florida, LLC 



a 

TABLE 3 
WESTSIDE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT {WINDSOR PARCEL K) 
BONO SIZING 
MASTER ASSESSMENT METHODOLOGY 

Description 
Construction Funds $ 
Debt Service Reserve $ 
Capitalized Interest $ 
Underwriters Discount $ 
Cost of Issuance $ 
Contingency $ 

Par Amount* $ 

Bond Assumptions: 

Interest Rate 

Amortization 

Capitalized Interest 

Debt Service Reserve 

Underwriters Discount 

Total 
1,331,050 

242,550 

116,400 
50,000 

200,000 

1,940,000 

6.00% 

30 years 

16 months 

Max Annual 
2% 

* Par amount is subject to change based on the actual terms at the sale of the bonds 

Prepared by: Governmental Management Services - Central Florida, LLC 
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TABLE4 
WESTSIDE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT (WINDSOR PARCEL K) 
ALLOCATION OF IMPROVEMENT COSTS 
MASTER ASSESSMENT METHODOLOGY 

Land Use No. of Units* ERU Factor Total ERUs 

Single Family 40' 77 1.10 85 
Single Family 50' 14 1.20 17 

Townhome 100 1.00 100 

Totals 191 202 

* Unit mix is subject to change based on marketing and other factors 

Prepared by: Governmental Management Services - Central Florida, LLC 

%ofTotal Total Improvements Improvement Costs 
ERUs Costs Per Product Type Per Unit 

42.03% $ 559,503 $7,266 
8.34% $ 110,976 $7,927 

49.63% $ 660,571 $6,606 

100.00% $ 11331,050 
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TABLE 5 
WESTSIDE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT (WINDSOR PARCEL K) 
ALLOCATION OF TOTAL PAR DEBT TO EACH PRODUCT TYPE 
MASTER ASSESSMENTMETHODOLOGY 

Total Improvements 
Costs Per Product 

Land Use No. of Units * Type 

Single Family 40' 77 $ 559,503 

Single Family 50' 14 $ 110,976 

Townhome 100 $ 660,571 

Totals 191 $ 1,331,050 

* Unit mix is subject to change based on marketing and other factors 

Prepared by: Governmental Management Services - Central Florida, LLC 

Allocation of Par 
Debt Per Product 

Type Par Debt Per Unit 

$ 815,474 $10,591 

$ 161,747 $11,553 

$ 962,779 $9,628 

$ 1,940,000 



~ 
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TABLE 6 
WESTSIDE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT (WINDSOR PARCEL K) 

PAR DEBT AND ANNUAL ASSESSMENTS FOR EACH PRODUCT TYPE 
MASTER ASSESSMENT METHODOLOGY 

Allocation of Par 
Debt Per Product 

Land Use No. of Units * Tyee Total Par Debt Per Unit 

Single Family 40' 77 $ 815,474 $10,591 
Single Family 50' 14 $ 161,747 $11,553 
Townhome 100 $ 962,779 $9,628 

Totals 191 $ 1,940,000 
----

Net Annual 
Debt 

Maximum Annual Assessment 
Debt Service Per Unit 

$ 101,955 $ 1,324 
$ 20,223 $ 1,444 

$ 120,372 $ 1,204 

$ 242,550 

(1) This amount includes collection fees and early payment discounts when collected on the Polk County Tax Bill 

"Unit mix is subject to change based on marketing and other factors 

Prepared by: Governmental Management Services - Central Florida, LLC 

Gross Annual 
Debt 

Assessment 

Per Unit !1) 

$ 1,409 

$ 1,537 

$ 1,294 



TABLE 7 
WESTSIDE COMMUNllY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT (WINDSOR PARCEL K) 
PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT ROLL 
MASTER ASSESSMENT METHODOLOGY 

Net Annual Debt Gross Annual Debt 
Total Par Debt Assessment Assessment 

Owner Proeertv ID #'s* Unit l: te e Allocated Allocation Allocation jl) 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0250 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0260 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0270 so $11,553 $ 1,444 $ 1,537 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0280 so $11,553 $ 1,444 $ 1,537 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0290 50 $11,553 $ 1,444 $ 1,537 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0300 50 $11,553 $ 1,444 $ 1,537 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0310 so $11,553 $ 1,444 $ 1,537 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0710 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0720 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0730 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0740 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

..... PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0750 50 $11,553 $ 1,444 $ 1,537 ,I>-

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0760 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0770 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0780 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0790 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0800 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0810 40 $10,591 s 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0820 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0830 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0840 so $11,553 $ 1,444 $ 1,537 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0850 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0860 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0870 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0880 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0890 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0900 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0910 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0920 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0930 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 



Net Annual Debt Gross Annual Debt 
Total Par Debt Assessment Assessment 

Owner Proeertv ID #'s* UnltTyee Allocated Allocation Allocation 11) 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0940 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0950 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0960 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0970 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0980 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-0990 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1000 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1010 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1020 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1030 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1040 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1050 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-2 7-5592-0001-1060 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1070 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1080 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1090 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

c:;; PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1100 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1110 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1120 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1130 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1140 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1150 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1160 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1170 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1180 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1190 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1200 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1210 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1220 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1230 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1240 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-2 7-5592-0001-1250 TH $9,628 s 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1260 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0D01-1270 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1280 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 



Net Annual Debt Gross Annual Debt 
Total Par Debt Assessment Assessment 

Owner Proeertv ID # 1s* UnitTy ee Allocated Allocation Allocation (1) 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1290 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1300 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1310 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1320 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1330 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1340 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1350 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1360 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1370 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5 592-0001-1380 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1390 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1400 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1410 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1420 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1430 TH $9,628 s 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1440 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
~ PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1450 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
Cl 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1460 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1470 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1480 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1490 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1500 TH $9,628 s 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-2S-27-5592-0001-1510 TH $9,628 $ 1,2.04 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-2S-27-5592-0001-1520 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1530 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5S92-0001-1540 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1550 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1560 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1570 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1580 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1590 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1600 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1610 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1620 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1630 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 



Net Annual Debt Gross Annual Debt 
Total Par Debt Assessment Assessment 

Owner Property ID #'s'" Unit Type Allocated Allocation Allocation j l) 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1640 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1650 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1660 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1670 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1680 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1690 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1700 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1710 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1720 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1730 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1740 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1750 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1760 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1770 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1780 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-l 790 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
~ PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1800 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 .._, 

PULTE HOME COMPANY UC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1810 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1820 TH $9,628 s 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1830 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1840 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1850 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1860 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1870 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1880 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1890 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1900 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5592-0001-1910 TH $9,628 $ 1,204 $ 1,294 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5S93-0001-0010 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0020 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27c5593-0001-0030 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0040 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0050 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0060 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593--0001-0070 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 



Net Annual Debt Gross Annual Debt 
Total Par Debt Assessment Assessment 

Owner Proeertv ID #'s* UnitT yee Allocated Allocation Allocation (1) 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0080 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0090 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0100 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0110 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0120 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0130 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0140 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0150 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0160 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593--0001-0170 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-2 7 -5593-0001-0180 50 $11,553 $ 1,444 $ 1,537 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0190 so $11,553 $ 1,444 $ 1,537 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0200 50 $11,553 $ 1,444 $ 1,537 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-559 3-0001-0210 50 $11,553 $ 1,444 $ 1,537 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001--0220 50 $11,553 $ 1,444 $ 1,537 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-S593-0001-0230 50 $11,553 $ 1,444 $ 1,537 

;;; PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0240 50 $11,553 $ 1,444 $ 1,537 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0320 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0330 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0340 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0350 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-2 7-5593-0001-0360 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0370 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001--0380 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593--0001-0390 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0400 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0410 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0420 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0430 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0440 40 $10,591 s 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0450 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0460 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-04 70 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001--0480 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0490 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 



Net Annual Debt Gross Annual Debt 
Total Par Debt Assessment Assessment 

Owner Propert ~ ID #'s* UnitT ie e Allocated Allocation Allocation (1) 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0500 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0510 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0520 40 $10,591 s 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0530 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0540 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0550 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0560 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0570 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0580 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0590 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-2 5-2 7-5593-0001-0600 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0610 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5 593-0001-0620 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0630 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0640 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0650 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 ... PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0660 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 CD 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0670 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0680 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-27-5593-0001-0690 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 
PULTE HOME COMPANY LLC 18-25-2 7-5593-0001-0700 40 $10,591 $ 1,324 $ 1,409 

Totals $1,940,000 $242,550 $259,409 

{l) This amount includes 6% to cover collection fees and early payment discounts when collected utilizing the uniform method. 

Annual Assessment Periods 30 

Projected Bond Rate (%} 6.00% 

Maximum Annual Debt Service $242,550 

* -See Metes and Bounds, attached as Exhibit A 

Prepared by: Governmental Management Services - Central Florida, LLC 
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SECTIO N 1 



Fund 

General 

Payroll 

Westside 
Community Development District 

Summary of Check Register 

June 27, 2019 to August 1, 2019 

Date CheckNo.'s 

07/15/19 1496-1501 

07/16/19 1502-1503 

07/25/19 1504-1505 

Tuly 2019 
Scott D Stewart 50252 

Thomas O Franklin 50253 

Amount 

$ 11,704.04 

$ 299.33 

$ 13,262.50 

$ 25,265.87 

$ 184.70 

$ 184.70 

$ 369.40 

$ 25,635.27 1 



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 8/02/19 PAGE 1 
*** CHECK DATES 06/27/2019 - 08/01/2019 *** WESTSIDE CDD - GENERAL FUND 

BANK A WESTSIDE CDD 

CHECK VEND# ..•.• INVOICE ••..•... EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

7/15/19 00003 

7/15/19 00006 

7/15/19 00001 

7/15/19 00022 

7/15/19 00029 

7/15/19 00039 

7/16/19 00006 

7/16/19 00022 

7/01/19 346153 201906 310-51300-32200 
FY18 AUDIT SERVICES 

BERGER TOOMBS ELAM GAINES & FRANK 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7/02/19 6-600-85 201906 310-51300-42000 
DELIVERY 6/27/19 

FEDEX 
- - - - - - - - - - - - -

7/01/19 327 201907 310-51300-34000 
MANAGEMENT FEE JUL19 

7/01/19 327 201907 310-51300-35100 
INFO TECH JUL19 

7/01/19 327 201907 310-51300-31300 
DISSEMINATION JUL19 

7/01/19 327 201907 310-51300-51000 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 

7/01/19 327 . 201907 310-51300-42000 
POSTAGE 

7/01/19 327 201907 310-51300-42500 
COPIES 

7/01/19 328 201907 320-53800-49000 
FILED MANAGEMENT JUL19 

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5/09/19 5269238 201904 310-51300-31100 
PREP/ATTEND CDD MEETING . 

7/09/19 5269240 201906 310-51300-31100 
MTG/GIS/PIPE 

HANSON, WALTER & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6/19/19 86351 201905 310-51300-31500 
CONVEYANCE/TRANSFER/PMT 

LATHAM,SHUKER,EDEN & BEAUDINE, LLP 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6/30/19 OS 32115 201906 320-53800-46300 
REPAIR HEADS/NOZZLES 

YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7/09/19 6-607-76 201906 310-51300-42000 
DELIVERY 6/27/19 

FEDEX 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --

7/09/19 5269160 201906 310-51300-31100 
PREP/ATTEND COD MTG 

HANSON, WALTER & ASSOCIATES, INC. 

WEST WESTSIDE KCOSTA 

STATUS AMOUNT ••.• CHECK •.••• 
AMOUNT # 

* 3,825.00 

3,825.00 001496 - - - - - - - - - -
* 49.79 

49.79 001497 
- - - - - - - - - -

* 3 ,3 15 . 33 

* 83.33 

* 583 . 33 

* . 18 

* 3.0i) 

* 60.45 

* 1,547 . 17 

5,592.79 001498 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 118.75 

* 270.25 

389.00 001499 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 1,064.86 

1,064.86 001500 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 782.60 

782.60 001501 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 29.08 

29.08 001502 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 270.25 

270.25 001503 



AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER 
*** CHECK DATES 06/27/2019 - 08/01/2019 *** WESTSIDE CDD - GENERAL FUND 

BANK A WESTSIDE CDO 

CHECK VEND# •. ·• .. INVOICE. • . • . • .• EXPENSED TO. • . VENDOR NAME STATUS 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

7/25/19 00056 

7/25/19 00039 

7/16/19 10917 201906 320-53800-46400 
STORM WATER POND JUN19 

AQUATIC WEED MANAGEMENT, INC . 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7/15/19 OS 37170 201907 320-53800-46200 
MTHLY LANDSCAPE JUL19 

YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE 
- - - - -

WEST WESTSIDE 

TOTAL FOR BANK A 

TOTAL FOR REGISTER 

KCOSTA 

* 

* 

RUN 8/02/19 

AMOUNT 

600.00 

12,662.50 

25,265.87 

25,265.87 

PAGE 2 

••.• CHECK •••.. 
AMOUNT # 

600.00 001504 

12,662.50 001505 
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WESTSIDE CDD 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET 

June 30, 2019 

CAPITAL 
DEBT SERVICE PROJECTS CAPITAL 

GENERAL FUND FUND RESERVE TOTALS 

ASSETS 
CASH $ 673,517 $ $ 26,603 $ 5,049 $ 705,168 

INVESTMENTS 
STATE BOARD ADMINISTRATION 515,270 299,740 815,011 

SERIES 2005 

DEFERRED COST 2005 12,335 12,335 

INTEREST FUND 2005 

RESERVE FUND 2005 101,683 101,683 

REVENUE FUND 2005 869 869 

RESERVE FUND 2005-1 304,436 304,436 

REVENUE FUND 2005-1 384,933 384,933 

COST OF ISSUANCE 2005-1/ 2 6 6 

RESERVE FUND 2005-2 55,680 55,680 
REVENUE FUND 2005-2 137,262 137,262 

SERIES 2007 

DEFERRED COST 2007 3,755 3,755 
RESERVE FUND 2007 37,628 37,628 

REVENUE FUND 2007 775 775 

RESERVE FUND 2007-1 316,660 316,660 

REVENUE FUND 2007-1 559,841 559,841 

COST OF ISSUANCE 2007-1/2 6 6 

RESERVE FU ND 2007-2 24,401 24,401 

REVENUE FUND 2007-2 49,590 49,590 

SERIES 2018 

CONSTRUCTION FUND 2,633 2,633 

RESERVE FUND 115,065 115,065 

REVENUE FUND 95,693 95,693 

SERIES 2019 

CONSTRUCTION FUND 450,696 450,696 

COST OF ISSUANCE 6,019 6,019 

INTEREST FUND 84,779 84,779 

RESERVE FUND 101,595 101,595 

REVENUE FUND 89 89 

TOTAL ASSETS $ 1,188,787 $ 2,387,069 $ 485,963 $ 304,789 $ 4,366,608 

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 

LIABILITIES 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $ 10,611 $ $ $ $ 10,611 

TOT AL LIABILITIES 10,611 10,611 

FUND BALANCES 
RESTRICTED FOR DEBT SERVICE 2005 $ $ 997,198 $ $ $ 997,198 
RESTRICTED FOR DEBT SERVICE 2007 $992,651 992,651 

RESTRICTED FOR DEBT SERVICE 2018 $210,758 210,758 

RESTRICTED FOR DEBT SERVICE 2019 $186,463 186,463 

RESTRICTED FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS 2005 $6 6 

RESTRICTED FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS 2007 $26,608 26,608 
RESTRICTED FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS 2018 $2,633 2,633 

RESTRICTED FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS 2019 $456,715 456,715 

UNASSIGNED 1,178,176 $304,789 1,482,965 

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 1,178,176 2,387,069 485,963 304,789 4,355,998 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES $ 1,188,787 $ 2,387,069 $ 485,963 $ 304,789 $ 4,366,608 



REVENUES: 

Maintenance Assessments-On Roll 

Maintenance Assessments-Off Roll 
Maintenance Assessments-West Luca ya 

Interest Income 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES; 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
Supervisor Fees 
FICA Expense 

Engineering Fees 

Legal Services 
Arbitrage 

Management Fees 
Information Technology 

Dissemination 

Trustee 
Assessment Roll Services 

Auditing Services 
Telephone 

Postage and Freight 

Insurance - General Liability 
Printing and Binding 
Legal Advertising 

Miscellaneous Services 
Office Supplies 

Property Appraiser's Fee 
Property Taxes 

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 
Settlement Agreement Payments 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE 
Landscape Maintenance 

Irrigation Repairs 
Plant Replacement 

Electric 
Streetlighting 

Irrigation Water 
Property Insurance 

Field Management 
Lake & Wetland Maintenance 

Misc. Contingency 

Stormwater/Lake Repair 

Transfer Out 

TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

WESTSIDE CDD 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

GENERAL FUND 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 

For The Period Ending June 30, 2019 

Adopted Prorated Budget 
Budget Thru 06/30/ 19 

$300,716 $300,716 
$381,014 $381,014 

$0 $0 
$5,000 $3,750 

$686,730 $685,480 

$12,000 $9,000 
$918 $689 

$10,500 $7,875 

$40,000 $30,000 
$1,350 $900 

$39,784 $29,838 
$1,000 $750 
$9,500 $7,125 

$6,000 $3,000 

$5,000 $5,000 

$3,975 $3,975 
$100 $75 

$2,250 $1,688 

$8,600 $8,600 

$1,500 $1,125 
$1,800 $1,350 

$1,250 $938 

$400 $300 

$600 $600 
$10 $10 

$175 $175 
$50,000 $50,000 

$196,712 $163,011 

$163,170 $122,377 

$15,000 $11,250 
$30,000 $22,500 

$1,500 $1,125 

$73,000 $54,750 

$58,000 $43,500 
$1,100 $1,100 

$18,566 $13,924 
$22,800 $17,100 

$30,000 $22,500 
$15,000 $11,250 
$61,884 $0 

$490,018 $321,376 

$686,730 

EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING 

$0 

$0 

FUND BALANCE, ENDING $0 

2 

Actual 

Thru 06/30/19 Variance 

$305,776 $5,060 
$356,108 ($24,906) 

$2,829 $2,829 
$10,015 $6,265 

$674,729 ($10,751) ! 

$2,400 $6,600 
$184 $505 

$1,419 $6,456 
$12,839 $17,161 

$900 $0 
$29,838 ($0) 

$750 $0 
$9,208 ($2,083) 

$3,717 ($717) 

$5,000 $0 
$3,825 $150 

$23 $52 
$1,107 $581 
$7,736 $864 

$673 $452 
$1,076 $274 

$588 $350 
$61 $239 

$555 $45 

$4 $6 
$175 $0 

$53,750 ($3,750) 

$135,828 $27,183 1 

$113,963 $8,415 
$2,578 $8,672 

$0 $22,500 
$232 $893 

$39,508 $15,242 
$26,491 $17,009 

$923 $177 
$13,925 ($0) 

$8,400 $8,700 
$5,558 $16,942 

$0 $11,250 
$0 $0 

$211,577 $109,800 1 

$347,405 

$327,324 

$850,853 

$1,178,176 



REVENUE 

Assessments-On Roll 

Assessments-Off Roll 

Assessments-Accelerated 

Land Sale Proceeds 
Other Debt Service Funds 

Interest 

TOTAL REVENUE 

EXPENDITURES 

Series 2oos12oos-1 
Interest - 10/1 
Interest - 11/1 
Interest - 4/1 
Special call - 4/1 
Interest - 5/1 
Principal - 5/1 

Serles 200S-2 
Interest - 11/1 
Interest - 5/1 
Principal - 5/1 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

OTHER FINANONG SOURCES 

Other Debt Service Cost 

Transfer In (Out) 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

WESTSIDE CDD 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

DEBT SERVICE SERIES 2005 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 

For The Period Ending Ji.me 30,2019 

Adopted Prorated Budget 

Budget Thru 06/30/19 

$276,643 $276,643 
$163,560 $163,560 
$774,584 $0 

$0 $0 
$8,559 $6,419 

$0 $0 

$1,223,345 $446,622 

$0 $0 
$399,173 $399,173 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$399,173 $399,173 
$425,000 $425,000 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$1,223,345 $1,223,345 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$0 $0 

EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES $0 

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING $0 

FUND BALANCE, ENDING $0 

3 

Actual 

Thru 06/30/19 Variance 

$281,436 $4,794 
$258,265 $94,705 

$0 $0 

$2,325,382 $2,325,382 
$0 ($6,419) 

$25,538 $25,538 

$2,890,621 sz,444 ,ooo 1 

$89,898 ($89,898) 
$423,891 ($24,719) 

$44,423 ($44,423) 
$975,000 ($975,000) 

$18,832 $380,341 
$160,000 $265,000 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$1,712,044 ($488,699) 1 

($54,975) ($54,975) 
($73,352) ($73,352) 

($128,327) 1s12s,32111 

$1,050,250 

($53,053! 

$997,198 



REVENUE 

Assessments - On Roll 

Assessments - Off Roi I 

Assessments - Accelerated 
Other Debt Service Funds 

Bondholder Contributions 

Land Sale Proceeds 

Interest 

TOTAL REVENUE 

EXPENDITURES 

Series 2007 /2007-1 

Intere st - 10/1 
Interest - 11/1 
Interest - 4/1 
Principal - 4/1 

Interest - 5/1 
Principal - 5/1 

serie s 2001-2 
Interest - 11/1 

Interest - 5/1 
Principal - 5/1 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

Other Debt Service Cost 

Transfer (Out)/ln 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

WESTSIDE COD 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

DEBT SERVICE SERIES 2007 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 

For The Period Ending June 30, 2019 

Adopted Prorated Budget 

Budget Thru 06/30/19 

$346,860 $346,860 
$59,897 $59,897 

$1,020,603 $0 
$10,200 $0 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$1,437,560 $406,757 

$0 $0 
$543,780 $543,780 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$543,780 $543,780 
$350,000 $350,000 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$1,437,560 $1,437,560 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$0 $0 

EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES $0 

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING $0 

FUND BALANCE, ENDING $0 

4 

Actual 

Thru 06/30/19 Variance 

$349,046 $2,186 
$267,316 $207,420 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$0 $0 
$734,331 $734,331 

$29,538 $29,538 

$1,380,231 $973,474 I 

$11,080 ($11,080) 
$561,060 ($17,280) 

$47,430 ($47,430) 
$1,035,000 ($1,035,000) 

$19,045 $524,735 
$100,000 $250,000 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$1,773,615 ($33s,oss 1 I 

($49,975) ($49,975) 
($73,750) ($73,750) 

($123,724) ,s123,724) I 
($517,108) 

$1,509,759 

$992,651 



REVENUE 

Assessments -On Roll 

Interest 

TOTAL REVENUE 

EXPENDITURES 

Interest - 11/1 
Interest - 5/1 
Principal - 5/1 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

WESTSIDE COD 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

DEBT SERVICE SERIES 2018 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 

For The Period Ending June 30, 2019 

Adopted Prorated Budget 
Budget Thru 06/30/19 

$230,130 $230,130 

$0 $0 

$230,130 $230,130 

$89,025 $89,025 
$89,025 $89,025 
$50,000 $50,000 

$228,050 $228,050 

EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES $2,080 

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING $89,025 

FUND BALANCE, ENDING $91,105 

5 

Actual 
Thru 06/30/19 Variance 

$233,993 $3,863 

$445 $445 

$234,438 $4,308 I 

$89,025 $0 
$89,025 $0 
$50,000 $0 

$228,050 $0 

$6,388 

$204,370 

$210,758 



REVENUE 

Bond Proceeds 

Interest 

TOTAL REVENUE 

EXPENDITURES 

Interest - 11/1 
Interest - 5/1 
Principal - 5/1 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

WESTSIDE CDD 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

DEBT SERVICE SERIES 2019 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 

For The Period Ending June 30, 2019 

Adopted Prorated Budget 
Budget Thru 06/30/19 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES $0 

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING $89,025 

FUND BALANCE, ENDING $89,025 

6 

Actual 
Thru 06/30/19 Variance 

$186,374 $186,374 

$89 $89 

$186,463 $186,463 1 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$0 so I 
$186,463 

$0 

$186,463 



REVENUE 

Interest 

TOTAL REVENUE 

EXPENDITURES 

Bank Fees 

Capital Outlay 

Capital Outlay- COi 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

OTHER FINANCNG SOURCES 

Bonds Proceeds 

Transfer In (Out) 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

WESTSIDE CDD 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

CAPITAL PROJECTS SERIES 2005, 2007, 2018 & 2019 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 

For The Period Ending June 30, 2019 

Series 

2005 

$7 

$7 

$0 
$0 

$73,750 

$73,750 

$0 

$73,352 

$73,352 

Series 

2007 

$14 

$14 

$225 
$0 

$73,750 

$73,975 

$0 
$73,750 

$73,750 

Series 

2018 

$6 

$6 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING 

($391, 

$397 

($211) $6 

$26,820 $2,627 

FUND BALANCE, ENDING $6 $26,608 $2,633 

7 

Series 

2019 

$1,129 

$1,129 

$0 
$2,347,833 

$240,207 

$2,588,040 

$3,043,626 

$0 

$3,043,626 

$456,715 

$0 

$456,715 

Total 

$1,156 

$1,156 I 

$225 
$2,347,833 

$387,707 

s2.13s,16s 1 

$3,043,626 

$147,102 

$3,190.ns 1 

$456,119 l 
$29,844 I 

$485,963 1 



REVENUE 

Transfer In 
Interest 

TOTAL REVENUE 

EXPENDITURES 

Miscellaneous Expense 
Capita I Outlay 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

WESTSIDE COD 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 

For The Period Ending June 30, 2019 

Proposed Prorated Budget 
Budget Thru 06/30/19 

$61,883 $0 

$0 $0 

$61,883 $0 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$0 $0 

EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES $61,883 

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING $141,158 

FUND BALANCE, ENDING $203,040 

B 

Actual 
Thru 06/30/19 Variance 

$0 $0 
$5,695 $5,695 

$5,695 $5,695 I 

$0 $0 
$0 $0 

$0 $0 I 
$5,695 

$299,094 

$304,789 



WESTSIDE CDD 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Oct No, Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Total 

filID!l!I 

Maintenance Assessments•On Rall $0 $31,723 $167,157 $9,145 $19,205 $10,529 $18,232 $20,322 $34,048 $0 so $0 $310,361 
Maintenance Assessments- Off Roll $34,103 $79,482 $119,658 $21,003 $0 $35,609 $4,743 $S6,92S $0 $0 $0 $0 $351,523 
Maintenance Assessmel'\U- We§t Lucaya so so $0 so so $157 $157 $1,627 $887 $0 so $0 S2,829 
Interest Income $1.030 $1,029 $1,140 $1,197 $1,061 $1,175 $1,123 $1,151 $1,109 $0 $0 $0 $10,015 

Developer Contribution $0 So $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 so so $0 so so $0 
Misc Revenue $0 so $0 $0 $0 $0 so so so $0 $0 $0 $0 

TOTAi. REVENUE I $3S,U!__ $112,233 $287,955 $31,345 $20,266 $47,471 $24,255 $80,026 S36,045 $0 so so $674,7291 

EXPENDITURES 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

Supervisor Fees $200 $400 $400 $0 S400 $400 $400 so s200 $0 so $0 S2,400 

Fk:a E>:pense S15 S31 $31 $0 S31 S31 Sn so SlS $0 so so $184 

Engineering Fee5 S95 $95 S95 $95 Sl90 $190 Sll9 $0 $541 $0 so $0 $1,419 

Legal Fees $948 $1,622 $1,719 $843 Sl,S68 $2,502 S2,S72 $1,065 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,839 

Arbitro1ge $0 $0 $0 so $0 $900 so $0 $0 $0 $0 so $900 

Management Fees S3,315 $3,315 $3,315 $3,315 $3,315 $3,315 $3,315 $3,315 $3,315 $0 $0 so $29,838 

lnfOfmation Technology $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 S83 $83 $83 S83 $0 $0 so $750 

Dissemination $6,292 $292 S292 $292 $292 S292 $292 SS83 $583 so $0 $0 S9,208 

Trustee $0 $0 so $0 $0 $3,717 $0 $0 $0 so $0 $0 $3,717 

Assessment Roll Sel'lo'ices $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 so $5,000 

Auditing Sel\lices so so $0 so $0 so $0 $0 $3,825 $0 $0 so S3,825 

Telephone so $8 $0 $0 $0 $0 SlS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23 

Posta&e and Freight $334 $127 $2 $113 S99 ss $147 $195 $83 $0 $0 $0 $1,107 

lnswance • General Liability S7,736 $0 so so $0 $0 so so $0 $0 $0 $0 S7,736 

Printing and Binding $13 $29 $S9 SlS6 Sl82 $40 S22 Sl29 $44 $0 $0 $0 S673 

Legal Advertising $643 $0 sm $0 so $0 $223 $0 so so so $0 Sl,076 

Miscellaneous Services S56 S45 $43 $44 S202 $43 $48 $45 $63 $0 so $0 $S88 

Office Supplies $8 $8 s10 s10 $0 $10 so $4 $JO $0 so $0 $61 

Property Appraiser's Fee so $0 $0 $5SS $0 so so so $0 $0 $0 $0 $555 

Property Taxes $0 $4 $0 so $0 so $0 so so $0 $0 $0 $4 

Dues, u~nses, Subsc:riptlons S175 $0 $0 $0 $0 so $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175 

Settlement Agreement Payments so $53,750 $0 $0 $0 so $0 $0 so $0 so so $53,750 

TOTAL AOMNISTRATIVf I $24,912 $59,808 $6,261 $5,506 $6,363 Sll,528 $7,267 $5,420 $8,763 $0 so $0 $135,8281 

OPERATIONS AND MAINTfNANCE 

Landscape Maintenance $12,663 $12,663 Sl2,663 Sl2,663 $12,663 $12,663 $12,663 S12,663 $12,663 So $0 so $113,963 

Irrigation Repairs $0 so so $0 $1,034 $761 so $0 S783 so So so $2,578 

Plant Replacement so $0 so so $0 $0 $0 so so so $0 $0 $0 

Electric: S41 S26 S20 $27 $18 529 $26 $24 $20 $0 so so $232 

Streetllghting $4,383 $4,383 $4,383 $4,404 $4,392 $4,392 $4,390 $4,390 $4,390 $0 so so $39,508 

Irrigation Water $2,413 Sl,144 Sl,132 $2,953 $38 $90 S7,788 $6,375 $2,556 $0 so $0 $26,491 
Property Insurance S92l $0 $0 $0 so so $0 $0 so $0 so $0 S923 

Field Management Sl,547 Sl,547 Sl,547 $1,547 Sl,547 Sl,547 $1,547 $1,547 $1,547 $0 $0 $0 SB,925 

Lake & Wetland Maintenance S97S $975 $975 $975 S975 S975 $975 $975 S600 $0 so $0 $8,400 

Misc.Canti'1':enc:v so $3,600 Sn $14 $1,930 S3 $0 so so $0 $0 $0 $5,558 

Stormwater/lale Repair so $0 $0 so so so $0 $0 so $0 $0 $0 $0 
Transfer Out $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 so $0 $0 so $0 $0 $0 $0 

TOTAL OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE i $22,945 $24,338 $22,732 S22,583 $2~596 $20,460 S2.7,l8'9 $25,974 $22,559 $0 $0 $0 s211,s11 I 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES I S47,857 $84,146 $28,992 $28,089 S28,960 S31,988 $34,656 $31,394 $31,322 $0 $0 so $347,405 I 
EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES' IS12,724) $28,087 S2S8,963 $3,256 ($8,693) $15,433 1110,,01) $48,632 $4,723 so $0 $0 S327,324 i 

9 



WESTSIDE 
Communit y Develo pment District 

LONG TERM DEBT REPORT 

SERIES 2005, SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REVENUE BONDS 

INTEREST RATE: 

MATURITY DATE: 

RESERVE FUND DEFINITION 

RESERVE FUND REQUIREMENT 

RESERVE FUND BALANCE 

BONDS OUTSTANDING-9/30/13 

LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 5/1/14 

LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 5/1/15 

LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 4/1/16 

LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 9/21/18 (PREPAYMENT) 

LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 4/4/19 

LESS: PRINCIPAL REDUCTION BIFURCATION 4/18/19 

LESS: SERI ES 2005-1 

LESS: SERIES 2005-2 

CURRENT BONDS OUTSTANDING 

5.65% 

5/1/2037 

MAXIMUM ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE 

$805,094 

$101,683 

$17,050,000 

$0 

$0 

($255,000) 

($1,790,000) 

($1,850,000) 

($3,425,000) 

($6,945,000) 

($2,285,000) 

$500,000 

SERIES 200S-1, SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REVENUE BONDS 

INTEREST RA TE: 

MATURITY DATE: 

RESERVE FUND DEFINITION 

RESERVE FUND REQUIREMENT 

RESERVE FUND BALANCE 

BONDS OUTSTANDING-4/18/19 

LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 5/1/19 

CURRENT BONDS OUTSTANDING 

5.65% 

5/1/1937 

50% MAXIMUM ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE 

$304,436 

$304,436 

$6,945,000 

($120,000) 

$6,825,000 

SERIES 2005-2, SPECIALASSESSMENT REVENUE BONDS 

INTEREST RATE: 

MATURITY DATE: 

RESERVE FUND DEFINITION 

RESERVE FUND REQUIREMENT 

RESERVE FUND BALANCE 

BONDS OUTSTANDING -4/18/19 

LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 5/1/19 

CURRENT BONDS OUTSTANDING 

10 

5.65% 

5/1/2037 

50% MAXIMUM ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE 

$100,342 

$100,342 

$2,285,000 

($40,000) 

$2,245,000 



INTEREST RATE: 

MATURITY DATE: 

WESTSIDE 
Communit y Develo pment District 

LONG TERM DEBT REPORT 

SERIES 2007, SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REVENUE BONDS 

7.20% 

5/1/2038 

RESERVE FUND DEFINITION 

RESERVE FUND REQUIREMENT 

RESERVE FUND BALANCE 

MAXIMUM ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE 

$700,100 

BONDS OUTSTANDING - 9/30/13 

LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 5/1/14 

LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 11/1/14 (PREPAYMENT) 

LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 5/1/15 

LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 4/1/16 

LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 11/1/16 (PREPAYMENT) 

LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 9/21/18 (PREPAYMENT) 

LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 4/4/19 

LESS: PRINCIPAL REDUCTION BIFURCATION 4/18/19 

LESS: SERIES 2005-1 

LESS: SERIES 2005-2 

CURRENT BONDS OUTSTANDING 

$718,625 

$17,340,000 

$0 

($550,000) 

$0 

($615,000) 

($40,000) 

($550,000) 

($1,550,000) 

($6,210,000) 

($6,610,000) 

($715,000) 

$500,000 

SERIES 2007-1, SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REVENUE BONDS 

INTEREST RA TE: 

MATURITY DATE: 

RESERVE FUND DEFINITION 

RESERVE FUND REQUIREMENT 

RESERVE FUND BALANCE 

BONDS OUTSTANDING- 4/18/19 

LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 5/1/19 

CURRENT BONDS OUTSTANDING 

11 

7.20% 

5/1/2038 

50% MAXIMUM ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE 

$316,660 

$316,660 

$6,610,000 

($90,000) 

$6,520,000 



WESTSIDE 
Communit y Development District 

LONG TERM DEBT REPORT 

SERIES 2007-2, SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REVENUE BONDS 

INTEREST RATE: 

MATURITY DATE: 

RESERVE FUND DEFINITION 

RESERVE FUND REQUIREMENT 

RESERVE FUND BALANCE 

BO NOS OUTSTANDING - 4/18/19 

LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 5/1/19 

CURRENT BONDS OUTSTANDING 

7.20% 

5/1/2038 

50% MAXIMUM ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE 

$36,260 

$36,260 

$715,000 

($10,000) 

$705,000 

SERIES 2018, SPEOALASSESSMENT REVENUE BONDS 

INTEREST RATE: 

MATURITY DATE: 

RESERVE FUND DEFINITION 

RESERVE FUND REQUIREMENT 

RESERVE FUND BALANCE 

BONDS O UTST ANDI NG - 2/27 /18 

LESS: PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 5/1/19 

CURRENT BONDS OUTSTANDING 

5%-5.2% 

11/1/2048 

MAXI MUM ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE 

$115,065 

$115,065 

$3,490,000 

($50,000) 

$3,490,000 

SERIES 2019, SPECIALASSESSMENT REVENUE BONDS 

INTEREST RATE: 

MATURITY DATE: 

RESERVE FUND DEFINITION 

RESERVE FUND REQUIREMENT 

RESERVE FUND BALANCE 

BONDS OUTSTANDING- 4/4/19 

CURRENT BONDS OUTSTANDING 

12 

3.625%- 4.85% 

5/1/2049 

50% MAXIMUM ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE 

$101,595 

$101,595 

$3,230,000 

$3,230,000 



WESTSIDE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

SPEOAL ASSESSMENT RECEIPTS· FY2019 

TAX COLLECTOR 

Gross Assessments $ 1,223,741 $ 319,753 $ 294,300 $ 365,000 $ 244,688 
Net Assessments $ 1,150,316 $ 300,567 $ 276,642 $ 343,100 $ 230,007 

2005 2007 2018 
Date Gross Assessments Discounts/ Commissions Interest Net Amount General Fund Debt Svc Fund Debt Svc Fund Debt Svc Fund Total 

Received Dist. Received Penalties Paid Income Received 26.13% 24.05% 29.83% 20.00% 100% 

11/9/18 ACH $ 6,983.11 $ 348.78 $ 139.65 $ $ 6,494.68 $ 1,697.00 s 1,561.92 $ 1,937.14 s 1,298 .62 s 6.494.68 
11/26/18 ACH s 122,142.92 s 4,787.76 s 2,442.91 s $ 114,912 .25 s 30,025 .55 $ 27,635.50 s 34,274 .40 s 22.976 .81 s 114,912 .25 
12/10/18 "CH s 640,469 .26 $ 25,616 .23 s 12,297 .06 $ s 602,555.97 s 157,442.52 $ 144,909.99 $ 179,721.87 s 120,481.60 $ 602,555.97 

12/12/18 ACH $ 303.71 s 4.55 s 5.99 $ s 293.17 s 76.60 s 70.51 s 87.44 s 58.62 s 293.17 
12/21/18 "CH $ 38,956.80 $ 1,318.00 s 752.78 s s 36,886.02 s 9,637.99 $ 8,870.80 s 11,001.84 $ 7,375.39 s 36,886.02 

1/11/19 ACH $ $ $ s 188.31 s 188.31 s 49.20 s 45 .29 $ 56.17 s 37.65 s 188.31 
1/11/19 ACH s 2,177.48 s 60.02 $ 42.34 s s 2,075 .12 s 542.21 s 499 .05 $ 618.94 s 414.92 s 2,075.12 
1/11/19 ACH $ 34,437.05 $ 1,033.09 $ 668.08 $ $ 32,735 .88 s 8,553 .59 $ 7,872 .72 $ 9,763.99 $ 6,545.57 $ 32,735.88 

2/13/19 ACH $ 433.27 $ 12.74 $ 8.57 $ s 411.86 $ 107.62 $ 99.05 $ 122.84 $ 82.35 $ 411.86 
2/13/19 ACH $ 76,209.20 $ 1,595.95 $ 1,524.18 s $ 73,089 .07 s 19,097.52 $ 17,577.35 $ 21,799.97 s 14,614.22 $ 73,089.07 

3/11/19 ACH $ 41,568 .90 $ 449.78 $ 822.38 $ s 40,296.74 $ 10,529.18 s 9,691.05 $ 12,019.14 $ 8,057 .37 $ 40,296.74 

4/9/19 ACH $ 68,933 .75 $ 48.27 $ 1,378.68 $ $ 67,506.80 $ 17,638 .93 $ 16,234.86 $ 20,134 .97 s 13,498.04 $ 67,506.80 

4/9/19 ACH $ 2,230.80 $ s 44.63 $ s 2,186.17 s 571 .23 s 525 .76 s 652.06 s 437 .13 s 2,186.17 

4/12/19 ACH $ s s s 84.18 s 84.18 s 22.00 s 20.24 $ 25.11 $ 16.83 s 84.18 

5/15/19 ACH s 78,308.26 $ $ 1,566.17 $ $ 76,742.09 $ 20,052.03 $ 18,455.87 $ 22,889.54 s 15,344.65 $ 76,742.09 

5/15/19 "CH s 1,054.97 $ s 21.09 $ $ 1,033.88 $ 270.14 s 248.64 $ 308.37 s 206.73 s 1,033.88 

6/14/19 ACH s 14,616.67 $ $ 292.33 $ s 14,324 .34 $ 3,742.82 $ 3,444.89 $ 4,272.46 $ 2,864.16 s 14,324.34 

6/14/19 ACH s 312.96 $ s 6.26 s s 306.70 s 80.14 $ 73.76 s 91.48 $ 61.32 $ 306.70 

6/18/19 ACH $ 100,129 .65 $ $ 2,002.60 s s 98,127 .05 s 25,639 .73 $ 23,598 .79 s 29,267 .95 $ 19,620.59 s 98,127 .05 
s s s $ s s $ $ $ s 

Totals s l,229 ,268.76 s 35,275.17 $ 24,015.80 s 272.49 $ 1,170,250.28 305,775.99 s 281,436 .02 $ 349,045.69 s 233,992.58 $ 1,170,250.28 

DIRECT ASSESSMENTS 

80ANERGE LLC 185,092.20 $ 34,906.S2 $ 110,920.00 $ 39,265.68 

DATE DATE Check NET AMOUNT NET AMOUNT GENERAL FUND SERIES 2005 • 2 SERIES 2007 • 2 
RECEIVED DUE Num ASSESSED RECEIVED 
5/24/19 11/1/18 Wire $ 92,546 .10 s 92,546 .10 s 17,45"3,26 s 55,460.00 $ 19,6!2.84 
5/24/19 2/1/19 Wire s 46,273 .05 $ 46,273.05 $ 8,nG .63 $ 27,730.00 $ 9,816.42 
5/24/19 5/1/19 Wire s 46,273.05 $ 46,273.05 $ 8,726 .63 $ 27,730 .00 s 9,816.42 
5/24/19 5/3ll19 Wire s 7,866.42 $ 7,866 .42 $ 7,866,42 $ s 

$ 192,958.62 $ 192,958.62 s 42,772.94 $ 110,920.00 $ 39,265.68 

BR GRAND AT WESTSIDE DST 48,S14.15 $ 48,514.15 $ $ 

DATE DATE O,eck NET AMOUNT NET AMOUNT GENERAL FUND SERIES 2005 SERIES 2007 
RECEIVED DUE Num ASSESSED RECEIVED 
10/29/18 11/1/18 947 s 24,257 .08 s 24,257 .08 s 24,257 .08 $ s 
3/11/19 2/1/19 1218 $ 12,128 .54 s 12,128 .53 $ 12,128 .53 s $ 

5/1/19 $ 12,128 .54 s $ $ s 
$ 48,514.16 $ 36 385.61 s 36,385.61 $ $ 

DR HORTON $ 84,012.31 $ 84,012.31 $ 

DATE DATE Check NET AMOUNT NET AMOUNT GENERALFUNO SERIES 2005 SERIES 2007 
RECEIVED DUE Num ASSESSED RECEIVED 
11/1/18 11/1/18 827916 $ 42,006 .16 $ 42,006 .16 s 42,006.16 $ s 
1/28/19 2/1/19 868895 s 21,003.08 s 21,003.08 s 21,003.08 $ s 

5/1/19 s 21,003.08 s $ $ s 
$ 84,012.32 $ 63,009.24 $ 63,009.24 $ $ 

GOLDEN CAY LLC $ 91,611.84 $ 18,340.72 $ 52,640.00 $ 20,631.12 

DATE DATE Oieck NET AMOUNT NET AMOUNT GENERAL FUND SERIES 2005 • 1 SERIES 2007 • 1 
RECEIVED DUE Num ASSESSED RECEIVED 
11/8/18 11/1/18 1091 s 45,805 .92 s 45,805.92 $ 9,170.36 $ 26,320.00 $ 10,315.56 
3/15/19 2/1/19 1118 $ 22,90 2.96 s 22,902 .96 $ 4,585.18 $ 18,160.00 s 5,157.78 
6/7/19 5/1/19 1153 s 22,902 .96 s 22,902 .96 $ 4,585,18 $ 13,1.60 ,00 $ 5,157.78 
Tolal $ 91,611.84 $ 91,611.84 $ 18,340.72 $ 52,640.00 $ 20,631.12 

LAND ACQUISmON ONE llC $ 43,485.ZS $ 43,485.25 $ $ 

DATE DATE Check NET AMOUNT NET AMOUNT GENERAL FUND SERIES 2005 SERIES 2007 
RECEIVED DUE Num ASSESSED RECEIVED 

11/8/18 11/1/18 8892 $ 21,742 .62 $ 21,742 .62 s 21,742.62 s s 
3/6/19 2/1/19 10633 s 10,871.31 $ 10,871.31 $ 10,871 .31 s $ 

5/20/19 5/1/19 12834 s 10,871 .31 s 10,871.31 $ 10871.31 $ s 
Total $ 43,485 .24 $ 43 485,24 $ 43,485.24 s $ 
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WESTSIDE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

SPEOAt ASSESSMENT RECEIPTS· FY2019 

WESTSIDE CDD HDLDINGS, INC. $ 119,658 .38 

DATE DATE Check NET AMOUNT NET AMOUNT 

RECEIVED DUE Num ASSESSED RECEIVED 

12/11/18 11/1 / 18 9918205434 $ 59,829.19 $ 59,829 .10 

12/11/18 2/1 / 19 9918205434 $ 29,914 .60 $ 29,914.60 

12/11 l 18 5/1/19 9918205434 $ 29,914 .60 $ 29,914 .30 

Total $ 119,658 .39 $ 119,658 .00 

MATTAMY ORLANDO llC 18,971 .47 

DATE DATE Check NET AMOUNT NET AMOUNT 
RECEIVED DUE Num ASSESSED RECEIVED 

10/19/18 11/1/18 8481 $ 9,485 .73 $ 9,845.73 

3/6/19 2/1/19 10633 $ 4,742 .87 $ 4,742 .87 

4/25/19 5/1/19 12187 $ 4,742.87 $ 4,742 .87 

Total $ 18,971 .47 $ 19,331 .47 

LAND ACQUISITION ONE LLC $ 13,124.79 

DATE DATE Check NET AMOUNT NET AMOUNT 

RECEIVED DUE Num ASSESSED RECEIVED 

11/8/18 11/1/18 8892 6,562.39 $ 6,562 .39 

3/6/19 2/1/19 10633 3,281.20 $ 3,281 .20 

5/20/19 Sl1(19 12834 3,281.20 $ 3,281.20 

Total 13,124.79 $ 13,124 .79 

PULTE HOME CORP $ 126,483 .58 

DATE DATE Check NET AMOUNT NET AMOUNT 

RECEIVED DUE Num ASSESSED RECEIVED 

5/3/19 5/1/19 91277166 $ 126,483 .58 $ 126,483 .58 

Total $ 126,483 .58 $ 126;2 3,58 

MATTAMY ORLANDO, LLC $ 175,641 .00 

DATE DATE Check NET AMOUNT NET AMOUNT 

RECEIVED DUE Nwn ASSESSED RECEIVED 

5/6/19 5/1/ 19 12558 $ 175,641.00 $ 175,641.00 

Total $ 175,641 .00 $ 17S,641.00 

SUMMARY 
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 

TAX ROLL ASSESSED AMOUNT $ 920,309.36 $ 300,567 ,36 
DIRECT 81(LEO AMOUNT $ 906,S94.97 $ 381,013 ,59 
TOTAL $ 1,826,904 .33 $ 681,S80,9S 

TAX ROLL ASSESSMENTS COLLECTED $ 1,170,250 .28 $ 30S,775 .99 

BOANERGE LLC $ 192,958 .62 $ 42,772.94 

BR GRAND AT WESTSIDE DST $ 36,385.61 $ 36,385.61 

DR HORTON $ 63,009 .24 $ 63,009 .24 

GOLDEN CAY LLC $ 91,611.84 $ 18,340.72 

LAND ACQUISITION ONE LLC $ 43,485 .24 $ 43,485.24 

WESTSIDE COD HOLDINGS, INC. $ 119,658 .00 $ 119,658.00 

MATTAMY ORLANDO LLC $ 19,331 .47 $ 19,331 .47 

LAND ACQUISITION ONE LLC $ 13,124 .79 $ 13,124 .79 

PULTE HOME CORP $ 126,483 .58 $ 
MATTAMY ORLANDO LLC $ 175,641.00 $ 

DIRECT BILL ASSESSMENTS COLLECTED $ 881,689.39 $ 356,108,01 

TOTAL ASSESSMENTS COLLECTED $ 2,051,939 .67 $ 661,884.00 

VARIANCE $ (ZZS,035.34) $ 19,696 .95 
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$ 119,658.38 $ 

GENERAL FUND SERIES 2005 SERIES 2007 

$ S9,829 .10 $ $ 
$ 29,914 .60 $ $ 
$ 29,914.30 $ $ 
$ 119,6S8 .00 $ $ 

$ 18,971 .47 $ $ 

GENERAL FUND SERIES 200S SERIES 2007 

$ 9,845 .73 $ $ 
$ 4,742.87 $ $ 
$ 4J.42 .8? $ $ 
$ 19,331.47 $ $ 

$ 13,124.79 $ $ 

GENERAL FUND SERIES 2005 SERIES 2007 

$ 6,562.39 $ $ 
$ 3,281.20 $ $ 
$ 3,281.20 $ $ 
$ 13,124.79 $ $ 

$ 94,705.00 31,778.58 

GENERAL FUND SERIES 2005·1 SERIES 2007-1 

$ $ 94 70:S.QO $ 31718 ,5cli 
$ $ 94,705 .00 $ n 1na.ss 

$ $ 175,641 .00 

GENERAL FUND SERIES 2005 SERIES 2007-1 

$ $ ~ 175,64 1.00 
$ $ $ 175,641 .00 

SERIES 2005 SERIES 2007 SERIES 2018 

$ 276,642.00 $ 343,100.00 $ 230,00&.n 
$ 258,265.00 $ 267,316.38 $ 
$ S34,907.00 $ 610,416.38 $ 230,oa&.n 

$ 281,436 .02 $ 349,045.69 $ 233,992.58 

$ 110,920 .00 $ 39,265 .68 $ 
$ $ $ 
$ $ $ 
$ 52,640 .00 $ 20,631 .12 $ 
$ $ $ 
$ $ $ 
$ $ $ 
$ $ $ 
$ 94,705.00 $ 31,778 .58 $ 
$ $ 175,641 .00 $ 

$ 258,265 .00 $ 267,316 .38 $ 

$ 539,701 .02 $ 616,362.07 $ 233,992.58 

$ (4,794 .02) $ (S,945,69) $ (3,985.86) 



Date Requisition # 

Fiscal Year 2018 
2/27/18 

Fiscal Year 2018 
6/4/18 
6/1/18 
7/1/18 
8/1/18 
9/1/ 18 

Date 

Fiscal Year 2019 

Fiscal Year 2019 
10/1/18 
11/1/18 
12/1/18 
1/1/19 
2/1/19 
3/1/19 
4/1/19 
5/1/19 
6/1/19 

Re3uisition # 

WESTSIDE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Special Assessment Revenue Bonds, Series 2018 

Contractor 

Matta my Orlando LLC 

TOTAL 

Transfer from COi 
Interest 
Interest 

Interest 
Interest 

TOTAL 

Contractor 

TOTAL 

Interest 

Interest 
Interest 
Interest 

Interest 
Interest 
Interest 

Interest 
Interest 

TOTAL 

Description 

Reimburse Developer for construction related costs 

Project !Construction) Fund at 2/27/18 
Interest Earned thru 09/30/18 

Requisitions Paid thru 09/30/18 

Remaining Project (Construction) Fund 

Oescri~tion 

Project !Construction) Fund at 9/30/18 
Interest Earned thru 06/30/19 

Requisitions Paid thru 06/30/19 

Remaining Project (Construction) Fund 

15 

Requisition 

$ 2,973,656.67 

$ 2,!173,6S6.67 

$ 2,625.42 
s 0.49 
$ 0.67 
s 0.67 
s 0.65 

2,627.90 

$ 2,973,656.67 
$ 2,627.90 
$ (2,973,656.67) 

2,627 .90 

R~ sltlon 

$ 

s 0.67 
s 0.65 
s 0.67 
s 0.67 
$ 0.61 
s 0.67 
s 0.65 
$ 0.67 

$ S.26 

$ 2,627.90 
$ 5.26 
$ 

$ 2,633 .16 



Date Requisition # 

Fiscal Year 2019 
5/21/19 

Fiscal Year 2019 
4/1/19 
5/1/19 
6/1/19 

Interest 
Interest 
Interest 

WESTSIDE 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Special Assessment Revenue Bonds, Series 2019 

Contractor Description 

Matta my Orlando , LLC Solara Phase 2 - Reimburse Developer for construction related costs 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

Project (Construction) Fund at 4/4/19 
Interest Earned thru 06/30/19 

Requisitions Paid thru 06/30/19 

Remaining Project (construction) Fund 
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Requisition 

2,347,833 .16 

$ 2,347,833.16 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

500.65 
620.79 

1,121.44 

2,797,407.92 
1,121.44 

12,347,833.16) 

450,696.20 



SECTION 3 



NOTICE OF MEETING DATES 
WESTSIDE 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

The Board of Supervisors of the Westside Community Development District will hold 
their regularly scheduled public meetings for Fiscal Year 2020 at 11:00 am at the Offices of 
Hanson Walter & Associates, 8 Broadway Avenue, Suite 104, Kissimmee, FL 34741, on the first 
Wednesday of each month as follows: 

October 2, 2019 
November 6, 2019 
December 4, 2019 
January 1, 2020 (National Holiday - Consider Rescheduling) 
February 5, 2020 
March 4, 2020 
April 1, 2020 
May 6, 2020 
June 3, 2020 
July 1, 2020 
August 5, 2020 
September 2, 2020 

The meetings are open to the public and will be conducted in accordance with the 
provisions of Florida Law for Community Development Districts. A copy of the agenda for a 
particular meeting may be obtained from the District Manager at 135 W. Central Blvd., Suite 
320, Orlando, FL 32801. 

A meeting may be continued to a date, time, and place as evidenced by motion of the 
majority of Board Members participating at that meeting. There may be occasions when one or 
more Supervisors will participate by telephone. 

Any person requiring special accommodations at these meetings because of a disability 
or physical impairment should contact the District Office at (407) 841-5524 at least forty-eight 
(48) hours prior to the meeting. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the 
Florida Relay Service 1-800-955-8770, for aid in contacting the District Office. 

Each person who decides to appeal any action taken at these meetings is advised that 
person will need a record of the proceedings and that accordingly, the person may need 
to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, including the testimony 
and evidence upon which such appeal is to be based. 

George S. Flint 
District Manager 
Governmental Management Services - Central Florida, LLC 





District Landownder Total O &. M 
Westside Westside COO Holdlngs $119,658 

18-25-27-J 160-000A-0080 
(Fonner Falrwlnds) 2005 

2007 

DR Horton $84,012 
18-25-27-3160-000B-0040 

2005 
2007 

Golden cay LLC $18,341 
07-25-27-5461-0001-00 DO 

2005 
2007 

BR Grand at Westside $48,514 
06-25-27-5474-0001-00J0 

2005 
2007 

Land One Acquisition $43,485 
1825273160000B0110 

2005 
2007 

Mattamy $18,971 
18-25-27-4941-0001-FDl0 

2005 
2007 

Land One Acquisition $13,125 
19-25-27-3150-0008-0030 

2005 
2007 

Boanerge 
07-25-27-5461-0001-0015 O&M 

2005 Debt 
2007 Debt 

Total Debt Total Due 
$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$415,856 
$135,432 

$73,271 

$52,640 
$20,631 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$34,907 
$110,920 

$39,266 

Westside CDD 
FY 2019 

Direct Bill Status 

$119,658 
Nov 
Feb 
May 
Total 

$84,012 
Nov 
Feb 
May 
Total 

$91,612 
Nov 
Feb 
May 
Total 

$48,514 
Nov 
Feb 
May 
Total 

$43,485 Nov 
Feb 
May 
Total 

$18,971 
Nov 
Feb 
May 
Total 

$13,125 
Nov 
Feb 
May 
Total 

Nov 
Feb 
May 

O&M Debt Total Paid 
$59,829.19 $0.00 $59,829.19 Paid@ Oosing-12/11/18 
$29,914.50 $0.00 $29,914.60 Paid@ Oosing-12/11/18 
$29,914.60 $0.00 $29 ,9 14.60 Paid@ doslng:-12/11/18 

$119,658.38 $0.00 $119,658.38 

O&M Debt Total Paid 
$42,005.16 $0.00 $42,006.15 Paid 11/1/19 
$21,003.08 $0.00 $21,003.08 Paid 1/29/19 
$21,003.08 $0.00 $21,003 .08 

$84,01231 $0.00 $84,012 .31 

O&M Debt Total Paid 
$9,170.36 $36 ,635.5 5 $45,805.92 Paid 11/8/18 
$4,585.18 $18,317.78 $22,902.96 Paid 3/11/19 
$4,585.18 $18,317.78 $22,902.96 Paid 6/3/19 

$18,340.72 $73,271.12 $91,611.84 

O&M Debt Total Paid 
$24,257 .08 $0 .00 $24,257.08 Paid 10/29/18 
$12,128 .54 $0 .00 $12,128.54 Paid 3/ 12/19 
$12,128.54 $0.00 $12,128.54 

$48,514.15 $0,00 $48,514.15 

O&M Debt Total Paid 
$21,742.63 $21,742 .63 Paid 11/8/18 
$10,871.31 $10,871 .3 1 Paid 2/4/19 
$10,871.31 $10,871.31 Paid 5/20/19 

$43,485.25 $43,485.25 

O&M Debt Total Paid 
$9,485 .74 $9,485.74 Paid 10/17/18 
$4,742.87 $4,742.87 Paid 2/4/19 
$4,742.87 $4,742 .87 Paid 4/18/19 

$18,971.47 $18,971.47 

O&M Debt Total Paid 
$6,562 .40 $6,562.40 Paid 11/8/18 
$3,281.20 $3,281.20 Paid 2/4/19 
$3,281.20 $3,281.20 Paid 5/20/19 

$13,124.79 $13,124.79 

O&M Debt Total Paid 
$17,453.26 $75,092.84 $92,546.10 Paid 5/24/19 

$8,726.63 $37,546.42 $46,273.05 Paid 5/24/19 
$8,726.63 $37.546.42 $46,273.05 Paid 5/24/19 

$185,092.20 




